MECHANISM COMPILATION HER

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
AlE « B3R




Ref. [Note Part No. Bk B Amt.
No.. |k 8 % - Description A o & i
= . i o
1 * G5002=-119-000 TABLE D.01/B&|7=7"W -
1=1| * G5002=-119=-000=-A | TARLE ALO1/RGIT ok 1
2 S$4-1043001-5¢C SCREW.M4X0,7 L=30 LEETL 14
3 G5021=116=000 FLAT WASHER nS5ent2 14
& G5058=114=000 ADJUSTING BOLT F3=pdE* R E z
5 NH=6050001=5C NUT M5 OYh7TIF M5X0.8 193 4
& WP=05310090=5C HASHER M5 E3%ehed INe 33N M5 i
7 - 651058~116~Bpno COLLAR n3= A 2
] GS058.116=A00 ADJUSTING BOLT SLO¥IEY F*RE ]
9 65022=115=-000 POSITIONING PIN f5¢2 ke 2
10 WP=-053100C=-5¢C WASHER M5 ES7eh*2 2Nt TN M5 o
175 HM=g050001-5C NUT Mg oYn?1Yk Mex0,8 121 Z
15 65839-1146-000 MAGHET CATCH 77* 329k #pUT 5
13 Wp-0430800=5C WASHER & 3Xxax0 8 EST*h*2 ANt TN HL <
14 WE=0L1000Z=EN SPRING WASHER M4 N* 27 5% 3 M& 5
1g SM=g0414502=TF SCREW H&XO0, 7 L=1g OYNZPIS*KE MLXKOD 7 Lalg 5
1g SM=5082002-TP SCREW MA L=20 0YhZFTE" Kt 3
17 N5=0R20002=KN SPRING WASHER HS& n*27*n*3 HB 3
18 WP-0841501=5¢C WASHER R, 4X17.4X1,4 EST*h*:  ZHTFINL M 3
19 G8214=119=-0C00 FRAME SUPPORT BAR =" g5 = 1
20 S5024=11 4= POSITIONING SLITTED-BOSS AFE* AFTH® & z
21 GeBed=114-000 DISHOUNTING XUT e LATOTFAITIE z
22 52331-115-onn MAGNET CATCH TILRYELETYE HC17o+ T i
23 WP=0320500=5C WASHER 3,2X7,0%0,5 E3Y*n*2 2N 7IN M3 14
24 SH=3030501=5C SCREW M3X0D,e L= TR RL 14

Zc GeNZ2e=11g=000 COVER POSITIONING PIN Nt =154 A" &
24 SH-3030,501=-5C SCREW H3X0,5 L=y RIS &
27 WE=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 53,1Xg,9%0,7 ntaysn*2 3,1%s 5507 A
28 Hk=C025004-00 HETAL COMMECTOR A3K2273 1
29 G5901=139=goo=C |[INSTALLATION BASE D,0?/83 |24 -
29=1 G5001-119-000-0 [INSTALLATION BASE A,0%/83 |maRca 1 1
30 MH=-£120001-5¢C NUT M12 0YAZTIH gL -
31 WP=1302501=-5C WASHER 13X24X%2,5 E5T*n*3 1%X24472,5 3
32 GAS=11111000 ADJUST BOLT P pAF FOKE &
313 G5B4E=114=000 CASYTER £33 3
34 W5=0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1,5 NE2Yaned MG 16
35 SH=6061C02=TP SCREW M& L=10 QYnZPTa*pE HE6 L=10 16
16 650046=119=-000 COVER 1 nnr=_1 7 1
. Y I E5005=119=000 COYER 2 D,07/783 |hne= 2 -
IT=1] G5005=119=000=-A | COVER 2 A O7/B3 |- 2 1
38 G58L1=116=000 GROMMET PPOT 7
59 G5004=119=000 COYER 3 hnr- 3 1
&0 « |G5008=119=-000 COYER 5 ALOL/BI (DN~ 5 1
&1 * GSALP=114=A00 FLAT HIMGE AO04LIBESIESH*E F32N* 3 _ 1
L2 * |5M=1041201=5C SCREW M4 L=12 A,04/83 75020 MEXD,T7 L=12 ]
&3 " W5=0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER M& A,D4L/83 |N*292h*2 ML 8
&4 * HM=-6040001=5C HUT M4 A.04/B3 |OYNZTTE HEXOD.7 122 B
L5 g G5Q07=119=-000 COVER & D .0&/B3 |hii*= -
LA ® SH=3051241-5C SCREW HM5X0,.8 L=12 D,0&FB3 PRI =
L7 * W5=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER S5,1X8,5X1.3 D,0&/83 |N*2%*n*2 5,1X9,2X1.3 -
f'E_, L WE=0531000-50C WASHER M5 D,04/83 |ESY 02 INSTR 1S g




2. FRAME COMPONENTS
R

31-32-33
1-,_33" ' 33'2'33'3)

'1 25 o &2
2 st 25254
\‘{% . ,,//6\\ 8

Lot
il
,,1




Aml.

Ref. |Note Part Mo. L EErE . 1
7|z k¥ = TpLIm @ =
No. |k o i s 3 £E P
'] G5009=119=000 TOF COYER : Fahp* - 1
2 G584L4L=-114=000 QUICK=COUPLING STAY DuFVFRT - 1
3 SH=1031551=5P SCREW M3IX0,5 L=15 1393 "HIXD,5 L=1% 8
£ SE=1351690=5C WO0D SCREW D=3,5 Lw1é 1583t D=3 .5 L={f -
5 G5642=116-000 FLAT HINGE ESA* 83N\ 2
[ WP=-0320501=5C WASHER 3.2X7X0,5 ESfenra 3 2ETAD.S &
T W5-0310C02=-KH SPEING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 R*39*hed I 1X5.9%0.7 &
8. HM=-6030001=-5C HUT M3 OQvhZ IR M3IX0.% 173 &
9 SM-3051201=-5C SCREW MSX0,8 L=12 730350 &
10 SH=-3052001=5C SCREW M5X0,8 L=20 THI2Y Rk 2
11 GESOT=119=0C0 STAHD Yyatnrn Y¥319 1
12- EH=&054002=TP SCREW MS5X0,8 L=40 DUNAPTE~RE T
13 WE=05100072=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X1.3 N*atened: 5 149, 3513 3
14 SMH=5040502~TF SCREW MLX0,7 L=g QUL2FTE&* Kb 1
15 546502=119=-000 BRACKET YOULE PUDTISXIr 1
15 SH~-2051401~5C SCREW Mgx0,.5 Lwlé = bl EX 2 -
17 WS=0g10C02=KH SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5%X1,3 n*arenes ¢, 1%9_2x1.3 &
18 WP-0531000-5C WASHER Mg EST*h*23 IN* 3N Mg &
19 G4503=-119=-000 PLATE J* By EL*G1A 1
20 ﬁgujﬁ-‘lhs,-ﬂﬂﬂ - | CLOTH RECEIYER RS20 1
21 SH=-10404501=-5C SCREW M&4XO0,7 L=g 78325t MLX0,T7 L=g 4
22 GgN&i=114-04A0 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM, RJOTISRER 2E 1
23 SH=gCg1002=TP SCREW Mg L=10 OYASPTH*RE Hg 110 3
24 G5038-115=000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD RIOTASH= = 1
2¢ * G504G=115=200 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP D, 04/83[R/OTTER* = LATNTe -
2g=1( " G5010=-119-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP A,0LIBI|R/OT T Bdin= FADES. 1
27 W5=0c10002=EN SPRING WASHER 5, 1X3,5x1.3 fr38sne2 e 11X 2v1 3 2
28 WP=0531000=5C HASHER Mg EBYen*2 2Nt 3FL Ms 2
29 G5023-114-000 POSITIONING BOSS L& A A z
30 SM=-7040801~-5C SCREW H&XD,Y L=B #5325 MLX0G,T L=3 2
149 $01|65003=119=AA0 SEWING TABLE ASH, 10,12HH D.OT/BI|R=PAF=7*K A P2 -
32 Q02| G5003-119=-8A0 SEUING TABLE ASH, 14.14MM D, 07/83|%=01?=-0"Fk B 2% -
33 |$03|Gg003-119=CA0 SEWING TABLE ASH, 18,20MM D,07/83|&k=01F=2*KF C 72 -
33-1[001] G5003=-119-AA0=A |[SEWING TABLE ASH, T0,1ZMM A OT/BI|&R-ELF=2"F A 23 1
33-2|002| G5003=119-BA0=A |SEWING TABLE ASH, 14,1gMK A OT/B3|&-0AF-2*N B 22 1
331-3|003|65003=119=-CA0~A |SEWING TABLE ASHM. 18,20MM A 07/B3|&-RfF-2*K C 73 1
34 * SH=1042001-5C SCREW HM&X0,7 L=20 D,01/84]| 7525 -
3¢ * G5P=02001000 SUB PLATE 0,61/64|22*2*L-}F B =
3z * WP=0430800-5C WASHER &4, ,3X8X0,8 0,01/84) 5 0 2 2N* 53k M& =
37 |+ [WA-s0L0001-5C |WUT HL B.01/85| 077 F9F RLXU,7 193 =
38 SH=505550>=TP SCREW HM5XD.8 L=55 el b B Al 5
30 W5=0g10002=KN SPRING WASHER g,1X8,5X1,3 N*29*0*3 c 1X9 _2Xx1.3 ]
40 HH-g050001=-5C MUT Mg OYNZ17F HgX0.,8 122 2
&1 . 6§5020=-116=-800 INTERLINING CLAMP 0, 07/Bz|Dob* 71 -
b1=11* Ge020=115=B00=A | INTERLINING CLAHP A O7/B3 Db 271 1
&2 SH=-g04TO0Z-TP SLHEW Ha L=10 OYNZFia*LF MEAD,7 L=10 1
&1 K5=04100G2=KEN SPREING WASHER H& N*21*n*3 ML |
5 G5019=115~004A GUIDE PLATE o Lol ol | FEH 1
L5 65019=1145-800 CYLINDER BASE Dot 29T LUnIn =i - 1
Ly G5&12=114=AR0 INTERLIMING CLAMPING CYL, AS5SH, Lol TS LuyRe 1
(i PJ=0320525=0C1 HOSE NIPPLE AFuk=2 ZUI* R 2
LY BT=0400251-EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK ReyaL?y $1=2% I0 0,2
49 G5A-01001000 FLAT SPRING {3i* 2 1
50 SM=1043001-5C SCREW H4XO0 7 L=30 W HRL 2
g1 G5L12=174-0A0 INTERLIHING CLAMPING CYL, ASM, BypSe= 7X 1
52 PJ=3050400=-01 TEE UNIOM L Bl e 1
Note (32i2) o01 ... For 9.5, 10, 12 mm 9.5. 10. 12=mfg
02 ..... For 14, 16 mm 14, 16mmiH
¢03 ..... For 18, 20 mm 18. 20=mF




3. PEDAL & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS;
RBHii A4 wvF+« e¥FZA v FHGFE




-

.?':Jef._ Note Part No. e E C - : ﬁmt'
o. |k o -Deescription ;e & e eq.
= ' EEER i
1 G5050=116=000 SQUARE BOSS nZa~ A : ]
o SH=6060802=-TP. . | SCREW HM& L=3 QYh?FtE*hE M& L=8 3
3 SM=6061202=TF SCREW M6 L=12 OYHIPIE*LE ME =12 1
i G5047-114-0A0 COLLAR ASH hE- o% 1
5 SM=&069002=-TP SCREW M& L=q0 OYn2P+a* Ak M§ L= 0 (2)
[ G5048=114=-000 COIL SPRING aysyupt 1
ERR GS0L5-1T6-0A0 ASH, FU9T s 5559F 9% 3
B G5816=116=000 DRY BEARING b SLAPULTY : (23 f
9 WP-0&641601-5C WASHER EST*N*: Zhet3n MO 2
10 WS-0410002~KH SPRING WASHER g,1X12,2X1.5 N EYsne: Mg 3
[ SH=6061402=TP SCREW H6 L=1& DYATPT2LT MG L=14 2
12 HA=-00G07000=-09 MICROSWITCH 120a1YF R 1
13 up-ngigﬁbn-sc WASHER £.3XBA0,8 ES%*n*2 an*ash Mg - 5o
14 W3=0410002~KHN SPRIHG WASHER H4 fi* k= he 2 ML 2
15 SM=3042201=-SC SCREW M&X0,7 L=22 7RO 2
14 65051-114-000 SHITCH CAM 24MEnL 1
17 SH=50561402=-TF SCREW M& L=14& OURIPTRYY M& L-14 )
18 G5049-116-000C CAH SHAFT NLYPIE 3
19 65046-116-000 . | ARH Febi 1
20 65081=-119=-0A0 KHEE PRESS.PLATE ASH, LY*P¥I3 22 1
21 SM-4054202=-TP SCREW HMS5X0.B L=17 QAP TH*hE HSXG,3 Lmqp (1)
22 Gs077=114-A00 LMITING 30X COVER Yy & YIFAAN. - ; 1
23 SM-3040401=5C SCREW M&4X0,7 L=g Tz 2
24 HS=0410002=KN SPEING WASKER M4 N*29* K3 M4 : 2
T WP-0430800~-5C WASHER 4,.3X8X0.8 EST* N2 20 3TN ¥4 2
26 E5075=-114=000 ANCHOR n*2ny B ]
27 HM=&060001=3C HUT M& ovAZTYE M6 192 &
28 65078=-116=-000 SWITCH SPRING ATYEN 2 1
) GgO7Fs~1186~A0D AHCHOR A*F*H5W N*3RT N 1
30 GSOR3=-115-AA0 ANCHOR ARM ASM, N anyF=4L 2= 1
3 SH=6051402-TF SCREW M5X0.B L=q4& OYhaPT6E* b €1}
12 GS50a7=115=A00 LIMITER INSTALLATION RCD Y hpUDITR* - A
33 G5669=116=A00 SHAFT STt 1
3& 65854=-116=000 DRY BEARING PALE TSN L E-§ St I U Z
35 SH=-R0&1402=-TP SCREW M6 L=14 FARLe 1
36 MH-4040001=5¢C HUT M& oYhZi9E HE 1Y3 1
i7 G5065=11&=-A00 SWITCH DRUM FE R -TA 1
L1 SM=8050802=TP CREW MSX0,B L=8 Fa2is MSX0.E L=3 2
39 65068=116-000 LIMITING DOG T T L 5
40 55-1061010-5P SCREW X/32-56 L=10 75aLs 3/32=56 L=10 5
41 G5CA7=-116-A00 WASHER PLATE 3% F* 50 YEYHPYAT 1
b e HA-0007000-00 HICHOSUITCH 71704 1YF 5
43 G5044=116-A00 LIMITING BOX TEFLE R EL 1
L& 65972-1146-000 ROLLER a0 g3y 1
by G5073=-114=000 ROLLER PIN o-%t*> 1
L 65064=116=00C PEDAL LEYER FLI*ELN* - 1
47 SM-g061202=-TP SCREW Hé6 L=12 ¥ L 1
hE WP=056461601=5C WASHER 5 ESYeh*3 ZATETL HE 1
49 | H5=-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER &,1x12,2X1.,5 *27en*2 Mb ; 1
a0 SM=6062502=-TP SCREW M& L=25 AYEZFT&* LEF M& Lwd3 1
51 B1214=03g=-002 PLUNGEH SPRING FESoys k= 1BI A 1
2z G5015-116=-000 SPRING GUIDE n*ant e 1
33 G65845-116=-000 STEEL BALL J=%1= 1
>4 G5063-116-000 PEDAL BASE FL7*Eae FLTe o i
35 WP-08416G0-5C  |WASHER EST*n* 2 2
L] HE=-0g20002-KHN SPRING WASHER Kg h*ai*n*: Mg 2
57 SM=9081403-5C SCREW ME L=14 QvhZE* bt 2
58 BT=-0400251-EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK E*yoLia ¥1-2* 70 1.8
5% PJ=3040452=01 ELBOW UNION D=4 IRG*1Z%0 1
60 G5421=114=0A0 MECHANICAL VALVE ASH, UL ANZHRACAOY 92 158
iy SH=-305 60T1-3C STHEW Hg L=14 e L
52 WS=0510002~KN SPRING WASHER £,1X12,2X1,5 N*2*ne2 Mg 3
53 G5g40=114-000 RUBBER FODOT A L7 &
i SM=45041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DYhSFTA*RE MLXC,7 L=10 &
65 SH=-9061203-5E SCREW M5 L=12 AUHoR LR M6 L=iZ 2
b6 WS-0621210-K" SPRING WASHER &,2X11.4%1.7 nragened &, 2X11.4%9.2 2 |
&7 WP-0671016-5E WASHER 6,7X13X1 ES a* M SR TE ]
66 Bg125=-280-00E PEGAL ADJUSTING PLATE R ]
&7 SH—ﬁﬁEEDUE'TP SCREW*HE L=20 O9h7F 1A LE 2
70 WS=0820002=KN SPRING WASHER ME Nr3Tenc2 ME 2
71 WP-0841500=-5C WASHER E5Y*n*2 2
72 DE114=-555=B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Pl b A b z
T3 DE113-555-80 PEGAL BUSHING 3:43 7*992 2
7L SM=90465503=3P SCREW M& L=sS5 GNFE*L M& L=5% |51
75 NHM=-4£040001=5C HUT Mg OYh2tdE Mg 142 4
Th SH=9063503=-5P SCREW Mé& L=15 ouhoasLE M& L=3- 1
77 Bg151-771-000 PEDAL ZP73I=- IR 1
| 73 B8152-771-0¢0 PEDAL HAT A Fe L, 3YE o 1
79 BE153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD CCETIITE 1
81 GSLA2=116-000 TUBE HOS5E+._.BLACK £1.7*%-4 70 1.8




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {1)
B pgF: (1)

Previous Parts
18 3f &




o

Rel. |Note Part No. =i E. C. : : ﬁml-
Mo, |il:dd & ription o i
Mo. |ikd i _ REFH e
1 SH=605&002=-TF . SCREW HM5X0,8 L=4&0 _ - OYhEFPTE* R z
b | G54A0]=116=AAD CLAMP FOOY CYLJHMDER ASH, S439T LED= Lijes OE 5
% PC=0151020=-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE*=F* JtO0=Y (1)
4 65453-115=-000 PT ELROW PT IRa* 1)
g G5464=116=000 TUBE MOSE, GREEK $1=7*F=3 ZH*Y 1.4
b G5415=116=C00 COLLAR NS~ e
7 65114-116=-A00 " |PRESSURE SPRING PULITNE 2 1
B G5415=144=800 CYLINDER BRACKET ZrL2YTHI]Y HYUHFTE I HTY R 1
] SM-B040502=TP SCREW MLXD,.7 L=g FA25* H&XO0.T Lmy 1
10 EM=50&3002=TF SCREW H& Lm3D OUhePIE* Rk 1
11 . 65133=-116-A00 ECCEHTRIC PIK Itk i
iz E5113=116Agy SLIDING BLOCK ATLE* A3 1
13 GE106=~116=AR0 ARM BRACEET ASM,r LEFT P=LIFA JeS5FYF E5rY i
14 SN=4063002=TF SCREW M& L=33 O¥N2PTE™ Rk £1l
15 SM=g0&2002=1P SLREW H& L=gD CYNoFIn* RF He oL=e0 ]
16 WE=0410002-KH SPRING WASHER, &6,1412.2X1.5 N* 27 *n*3 Hé 2
17 65111=11&=A00 SCREW Ge 39T F=L32 AGTk* 23w 1
18 Ge102=115=A00 SUPPORT SHAFT FrLATT LLe e 1
19 G5442=116=AA0 HOUSTING ASH, z SrL3NI NILE T TE 1
Z0 65909=916=0A0 COLLAR ASM, v AF=-n5- 93 1
21 SH-Boonboe-TF  |SCHEW HELE FAZL® M6 (=6 1
22 G5805=-1145-000 THRUST WASHER ASAEDTLT L
23 GEAGL=1146=-000 THRUST HEEDLE BEARING A%3F Z=FkrRACTFULI .
24 654101-116=-A02 CLAMP FOOT BASE e RITI* A 1
25 SH=Bgb10p2=TP |SCREW M6 L=1g FA2L* M& L=1p 7
26 SH=6082502-TP SCREW MB L=25 | OYhIFTE* KL |2
F ] W5=-0820002=KH SPRING WASHER H3 i n*2%*n*2 MO 2
28 Wp=0841600-5C WASHER EST*n*2 2
29 EH=6061002=TP SCREW Mé& Lm=iD OYNZIFT&*LE MO L=10 2
30 WE=0&10002=KN SPRIHG WASHER &6,1X12.2K1.5 [H*IT‘n*i b 7
3 GE105=11&-A0C MECHAMICAL VALYE BASE rin:ﬂ&n*m?' U R el 1
32 G5420=-116=A00 MECHANICAL VALYE ARTHRNS 2™ P
13 65411=-116=-000 HOSE WIPPLE R=AZUIE 4
34 BT-g&ap&gn=EC TUBE HOSE. BLUE AlRaw=-% FX 3.7
35 65109=719-0G00 CLAHP FCOT ARH-, LEFT FEARTIP=L EF*Y 1
36 65108=11%=000 WASHER aubt A :
37 W5=0510002=KH - [SPRING WASHER 5,1%8,.5%X1,.3 Ne2sA*: 5,1X7.2X1,.3 z
18 SM=A0517202=TF SCREY MsX0,.3 L=12 gntriE* gk HMSXG,.8 [=12 F
39 001 |65144=119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A 22N PPL ASAERLe D 1
A0 02 (G5946=-119=Bpp SLIDING SHAFT B AILLY*P=f ABTF*0*7 B 1
83 |oo1{65121=119=Ag¢ FOLOING PLATE. LEFT A D,12783[4y2Z47 EFY A =
&1=1|001|65121-119-Agp=-A [FOLDING FLATE. LEFT A A, 12/B3[2UDE4D E3*U A 1
L2 Oge [65121=11%=Bpo FOLBING PLAYE- LEFT B 0,12 /B3 |FYIES9 EF+y (U52?TB) -
£2=110a2 [65129-119=Ron=4 |FOLOING PLATE, LEFT B A AZFRI A=« EX=F B 1
L3 G5132=-116-Bpg FOLDING BRACKET 2YJED* 5T 1
L& WP=p&3pBpg-SC WASHER &,3X8Xp,.8 ES5T*h*2 ANt 9L ui 2
L5 W5=Cg10002=-KEN SPRING WASHER Mg NE2FensE: Mg s
56 SH=6041002-TP SCREW M4 Laig OYnorr&* RF M&XD,T LE10 2
L7 SH=5031202=TP SCREW H43X0,5 L=12 OonFrI&= L 2
L8 HH=-6030201=5C HUT H3 o¥AfTIE MING.S 103 2
5% 101 |G5129=-115-C00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING C fYIZSF E4N*2 C 1
50 1002 [65129-114=0p0 FOLDENG PLATE SPRING D FYJELF CEN* L D 1
31 G5119=116=Cqg FOLDIMG CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT TYJZLYRe FEFFTE EPU i
g2 EHM=5051402=TP SCREW H5X0.3 L=14& GUhZFTE" EE £
53 GEeG2~=116=AAD WELT PATEH FOLDIRG CYL, ASH, 195 HuFs 8E 2 1
54 PX~0551010-00 ELEHENT . Ibdzk RUPTZUIeY (1)
£ PI=-3040651-01 ELEoW UNION gXPFT1/E T&H* 122 GAPTVJE [}
£ h SH-5041202-TP SCREN MiX0,.7 L=12 GIRIFIR* hE 1
&7 WE=0,10002=KN SPRING WASHER Mg N*29*5*2 Hg ]
38 WP=0430800=5C WASHER &,3X8X0.8 EST*5*2 ANt 93N M4 1
59 101 [65131=-114=C00 EOLDING PLATE STOPPER. LEFT TYIIAF ARYAE- LFwY 1
6 M2 |65131-116=Dgp FOLDING PLATE STOPPER., LEFT A TYIELF ARYNT- =AY A 1
&1 G5105=117=p00 HINGE SCREW A91F* =20~ 1
&2 G5109=119=000 SLIDING METAL LurtP=L AJAFCAY 1
63 HM=&g6no0T=5C HUT Hé& aQ7A2TTE HE 122 1
&b PE=0200402~-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 Ay Te ey 2.0X10 1
&5 SH=-&062002=TP SCREW M& L=20 NH77IR*KF HE L=20 1
1] WE=0&10002=KN SPEING WASHER &,1%12.2X1.5 o Nn*t3g*nr3 Hb 1
&7 & 551U3v115-ﬂﬁﬂ CLAHPF FOOT SUPPORT ARM., LEFT O 12 B3 | F3*A29T F*TF-4 = =
47=4|* [G5403=199=-000=-A [CLAHP FOOT SUPFORT ARH, LEFT A 12783 |2=2%1 2L P-L EI*Y 1
&8 SH=&0641602=-TF SCREW M6 L=56 aYhPPTE" KL 2
&% [0t 65137 =11F=-A00 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A D,12/83 2577412 =
&9=1 "::?[rl 5513?-11¢'hl:|ﬂ-.|| GARMEKT CLAMP PLﬂTE; LEFT A. A,12/B3 12290 2527* Ed=q A 1
7o lon2i65137=-11%9-8n0 FLAP BASE PLATE. LEFT B D,12/83|2327%4%=3 £3*Y (Y37873) -
To-11002 [65137=119-8gp=-A |GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT B A,12/B3|23*0 #5307 EI*U B 1
71 g1 ]65134=119=-Apo GARMENT CLAMP PLATE A D.12/B83 (250737 £F*Y A -
72 o2 |65135-119-200 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE B D.12/83 |21*025%27* Et* (9379078) -
T EHM=-3p3pépi=5C SCREW MIXp.5 L=b& FRI2Le : :
Té W5=0310C02=KN SPRIKG WASHER 3,1X5,.9X0.7 NE29*n=3 3.1%5.9%0.7 1
75 Wp=-0320509=5C UASHER 3,2X%X7,0%0,5 E539*n*d Jh" 975 M3 i
76 G5104=719=000 MELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT GIASAS=A LI 1
77 & EHM=1040601=5C SCREW HLX0,T L=b D,12/83 |9%32L" HMLXD.T L=6& -
78 03 |s5152-119=A00 RUBSER SOLE, LEFT A o L L Rl L A | 1

Note (i£82) 001 ..... For 9.5,10,12, 14 mm 9.5. 10. 12, 14=mfd
¢02 ..... For 16, 18, 20 mm 16. 18. 20~=F§
803 ... Selective part : MRS
{Hefer to the table on page 49.) (9~—CHBWESBETIV)

LR pade




5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {2)
KIBIBE (2)




Part No. -

Ref. |Ncte R Bl ; AmL.
Mo, jildd oo & Description T EH ! T 3 II'ELTI.
= o i
SH=4054002=TP SCREW HMS5X0,3 L=40 OTHhIF TR Rkt 2
G5401=116=AAD CLAMP FOOT CYLIHDER ASHM, G419 H393- Ly i 9= 3
PC=01510c0=-00 SPEED COGHNTROLLER Ac'=F* J3FO-5 {1}
G5453=116=-000 PT ELBOW PT Ikz* TE
G5460=116=000 TUBE HOSE., RED $1-7*#%-3 Fh 1.4
65115=116=C00 COLLAR L

G5174=116=-A00
G5115=116=B03D

PRESSURE SPRING
CYLINDER BRACKET

PULIIN" 2
S 39ILIID Yy 3 1> 95%E

B '
P L - S, I o P

EH=-B040502=-TP
EM=-5063002=-TFP

STREW MLX0,7 L=5
SCREW M& L=30

FA3* A&X0,7 L=.
UYNIFPTE* b

1
1
'
1
1
11 65133-114=-A00C ECCENTRIC PIH I+tokte s : 1
12 G5113=116=A00 SLIDING BLOCK ABTE*AAR L~ 1
13 G5106=116=BAD ARH BRACKET ASH,, RIGHT P=LAFT 7+5T79F ¥+ 9% 1
14 SH_5063002.TP SCREW M& L=39 OYNIPIE* Nt i £1)
15 SH=4£042002=TP SCREW Mg L=20 D7N?PT&*LF HE L=20 Z
16 WS=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER, §,1X12.231,¢ N*27*N*2 Mg z
17 Gs111=115-AC0 SCREW F*LRYT P=LI? AG P+ 25 1
18 GsBGs=115=-000 THRUST WASHER ABAFIULE &
19 G5804-114=000 THRUST NEEDLE BEEARING AFRE SeRSpASPUo T 2
20 Ge102=119-000 - |[CLAMP? FOOT ARM, RIGHT ¢ {29IP=} S¥* 1
21 G5112-118-AA0 HOUSIHG ASH, HAELERT \OHE i AZ i
22 65109=-114=0A0 COLLAR ASHM, AF=Nn3= 2% 1
23 SH_BO&0AD2-TP SCREW MBXS BAZL* H6 L=6 (1)
24 GEaG2=116=AA0 WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASH, Y3z yyys+ 2= 1
25 PJ=3040451~01 ELBOW UMION &XPT1/8 INE*21-%T GXPT1/E (1)
26 PE=0551010=00 ELEMENT Itk FUSTZITEL £13
27 6G5119=114-000 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT AYDZLydr FA5Tu e )
28 SH=6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,.B L=14 OYNPPIE* k- rd
29 SH=-46031202-TP SCREW HM3IX0,5 L=12 QYnePE* L 2
L] NH=4030001-5¢C HUT H3 QYR2TIE M3IXO0,.5 D3 2
31 001 |65129=114=C00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING C AUIZAF Eenc2 € 1
32 |02 |6e129-114-000 FOLDING PLATE SPRING D 3y3Z42 E¥N*2 © 2=
33 SH=-4041002-TP SCREW H& L=10 Q%N7FTE* KF M&XD,7 L=10 F
34 WS=0410002=EN SPRING WASHER M4 N*3M*N*32 M4 2
35 Wp=0430500=5C WASHER &, 3XBX0,8 EST*n*3 In*AIN KL 2
36 Gg132=114=300 FOLDING BRACKET Y337 3IIE 1
37 SH=g051202~TP SCREW HMgX0,8 L=12 OVHPFPIR*RE MgXfi B L=12 2
38 WE=0c10002~KN SPRING WASHER ¢, 1X8,cX1,3 N*29*n*2 e 1X5 2¥1.3 rd
LI Gg108=119-CC0 WASHER oYLT A 1
40 101 |65156=119=A00 SLIDING SHAFT A XTI FPL AT LRD 1
41 H02 |Gg1Lg=-119=-B00 SLIDING SHAFY B : Loy F=L A5TI°*7 B 1
52 [O01 |Gg130-1145=C00 FOLOING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT FYIAEALST APTNE- 2R 1
43 [002 [65130-115-D00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A AVATLH RPN~ S A {
&4 SH-x041202=-TP SCREW MLX0,7 L=12 E OYNIFTE* K 1
L WS=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M& L*2T*N*3 M4 i
& & WP=0430800~5C WASHER &_3XBX0,8 ES5*n*3 IN*3ITN M 1
47 SH=§052002-TP SCREW M& L=20 OYNZPIE*KE M4 L=20 1
48 WS=045T0002=KN SPRING WASHER ,1%X12,2%1,¢ N*29*N*2 Mg 1
LY HH=5040001=5C NUT Mg : 0UnZrI7E Mg 142 1
50 PS=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2,0%X10 AFeyydebry 2 0X10 1
=1 Golug=-11g=00C0 SLICING HETAL L% F~L ADAFFiT T
52 65105-119=-000 HIMGE SCREW AS{F*3=20e 1
5% SH-g081402=TP SCREW Mg L=1g OYNIPTE* kE 2
564 |+ |es104-119-000 CLAMP FOOT SUPFORT ARM, RIGHT D,i12/83 |7*7aNI LEP=L Zt» -
54=11# |6G5104=-119=-000-A |CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RISHT A 12783 |2=27T Dis P=L ee 1
55 G5107=-11=-000 HELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT IR/t =0 ke 1
=5 SH=-3030401=5C SCREW HIX0,5 L=g R EEL 1
57 HE=0310002=EN SPRING WASHER 3 1X5,9X0,7 nragrn+d X _1X5 _9X0,7 1
58 WP=0320500=5¢C WASHER 3,2X7,0%0,5 E3%*n*3 2N* 376 M3 1
59 Q03 |65135=119=A00 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT A D, 12/83 |22 U23x7%28* ALTUaTIITA -
60 |O04 [65135=-119=800 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B D,12/83(22*0237% %= (A¥TUINAT -
gl 001 [65134=-119=-A00 GARMEMT CLAMP PLATE A g, 12/83|3300257% E2*Y -
52 |QUZ |[65135-119-000 GAPHENT CLAMP PLATE B D,12/83 |22"07527% L¥* (Y3»378) =
&3 |Q05 [65120=119=-C00 FOLOING PLATE, RIGHT p,12783 |2yaz49 ¥ -
a6 (001 |Gg120~119=-400 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A D,12/83 [#YIELF 2%+ (UITHFA) -
46=1]C01 65120-119~-A00-A |FOLDINS PLATE, RIGHT A A, 12783 |1UDE42 %+ A 1
45 [O02 |55120-11%-800 WELT PATCH FOLDING PLATE 0,12/B3|2ya=19 4+ (U3~57B) =
he=1|002 16c120=119=B00G=-A |FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT B A1 2fRI XY= Z¥* B 1
46 |001 [65138-119-A00 FLAP PASE PLATE, RIGHT A D, 2/83 75979~ *=4 Z¥* (UIDFIA) -
66=1[001 [65138~-119-A00-A |SARHENT CLAMP PLATE, REIGHT A A, 12783 |23%0 2527 ¥+ A B
&7 002 [6513B8-119-800 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT B D,12/83 |7397%4* =4 Z** (4395%R) -
&7=1[062°[65138-119=-600~-A |GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B A,12783|32%0 7937 =&+ g 1
48 |* [SM=1040401~5C SCREW H&XD,7 L=sg D,12/83 7323 H4X0,7 L=g -
69 |Q06 log152-119-800 IRUBBER SOLE, RIGHT B lzg-uﬂﬁ::- a*L B i
Mate [(£E2) o01 ... For9.5,10, 12, 14 mm e.5. 10. 12, 14mmH
0% ..... For 16, 18, 20 mm 16. 18. 20==fH

¢03 ..... For varied double welt 8.5, 10, 12, 14 mm
¢04 ..... For varied double welt 16, 18, 20 mm
05 ..... For varied double welt 9.5, 10 ~ 20 mm
D6 ... Selective part -

(Refer to the table on page 49.)

THEEHR 9.5, 10, 12, 1407
THEXR 16, 18, 20mE
THEER 9.5, 10~20mF
T
(49~—SDZ e HEMF &

LT P




6. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (1)
BREYRE (1)

=



Ref. |Note Part No. E C AT
No. |iL& AR - Description e i z Koo
EHEER £ i1k
1 SH-6063002-TP SCREW M& L=30 Tovnsrta* &kt 2
2 Ws-04610002~-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 ACEYEnr Y M Fi
3 WP=-0g41600-5C WASHER- ESte he 2 2
. 65207=119-000 FRAME FASTENER A Do buST A 3
5 SH=5082002=TP. SCREW Mg L=20 CrRTPrE Lk =
& 65203=119=-000 SERVOMOTOR BASE Hefr =590 4 1
7o SH=806120£=TP SCREW M& L=i2 }-j:_?;gf I
8 G5210=119=0C0 TIHING PULLEY FLZ=0% 70 =1 1
9 SH=g050602=TP SCREW HY L=b FA25* M5X0.g L=h 2
10 65221=119=000 TIHIHG BELT RLE7* 4% b 1
11 G5802=114-000 DISHOUNTING WASHER Fr{ATIuTFoIr Yl 1
12 65801=-116-000 DISHOUNTING HUT FaAR709F T G 1
13 EH-&0Bceade=Tr SCHEW HE =25 LRSI 1
14 W5=0820002=-KN SPRING WASHER MB N*29*f*2 MB 1
15 65205-119-000 GUICE RAIL fl=b* =R |
14 G5209=119=000 TIKING PULLEY TSR %=1 1
17 G5211=1146=000 COLLAR, D=Z0 hS= 1
15 G5809=196=000 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARINS Pu%*13 B30 297 2
g 55213311&~§Eﬁ [BEARING CAP ARFUZSY ¥pUde 1
20 W5=0550002-KH - | SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5%1,3 Neagensx 5 1xg X135 2
21 SM-g051402-TP SCREW M5X0,g L=14 Jovhorrae Rt 2
22 HM=0001,00-00 SERVOMOTOR DC "-#*E=7 1
23 SM-g052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 QYNIFT&*REF H510 5 Lu20 &
2 W5-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg 5X1.3 n*29+n*3 5 1X¢g %13 [
25 WP=-(531000-5¢C WASHER M5 EBenc2 I 330 M5 L
24 G5222-119-000 SERVOMOTOR BRACKET J=Z* =3 2*97%9 1
27 WE=-04T0002=-KN SPRING WASHER H& N*34*N*3 M4 L
28 SH-4041502-TP SCREy MLx0,7 L=15 Froneary FARIr L
39 65803-114=000 KEY % - 1
30 SH-6052002=TF SCREW N5 L=20 avho?Pia* kb MSXo.5 L=20 3
31 SH-5055002=TF [SCREW H3X0.5 L=&0 OYnIF TRkt 1
32 KH=6050001=5C HUT H5 g9n2ToE M5X0,.8 122 i
33 G5229-114=400 FEED PLATE toYIeL=-i 1
34 * 1G58R5-116-000 STOP RING D,07/B3|Fra= ARYIeyad+ -
35 G5835-1146=000 FELT SEAL LM3= FIRE3=R 2
3é GS5R10=-116=-000 SLIDE BEARING ASTE* AR PUY0s z
37 = | G5217-116=00C DISTANCE PIESE D,07/85| 7 1AF2AL" -4 -
37-1] * |65217-116=000-A |DISTANCE PIESE A.OT/83| F*1A32AL* -3 1
38 « 165216=116-A00 SLIDE CASE D.07/83]| ABTL>T=2 -
38-1| «+ |65216-116-4a00-4 |SLIDE CASE A,07/B3| A1 T-2 1
39 SH=-BO&1202=TP SCREW M6 L=12 FAZE 1
L0 G5848=-116=000 MYLCH CLIF Al W ks _ 1
&1 SM-GOLOROC~-TF SCREW M4x0,7 L=§ OYhIPT&E* KF MAXD .7 LaB 1
42 ESg21-116=-0C0 CAM FOLLOWER nL7T0P= A 1
43 G5206=-119-000 BALL SCREW F A 1
L4 GS52z8-116=-A00 ROTATING STOPPER PIN IOV AE® 1
45 SM-10&41001-5C SCREW M&4X0,7 L=10 19235 MLXL,7 L=10 2
LT G5z20-119-0320 PLATE mhda 3
57 [@21]65211=119~A00 SPACER A S5TFFUTT Ant =7 A I
47=-1|201]165211-119-E00 SPACER B IFLIEYTT AA*=T7 B - 1
48 65219=119-000 POSITIONER P Y :
49 WP-0&30800-5C WASHER &4,3X8X0,8 ESY=a*® 2N+ 238 M4 2
50 WS=0&L10002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*a7*n*3 M4 2
g1 SM=4040802=TFP SCREW MLXD,7 L=8 OYH2F1& L HLXC.7 L=B 2
52 65215-119-000 TRSTALLING PLATE CTEE T EEE LT 1
53 SM-5051202=TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 a9hePTE*LEF H5XC,B L=12 2
54 WE=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X1.3 dnrayenez 5 1X5,. 251,33 2
55 G5A22-1146-000 ECCEHTRIC CAM FOLLOWER noboht?20P- 1
b HP=1302501=5C WASHER 13X24%X2,5 E3%*n*x 13X24%2,5 1
&7 WS=1220002=KN SPRING WASHER \* 2% 0% 3 %, 1
58 HH-6120001-5C  IRUT Mig CFEEERL 1
Note (3£12) 001 ..... Selective part b T

oo




7. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2)
HEEEYMEE (2)




Rel. [Note Part No. R B L
No. |2 ‘B escription o e B : £q.
dide & . LW ] & i
1 G5201=119=000 SUR RAIL YA =N - 1
2 SH=5061002=TF SCREW M& L=10 : oYhe7i&* k- He L=10 4
3 H5=0510002=KH SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 : NraTeheE MG L
& * G5218=-119=000 SWITCH INSTALLIMG PLATE C A 0L/BT | 2otdaAYF FYTri3 C z
5 SM=%051203-3¢C SCREW M5X0,.8 L=12 . a¥hZz* ht L
& W5=9510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X3,5X1.3 N*2Yene: §5,.1¥5.2X%,3 4
Tr WF=0331000-5C WESHER H§ ES¥*nea Jh*370k HS [
& G&505=-119=-0A0 FRONT SWITCH ASH, 1710y A4J¥F 22 1
9 G6504~119-0A0 SPEED DECREASING SWITCH ASHM, TINY FeaVs A<TT 92 1
10 64506=-119-0A0 REAR SUITCH ASH, hgni ATYF 22 i
1% SH=3031501=5C SCREW M3IX0,5 L=14 el kL - &
17 W5=0340002=KHN SPRING WASHER =T,9%5.9%0,7 n*aT7*i*2 x,.1%3,%%X0,7 &
T3 WP=03Z05CT=5C WASHER J.2X7%C, -k R RE ] E.Ei?xﬂ_ﬁ &
14 65219=1146=A00 SHAFT CLAMPING BASE e 2OFA5 A 1
15 SH=56051502=TP SCREW H5X0,.8 L=16& AYHRPFPTA*ME MS5X0.8 Lals 5
1 GEEEE"L&"&DU PIN ] 1
1 5212-119=0C0 CORNER KHIFE FEED SHAFT AAEYN YE* - 1
1§ * 65274=119=000 RUB2ER CUSHIONM A 04/7g3|3*un® -4 % 1150
1Y * 25213-119-00TF SPRIKG ANCHOR COLLAR U,04/83 | N"#nT0I- -
19-1] + 165213-119-000-A |SPRING ANCHOR COLLAR A 04L/B3|N=2nThG- 1
20 SM=-4062002-TP SCREW M& L=20 " |ovnerrat Ak He L=20 1
21 SH-g052002=TF SCREW M5 L=20 CUNPFTE*LE HsXO,.8 L=20 3
22 HM=40500G01=5C HUT Hs auyn23YE MsX0.3 142 1
23 G5224=116=AA0 LOCKING BLOCK ASH, Ye2*0v2 2% 1
Ly E5EqT-116=800 DRY HETAL ST AZN €2}
25 SH=B061&40Z=TF SCREW M6 L=14 A2 1
24 Gg235=114-A00 SHAFT HELD CYLINDER BASE IP =kl as 3w o i
27 SH=6061402=TP SCREW Mé& L=14 Quha?PTass M6 L=14 .
8 W5-0410002=-KH SPRING WASHER 4,1X12.2X1.5 N*3Y*n* 2 Hg 2
29 G5404=1146=-0A0 SHAFT HELD CYLINDER AZH, Er80F43= Y3t~ ZZ 1
30 PJ=-3010851-03 HALF UHIOH &4XPT1/3 N=21-%2 1
31 G5L40-115=000 TUBE HOSE- RED F1=7*&i=2A F1 1
32 G5234=116=-000 STOPPER ARYN® - 1
33 G5216=119=-000 SCREW 5TUD 200 5 = :
L1 HM=-&0B0001=5C NUT HEX1,25% aYnsTYr HE 12 3
Ig G65834=114-0C0 KHOB b ke i 1

— 1 —




8. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)

s A—F—AZF (1)

2ELxY

21.22-23 r24-2.5-25f

L




Part Mo.

Ref. |Note i ERC amt,
No. [tk 2 & Dezcription AW A En E [}f::;l
a /LA
1 G5204=119=000 STRALGHT SHAFT Y=Fut7k 1
i C5218=116=AAD SLIDE BASE ASH, AL R A LI T 1
3 GS817=116=-000 DRY BEARING B 3LASPUSTF O (23
4 SHM=-8061202-TP SCREW Hé Ls12 FARLS 1
5 65835=-114=000 FELT SEAL LH3- JIRbL=% 2
& G58Z21=11&6=000 CAH FOLLOWER hL7207=- A 1
7 SM=B050802=TP SCREW M5X0,.8 L=8 FAXL* M5X0.B L=3 {
- G5808=116=-000 AADIAL BALL BEARIMNG 5o FREY =L A*FLST B 750
[ G5235=116=000 ECCENTRIC PIN I¥EaE* S 1
10 U G5245=114=000 ADJUSTING CLAMP D,O7/B3 [FU*PALNTI" -
10=1| « Gg2Lg=114-000=-A |ADJUSTING CLAMP A O7/BI |PurpALnTO" 1
11 |.» SH=1041201=5C SCREW M4 L=12 D,07/B3 |7922%* M&LXD,7 L=12 -
11=1|+ |SM=-4040802-TP SCREW M&X0,7 Luj A 07783 |0Uh2FPTR*LF H&XO,7 L=8 ?
12 SM=4043002=TF SCREW Ha L=s30 OYhoFT&R b : 1
13 HM=-&060001=5¢C HUT Mg avhoIvE Mg 121 1
14 P5=0200707-KH SPRING PIMN 2,DpX10 A7*yyFeLey 5 0%X10 1
15 EM=g053502=TF SCREW Hg L=35 OUn2FTR" LE .
14 HS*S& 0002-KEN SPRING WASHER 4, 1X12_.2X1.5 N*2rNEE Mg 2
17 WP=0g41501=50 HASHER 7 EST*h*: SN %3N Hg 2
18 Q01| 65245=119=040 - SPLIT COLLAR ASH D,01/84 |72uns= 22 -
19 * WS=03TOCTOZ-FH Wmmw U, 0T/8g [N* 29" HV F 3,145 9R0,7 =
20 . SM=45032502-TP SCREW HM3X0,5 Le? D,01/8& |OYAZFPTE* LI -
21 Q02| 65245=115-AAD XNIFE HOLDER ASH, 10MH AZERG* = 10ZY 23 {
22 V03 Gg2hg=114-BAD KMNIFE HOLDER ASH, 12HH AZRAG = 1220 oC 1
23 O0&|G5225=119=AA0 KMIFE HOLDER ASH, T14MH ARKLE* 7% 14 1
£ O05)65225-119=BA0 KMIFE HOLDER ASH, TgMH AARRE* PZ g 1
Ts  |OlUs|Gs22s-TT5-CAD KNIFE HOLDER ASH, TgFH TR e =l T
2z O07| G5225=119-0A0 KHIFE HOLDER ASH, 20MM AAHNE* 23 20 1
27 Gea30=-114-000 SPRING PIN ARRNT =L (1)
28 §E-5111610=5P SCREW 17/64=60 L=16 ESaLs 11764=00 La1é 1
29 G5252=114=A00 CORMER EMIFE 1 A=T=4Z 1 1
30 G5253=11&=A00 CORHER ENIFE 2 A=T=42 2 - 1
11 $5=5060410=-3F SCREW 3/32=56 L=3,5 FIAFL* 5/32-06 L=3.5 ]
52 G5243_116.000 LIFTING ROD . 3.2-0%k* 1
33 SH=£0&1502-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=1sg e LI & L 2
34 Gg241=-115=0A0-A |CORKER KHIFE SHAFT BASE ASH, LE* =T AR LUr2Peqg D2 |
15 Gr247=115~000 BUSHING ARRRS=2+202 (2)
34 Ge242=114-000-A |SLIDE PLATE 3=k =18 1
17 G5244=115-000 ROD BOSS THIEE B 1
LY. SH=-8082002-TP SCREW HE L=20 FA2L* M8 L=20 i
39 GS520%=11g=000 CYLIMDER IASTALLATION PIN Luoas IASEE"D 1
A0 G5824=114-000 STOP RING ARTTe YT 1
L1 E5404=114=AAD KNIFE RETURMING CYLIMDER ASHM, J=F-id ER*DLyySe 2= 1
L2 65224=114=000 CYLIMDER EDGE g3 193e i
43 SH=5062502=TP SCREW Mg L=Zg OJhIFIR*LE Mg L:Zg 2
L4 W5=0410002=-KN SPRING VASHER §,1X12,2%1.5 NF27*n*3 M4 2
45 55222=174=000=A |ORIVIMNG PLATE HEE DR = 1
&g PJ=3040551-01 ELEOW UNION gXPT1/8 IRE*2I-20 gXPi1r8 1
47 G54 g2=114=000 TUBE MOSE, BLACK F1=7*d4i=3A 70 1
48 Pl=-30505c1=02 pOUBLE-ENDED TEE LUNIOH U397+ § F-a*3-8 1
Ly 65231-114-000 SPRING E*Epr* b\t 2 i
50 G5261=-114-000 SPRING ANCHOR n*any 1
51 HH-4G60001-5C HUT Hé ‘ Ova217E He 192 2
37 W5=0&610002-KN SPRIKG WASHMER &,1X12,2X1.5 N*29* 0% 2 Mé 1
53 Wr=0441401=5C WASHER ESY*n*2 SNTETL Mj 1
Note [i282) <01 ... For 14, 18, 18, 20 mm 14, 16. 18. 20m=f

002 ....'For 9.5, 10 mm
S03 ... For 12 mm
o0 ..... For 14 mm
Q05 ..... For 16 mm
06 ..... For 18 mm
07 ..... For 20 mm

9.5. 10mmpA
1 2
14=m 3
16=m

" 1B=mH

20=m F

- 16 -




9. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
FERLRY - O—F— A ZBE (2)




Rel. [Note Part No. izt b B gt
No. ikl & % Description ) L WER b= g S [:;'E::I-..
. L
1 65252=116=-A00 CORNER KMIFE 1 NI 1
. G5253=116=A00 CORMER KNIFE 2 : A=F=-4% 2 - 1
3 S55=5060410=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 P22 5/32=-06 L=3.5 2
& 55=-6111610=-5P SCREW 11/&4-40 L=14 ES3L* 11/84-40 L-16 1
5 O01|65246=116=-AA0 ENIFE KOLDER ASM. 10HH AARRLE* - J0EZU 7% 1
& Q02| 652466=116=-8A0 ENIFE HOLDER ASHM, 12HH AARLG* = 1234 93 1
7 o03|65225-119-AAp KENIFE HOLDER ASH, q4HH AAGRLE* 7E 14 1
B " | {0 EE?EE*""i?'Bﬁn KEKIFE HOLDER ASH, 1gMHM | AZERS, 23 1 1
? |O05|G5225=-119=-CAD KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 18MM A23p3* 7E 1B 1
10 |{04|G5225=119=DAC KNIFE HOLDER ASH, ZOMH - | Az&mRE* 23 Z0D 1
11 G5230=-115-000 SPRING PIN ALERF =L 2 (1)
12° G5243=114-000 LIFTING ROD y3=3~0% ks %
13 SH=B0R2002-TFk . SCREW MB L=20 kA24* HMB LsZ0 1
V4 Gg2Lh=115=C00 ROD BOSS O%k*&* A 1
15 Gg242=115=000=A |SLIDE PLATE g1=t* =15 1
16 Gg240=-114-0A0-A |CORNER ENIFE SHAFT BASE ASH, AT NTAR DeIhe g Bz 1
17 65247=114=-000 BUSHING ARERI* =T 90] (2
18 SH-4041c02-TP SCREW MLX0,7 L=1g Feobiasy Fiyie 2
19 G5807=-115=-000 RADIAL BALL BEARING SUsFPRE*=L NFFULT & 3
20 Gg207T=119=000 - |FRAME FASTENER A OukUDT A 1
21 SM=3083002-TP SCREW M4 L=30 QYNZPFI&E Rk Z
22 W5=0510C02-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1,¢ N*2Y*N*3 Mg z
23 WP=-0841400=5C WASHER STt he2 2
24 SK=-£082002=-TP SCREW HA L=20 oYnZrIs* Lt 4
25 G5208=-119=000 FRAME FASTENER B D2rUYTY B 1
26 Ge?223=119=000 BOSITIONING PIH B f%%JiE*n B s
27 65202=119-000 BEARING STAND ALl L 1
2B SM=BO0g1202=TP SCREW Hs L=12 [ 1
9 RC=370000Z=KP RETAIMING RIKG 37 &, L ) 1
30 SH=-A04350E=-TP SCREW Mg L=3g QUNZFTE* Rt 2
31 W5=0410002-EN SPRING WASHER §,1X12,2X1,5 N*2*ened Mg Z
32 WP=-0pb1801-5C WASHER ES9en=3 In*EIL Mg Z
33 PS-0200702=KH SPRIKS PINH 2,0Xx10 AFUDFELEe D 2.0£10 1
34 KM=;040001=5C HUT Mg _ |o7hagrur Mg 132 1
3 WS=0820002=KHK SPRING WASHER M3 n*27*n*3 M8 1
35 SM=£0B2=02=TP SCREW HA L=2¢ OYHIPIR* L} : 1
IT T* [SH=10&1207=5C [SCHREW H& L=1¢ D,07/83 95320 HLXD,7 L-12 -
IT=1| » SH=g060802=TP SCREW HM4X0,7 L=8 A,O07/83|CVAIPIELE MAXO,7 L=B Z
38 |+ |G524g=114=000 ADJUSTING CLAHMP D,07/33|FPyrrabnT I -
38=1] G5245=114-000-A [ADJUSTING CLAMP A,07/33PUrPREATI 1
L3 SH-g053002-TP SCREV Ms L=30 avhePTIE* Kt 1
40 E5235~114-000C KHIFE LIFTING GUIDE A2ZL3=2=nt{p+ 1
41 SH-g051002-TP  |SCREW Hp L=T0 ———{GTh7FTE* KT Wg L[=70 1
42 65217~119-000 AUXILIARY SHAFT e AR IR 1
43 Gg23g=114=000 CYLINDER ENSTALLATION BASE HYA* It o 1
L& W5=-0310002=-KH SPRING WASHER 4.1X12,2X1.5 N*29*N*2 Mg - 2
43 SM=40452002-TP SCREW Hg L=20 OYHNIPTER*ME Mg L=20 2
4 g Ge224=119~0300 SWITCH HOLDER C $bYALYs FUITHI I L 1
47 PA=3004501=-A0 ENIFE LIFTING CYLINDER ASM, IFyS3* L¥RV1 03 1
LE PJ=3040451=01 ELEOW UNION sXPT1/8 IR&* 2220 gXPT1/2 2
L9 Gghgs=114-000 TURE HOSE, TELLOW F1=7*&=2 ¥ 0.9
50 56507=119-0A0 CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASM, A . ¥,0Y 24YF A 2= 1
51 G5464=116-000 TUBE HOSE. GREEN ' £1=T% =3 ER*Y 0,8
g2 |QO07|Gg252-115-000 KM]FE SHAFT BASE STOPPER A 01784 |25 294 RpIN° = 1
33  |007|SM=-g0510G2=TP SCREW. Mg L=10 A 01784 |0YNIPTR*LE Mg 1=10 z

Note (3£52) <01 ... For 9.5, 10 mm 9.5. 10m=k
002 ..... For 12 mm 12mm
403 ..... For 14 mm 1d=m
¢D4 ..... For 16 mm 16mm
G605 ..... For 18 mm "18ma
&06 ..... For 20 mm ' 20w F :
007 ..... For 14, 16, 18, 20 mm "14. 16, 18, 20m=/3




10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
R 5 —=ME (1)

1q —

|



Ref. IMNote Part No. o E. C Am,
No. |t & £ Destription 3 i ] = o ﬁﬁ
1=4 | = 65301=-119=-000=Ak |BINDER BRACKET A OTFa3 | N> 1a8 2+507} 1
3 65302=-119=-000 COVYER hne - 1
4 SM=304060171-5C SCREW H&X0,7 L=b TR 2L o
5 W5=0410002=-KH SPRING WASHER HM& Nragene: M4 z
& G Ua= 9= LE;ER H':'...I Be A4 L - . 1
7 SM=56062502=TFP - | SCREW H6 Ls=23 OuhoFtE* kE HE Lm25 1
B 65823=-1146=-000 CAM FOLLOWER hLITOF= 1
9 Su=-8050602=-TP SCREW M5 L=é FAZE* MSXO0.B =3 1
10 G5323=-119=-000 SEpARABLE=CAGE NEEDLE BEARING Teoynr R Fr=Lr e AR Pyzoe 1
11 65324=-119-000 THRUST MEEDLE BEARIMNG ABZFE Zebrp o Funde 2
iz G5325-119-000 THRUST WASHER 1B FoI0T = T
13 65303=119=-000 LEYER PIN Lnt=c* 1
14 65305=119=-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN B gYpEe- HF¥LE* O 1
15, G5304=119=0AD COLLAR ASH, £"ENS=- A OF 1
16 SM=Ap5gbp2=TP SCREW M5 L=é FA3ue H53Xp.B L=6 {23
17 PA=2503001-A0 BINBER LIFTIHG CYLIMDER ASH, I7LUnA* L3393 72 1
18 C&50a-119=0A0- COHTALTLESS SWITCH ASH, €1 $#oEY ATU¥ £ 7= 1
19 Ga509=-11%-0A0 CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, C2 sy A{7¥ €2 2% 1
20 Gs3246=119=-000 SHWITCH HOLDER A oA UF FYPELII R 2z
20=-1] * 65435-116=-000 HIPPLE D,0&4/83|=27%k B -
20-2 G5&23-116-A00 SPEED CONTROLLER 0,054/B3|AEY=F* 2ED-5 =
21 |+ |PC=0151020-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A.04/83]ak*~F* 2ukQ=5 2
22 PJ=3050651=01 | TEE UMION H-L % F-A* 2.7 i
23 G54gb=115=000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN g3=7*2=3 Zk*y 2.1
24 65465-116=000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW $1-7*5-2 % 2]
25 65322=119=-000 KNUCKLE JOIHT 9oL 3 10k i
26 G5308=119=000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN A By nfs= DFIE*s A 1
29 65315=119=000 SLOPING GUIDE SY*nbL ) ]
F¥) SM=6082502=TP SCREW Mg L=25 OYnFPI&E* L b 1
29 W5-0g20002~-KH SPRING WASHER Mg n*zTent2: Mg 1
30 WP=0g41400=-5C WASHER - k3 nra 1
%1 G65307-115-000 LEYER NO,2 F* =Nt = 1
32 HNM=4100001=5C HUT M10X1,5 oYh2rYE H10 132 1
3 Gei2s=119=-0060 THRUST HWEEDLE BEARING 2534k Z=F4k A= TUnDe Z
LA G58e5=110=000 THRUST WASHER FEFDGEHTS &
35 65323=119=000 SEPARABLE-CAGE HEEDLE BEARING Deoyne R YL UE AR Ty e 1
ET] * G5303=119=-000 LEYER PIN 0,07 /B3 |LN*=E"2 -
Jh=1| " G5327=119=-000 LEYER PIN NO.Z2 AOTTRT|G*12 LN*=C*2 1
37 KH=&100001-5C HUT M10X1,5 Qvh219F M10 1°7 i

e ]




11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
S e =R (2)

o R



Note (ZEIE) 001 ..... For9.5, 10,12, 14 mm
G2 . Far 16, 18, 20 mm

+03 ..... Selective part
{Refer to the table on page 50.)

9.5. 10, 12, 14mmF
16. 18, 20mmf

1% 3 Eban

(Si~—oB|ESERTa0

Ref. |Note Part No. o R Amt.
No. |k & & Description A - & Sl
ad i
1 * | G5316=119=000=-A | LAMP GUIDE SCALE BLOCEK A, 06/83| araars 231L*m10e 1
2 - EM=5062502=-TP SCEEW .M& L=25 A 0&/7B3| QUnoPTER*NE M5 L=25 1
3 * [ WS=0&10002=KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 A,O6/BI | N*21*N*2 Hb 1
4 * | WP=0&41601=5C KASHER ALO6/BT I ESYenea Zn* &34 My 1
5 SM=6052002=TP SCAEW M5 Ls=20 DUNZPIE* ek H3X0.E8 L=20 2
& t | G5320=-119=0A0 LAHP GUIDE SCALE HOLDER ASH, A O6/B3 | Hpoae{RRS 72X 1
7 = SM=-4062502=TP SCREW H& L=23 A0G/BI|QYNIPTA+LE M6 Lw25 £1)
5" G5317-119=-0C0 LAMP SUIDE SCALE ?=234F Lp23 15
CE 65318=-119=0A0 LIGET PROJECTION BRACKET ASH, bF=Xf8byssas{h 22 Z
10 SH-g052c02=TP SCREW Hcx0,8 L=2 0Yh2FP1I6* L (23
11 s337=T114= PROJECTIOH uu:?.gnﬁtutf'tﬁ?ﬁﬁ LY FEELE -F7]
17 WE=-0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3, 1X5,9X0,7% n*agenez 3,15 _9%0,7 &
13 SH=5031002=YP SCREW HIX0,g L=10 OURZFPFE*LE M3IXD ¢ L=10 4
14 '55_335'11.5_*“00‘ CLAMP BOLT LTS z
15 65319=119=0A0 LIGHT PRGJECTION BRACKET ASH, F=ITEbYUSae 18 22 z
146 SM=z0c2c02=TP SCREW McX0. 8 L=2c OYNIFI&E* Lk (2)
17 . G501g=114-0A0 CROSS-MARK LAMP ASH, D.0T/86]GgdTg=TTg-0AT -
4 G&L15=119=0A0 CROSS-YARK LAMP ASHM, A 01784 2% 2=5 T=4u7*5TE z
18 G&019=116=000 LAMP 07" (e |
12 EM=8030802-TP - SCREW H3IX0.5 L=8 Fizzs 4
0 WE=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0.7 An*ztent2 3,1Xc_9X0.7 ]
21 WP=-0320500=5C WASHER 3, 2X7,9X0,5 E37¢n*3 38336 M3 2
22 HH=5050001=5C HUT Mg oYhardE MgX0.d 152 &
23 SH=8041402=TP SCREW MgX0,7 L=1g FAZD* HLX0,7 L=1y 4
24 65321=119=000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER granyry ArIN® 1
25 |O01|65328=116=-000 WORKPIECE GUIGE SPRING A LN LR SIS 1
26 |Q02|G5328=176=A00 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B LR A [ 1
27 |+ 165%19=116=000 BiNDER PLATE D09/ N* 03t =%11%s =
27=1| = 65332=119=000 BINDER PLATE A, 09/83|N*Ta5 =T 1
28 SH=6p41gQe=TP SCREW M4 L=1p OYNZYTR*EE M&XA,T L=1p 2
) WE=0510002=ER SPRING WASHER Hg N*27*n*2 Mg 2
30 . 55=-1061010=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 D,09/83] 9520 3f32=5& L=10 -
=1 * G5333=119=-000 SCREW M2 L=5 A OF/B5| 227800 RARD 4
11 Q03165270 =116=400 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE D,09/B3|U3-37%¥N*y LR=&,3:4.7 -
31-1[{03|65528=119=-A00 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 10HMH A, 09/83|U3937 L*398+ 1
2 G5312=-119=-0A0 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM RIGHT ASM, N e P=f % P32 1
L1 SH=6041002=TP SCREW H4 L=10 QUAZFPTH*R* HLXD,7 L=10 (1}
34 65314=119-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT $LenrAR* Zd* 1H0ZY 1
3= 55=1060610=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=5.5 T530% 3r32=56 [=5,5 &
35 65%13=119=-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE- LEFT Fuen* Akt EF4U j8QEY 1
37 65511=-119-0A0 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM LEFT ASH, N*AL*FP=f ER*U 22 1
e SH=-6041002=TP SCREW H4 L=10 QUNITTHE N H&X0,7 Ls10 €1}
4 5M=3030601-5C SCREW H3X0,5 L=6 T2 1
L0 WE=-0310002=KNH SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 N*29*n*2 I,.155,9%0.7 1
41 Ge329=114=-000 WASHER De=B £ Hen+2 1
42 C57231=114=-000 ARM BUSHING P=iA80 z
L3 G5339=444=000 GUIDE PIN h*frrt* 1
44 HM=-&060004=5C HUT M4 OYNSTIE HEXD.T 193 1
by WP=0530800=5C WASHER ¢.3X8X0,8 EST*n*2 IN*SIN Mg 1
b SH=8044002=TP SCREW MLX0,.7 L=40 FARL r i
L7 SH=8030302=TP S5CREW M3%X0,5 L=B kAL 1
LB G5310=119=04A0 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ASH, N* o3 pUYFIef o2 1
L9 SH=g62502=TP SCREW M& L=25 OYNZPTE*RKE M& 125 (1)
S0 65309=-119=-000 SUPPORT SHAFT Ly g 1




12. SP-3 : STACKER UNIT
A& wh—HE :

=i



G5819=116=-000
G5578=116=-040
SM-5083002-5P
HM-4080001=-5¢C

DRY BEARING
CHUCK STAND ASH,
SCPEW HB L=30
HUT MBX%,25

B*S{n* PUZIT E
Fry2asof 23

OYhOPIA* K ME L:30
OYNITYE HB 153

P : Amt.

l]:-!-t-{f: ﬁ,ﬂn H;_ Description . e l::ETL
1 65527=116=-00C0 GASPING CLAMP UNEFSHI* 2
z G5528=1146=-000 RUBBER BOSS I* LK A : &
3 SH=8030302-TF SCREW M3X0.5 L=3- FA25* M3X0,5 L3 5
4 65520-1146=000 CENTER SHAFT tug-LtI b 1
5 65%23-114-000 COIL SPRING TR 2 1
& G5525=-116=-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT Lngs XL $9E 1
7 G5524=-116=000 CYLINDER EDGE Sy zG TYDe 1
ar G5827-116-000 MEEDLE ROLLER FEUMECA LD 2
o 65526=116=000 CHIICE BOSS FHTIOES ] . 1
65522=-116=000 CHUCE ROD KUT $09I0%F* TUH 1
G5519=-116=000 CHUCK ROD ¥ruo0Yk ;
1
1
3

G5521=-114=-000
G5462-116-000
G5405-116-0A0

CHUCK JAW %
TUBE HOS5E, BLACK

STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASH,

FPU2 PIUY
$1=-2%&=3 20

ARUNI S DULGT= 3

* B # & w

G55465=-114=000 ELBOW UNIOM INE*2=%3 (2)
GELbsR=-11&=-000 = HUT [l b il (1)
63505=116=000 ROCKIMG ARH Lt IYP =L
G5004~114&=000 SUB=FLATE rEI L=k
GSO04L=-11&=000=A ;SUB=PLATE b L L PP Y

EM=30510071=34
WS=0510002=KH
WP=0531000=5C
WEF=0&414601=-5C

SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

SPRIHG WASHEIR 5,1X8,5X1,3
HASHER H5

WASHER

T2k MSXH,.8 L=10
fitagens: 5. 1X9 _2X1.3
Ee4%*h*2 2n* 598 M5
ESY*h*2 Zhe kYL M4

HE.08610C02.KN
SH-g041402-TP
555ﬂ5~115-ﬂﬂﬂ
Ggs09-11g=000
PAL=Z515001=AD
HH=p10018=58E

SPRING WASHER 6,1%12.2%1.5
SCREW Mg L=1&

CYLIKDER PIVOT BRACKET
CYLINDER PIVOT PiM

STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASM,
NUT H10X1,2c

NEIYENE2 MG

DS nry E* 2

OYnZrTair Hg L=1
B3 OFD I3

XPEYSs L¥191 53
DUNZFYE M10X1,%e

G5824=116-000
65609-11,-000
G5&08=114-000
GgsC1-119=DA0
G53Z24-119=000
PC=-0141030-00

ETOF RING

T=SHAPE ENUCKLE JOINT
ENUCKLE JOINT PIN
COMTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, D
SWITCH HOLDER A

SPEED COMTROLLER

AEZ2%UA

i Ead Rl
sl

FLRUAfYY b P2

AE*=F22 k0=

¥t LF RYITHE e

554ﬁ5'116‘500
555D3-11&-ﬂﬂu
Ggaa3-114=-000
HP=0430B00=5C
WE=0410002=KN
5H4§U¢Q$DEFTP

TUBE HUSE, TELLOW
T=SHAPED FRAHE
RISED HIMGE
HASHER 4,3X3X0,E
SPRING WASHER M4

Fi-Jv&=% ¥
Th*3Iu=L
L2 b b | Nl

N*x9=n*2 K4

ESTeh*2 In* 2~k H&

CYNZFIM* Rk MLXO, T

L=#

EH=10510071=5C
Gee17=114=000
GgEg0=115=-000
G5837-115-000
G5510=116=000
65504=11=-000

SCREW H& Le
SCREW H& L:iﬁ
ELOCK BRACKET
YELYET CLOTH
GRIP

STACKER SAFETY PIPE
TAKE=UP TAELE

EECR

gl 1 o bl o
E* o=}

U337

¥¥rafy ¥=-2%L

AZUD FuBroN= L

Gsei2=-118=000
G5513=115-0C0
G5B32-115-000

TABLE SUPPORT BAR
FIXIHG PIN
SPRING PIN

F=7*RYTI%~
S¥TESD

F=Js LT IR = E* 7

65514~114-000 WASHER D=30 A A
HE-0R20002=KEN SPRING WASHER ME NEzMeLe 2 MB
SH=-4083002-TP SCREW M8 =30 DIhIFPTE* b
Gss01=1145=A00 HAIN FRAME AT2I=6

EH=E6061£02=TF
Ggs0&=116=0A0C
W5=0820002=KH
SM=g083502-TP
GeaZ2f=-114-000

SCREW H& L=1g
ARM BRACKET ASHM,
SPRING WASHER H8

|SCREW M3 L!35

DREY BEARIHG

F=L7*337F 22
N*:yen+2 MB
DUNIFTE" M

OYHaPras Hé Lely

e Ui L il e B 0 Rl s

Gs5507=116-000
WP-0g61501-5C
W5=-0s10002-KN
EH-5051402-TP

STACKER PIVOT PIN

WASHER

SPRING WASHER 4,%1X12,2X1,5
SCREW M& L=1&

AR LTLE*D

N*39*n*3 Mg

ES7*n*3 En*HIN Hg

DUAPFTRDT HME L=l

Ms=0g10002-KK
WP=-0481501=-5C
SH-B050g02~TP

SPRING WASHER §,1X12,2%1,¢
HASHER
SCAEW Hg L=g

Ggg02=-114=000  |FRAHE BRACKET 2L=67* 37U
NHM=-4080001=-5C HUT M8X1,2¢ OYh71YE Mg 122
SH=9082503-5C SCHREW M8 Le=p5 0Yh7a* Kkt
SH=5081502-TF SCREW Mg L=1p QYhe7iE* Lt

N*3T*eN*E Mg

ES1*N*2 IN*EIN Mg
FA2US H3X0,8 l=g

— 24 —

Ll
e

|

—
]

b rul ot mmk P | B Ll Und LA e |t o P o PR ok

Nt

L]

ki ——

L=

— .
Nbbh—l—l-d-t“bl"—lﬁ!—l-i—lﬂi—‘—‘—'—'—'—-—-—-r' b b = Pl P P D = U Pl ek ek b R




13. SP-11 : SLACKS STACKER LINIT
AW T ARAS v h—&KE |

Ak | = B



G5843=114=000

RISED HINGE

) Bl = Rl | R

54 SH=-6040602=TP SCREW M4 L=g OYNATTR "LF H&GXE, 7 L=g 1
55 WE=0410002=KHN SPRING-WASHER M& N*2f%he3 M4 1
56 WP~-0430800=5C WASHER &, 3X8X0,8 ESY»n*2 20 37N M ]
57 SH=g08140E=TP SCREW Mg Lm=14 oUN2PTRIT Hy L=id

<8 SM=9G82e03~-5C SCREW M8 L=2e oYnZ s Lk

59 HM=-4080001=5C NUT HBX1,2¢g 0YnZTYE Mg 191

&0 65502=1146-000 FRAME BRACKET 2L=L7* 37U

&% Es820-114-000 DRY BEARING YNRTEE B A PuUS T

& GE5P=02007000 STACKER PIVOT PIN B BTt n B

53 G5P=-110050AD ARM BRAZKET B ASH, P=L7*557r B 2%

& b SH-£0E3002=-TP SCREW HA L=3¢ QYna 7 &= K 1)
&5 T|WE-D220002-KH SPRING WASHER M8 At A*3 HB (1)
T HH=-40B0001=5C NUT M8X1,2¢ OUnZ1YE MB 142

67 SH-3082503-5C SCREW M8 L=325 (1 ba -k AT

&8 SH=4041£02-TP SCREW Mg L=1g CYHIFTE N F

69 W5=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER g,1X1Z,2X1,5 N*afsnez Mg

70 WP=Dgbk140%1=-5C WASHER A A 0 LR K T

71 SH=8050802=TP SCREW M5 Leg FAZL* MGROD,B L=k

72 G5P=11002000 GARMENT GUIDE =I3rOn* oAb

3 W5=0c10002=KN SPRING WASHER g, iXB,5X1,3 n*a29*n+2 ? L9,

74 5u-¢351nua-rr SCREW Mg L=10 = QUNIZ AN ngx L=1u

Ref. |Note Part No. <, Tl At
No. ik da & Description T i & I‘I‘:F?
.
1 « | 65P=02001000 | SUB PLATE ° 0,01/84] 97%2%0=F 8 -
1=1] * G5P=02001000=A | SUE PLATE ; A O178B4| 4722 L=} B : 1
1=-2| » SH=3051001-5A SCREW HSX0,.8 L=10 A 01/7B4] A2 M5X0,.B L=10 %
1=3]| # W5=-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X1,3 A 01784 N aY*nr 3 5,159,2X1,3 3
1=4| * Wp=-0531000=-5C WASHER H5 A 01/84] ESY=n*2 INn* 27 A5 3
2 G5P=-11010000 RUBBER CUSHION 2ULRFILL i
0 * GSP=-11005000 HDCKIH ARM B D,09/83| PE*7UP-L B -
J=1| » G5P=11004 -A ROCKING ARM B A, 09/B3]| PE*JUF-L- B i
J=2| » GS5P=11011000 AUI]LIART FOCETNG ARM A,09/83| 7E*2y SL*3T=L 1
=3 » SH=BO0LOE0Z=TP SCREW M&XD,T7 Leg A 09783 bazye g
& G5P=11004/000 CYLINDER PIVOT BRACKET B SUHAS LTS F*3TV: B 1
3 G5509-114-000 CYLINGER PIVOT PIH BUYSSA* LTS E* D 1
& PA=2525001=AC STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASM, IPSUSSs L9297 7% 1
T Gas01=119=0AD CONTACTLESS SWITGCH ASH, D £ EUASTY 0 P2 1
g G5326=-119=-000 SHITCH HOLEBER A £ UAf9F FUNTFRFSE A 1
B-1] = G5435=-1145-000 NIPPLE $ 0, O0L/B3| =770 B -
g=2| = G5422=11% =000 SPEED CONTROLLER 0,04/83| AE*=F*2uk0=5- -
9 . PC=0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A 0L /B3| ALY =F3bO-5 Z
10 G54 0=11=000 TUBE HOSE, RED £9-70 %= 7h 0.3
11 G54d5=1146=000 TUBE HOSE., .YELLOW F1=203=3 % 0,3
12 GS5P=02010000 Y=SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT B TGS 37 B 1
13 G5P=02011000 ENUCKLE JOIKT PIN B 1Vpk* s B 1
15 * ESP-Iiﬂﬂgﬂﬂﬂ YIHNYL TUBE D,01/84) E*Z=RF22T" -
14 G5P=11007000 PRESSER ARH B 29IP=4L B 1
17 GSP=020145000 FIXING SHAFT B ATLLe g 1
18 GSP=02018000 DRY BEARING e | hdpad ol A e P 2
12 GSP=020150A0 THREUST COLLAR ASH, B IFLEe 2234 B 2= i
20 SH=-5040802=-TP SCREW M4XO0,7 L=B OUAIPTR* g+ HLAXD 7 L=8 (2)
21 HM=-5050001=-5C KUT Mé ovaAZTYE Mg 152 2
72 ME-0&610002=KHN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1,5 Ne2Hahed M : 2
23 WP=0661661=5C WASHER E3¥*nrz Env iR ME A
24 SM=A4061402=TP SCREW Mé& L=14 QUAZFT2Ys NE L=1di 2
25 NS=0610002=KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12.2X1.5 N*29*nr3 Mé 2
24 WP=04614601=5C HASHER EsT*n*2 Zn* 30 M& 2
27 SM-50635C2-TP SCREW M6 L=35 QUNZFPTRe g b Z
2 GSP-11021002 MAIN FRAHE 2 ATI-4 B 1
29 SM-5061402-TP SCREW Hé L=14 pUNIFTRYe MA L=13 &
30 W5-0610002=KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X%1.5 N*29*0%3 M4 A
31 WP-0641601=5C WASHER EST*n*2 Zn* 4L Mo &
1z G5P=02013000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE B A3Un=Fotesne A2 1
iz G5837=116=000 GRIP ik k, 1
34 G5826=116=000 STOP RING AR T Zi 2
35 G5P=02011000 ENUCKLE JOINT PINH B IUoLES y B o
35 55609=116=000 Y=-S5HAPE KNUCKLE JOINT ko] T e 1
a7 G54665=-116=000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW $1=7% R ¥ 0,8
38 G5664=-116-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN Fe=7*H=2 ZF*y 0,8
19 * FC=0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A05/FB3| AE®* =FIxFO=5 £
40 PA_ 1-A0 PRESSER ARH CYLINDER ASHM, IPLULIY L4391 22 1
41 GgsD9=114-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN LU LTy By 1
42 SH=45051402=-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=14 QYAFT&E*LE 2
43 W5=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5_1:3 5%1,3 N*29*h*2 ¢, 1X9 2%1,3 2
L4 WP=0g31000=5C WASHER Mg E3T*0*2 2N*R7% Mg 2
bg GEP=11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B UTLYIe S 1
LA GeBed=1145=000 VELVET CLOTH Erpg=Fhe 1
&7 GER=1100300C T=SHAPED FRAME FAN*22L=4 1
& GSP=02004000 TAKE=UP TABLE B Bt OhT=T%0 B 1
&9 SM=-10&1001=-5C SCAREW Mg L=10 9153L Z
50 Ggg17=116-00C0 BLOCK BRACKET 207579} 1
51 Ggs12~114-000 TABLE SUPFORT BAR F=7* LTI~ 1
Ggf3?=-114=-000 SPRING PIN T=2*R1JENe = E* 5 1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
F;
1
1
1
1
1
4
L
A
]
1
-
3

e




14. PNEUMATIC COMFONENTS

Z =M {E

Ll p)

.- | | 36.37 38 35 3l
/

/

39

7
7

3 ' = — III.J s— — ]
L i y """_E; /
7 26 it BT
. 2 40
23 ik [ T
alla =& =jc #||= a|jo =
i | Yesd 4. . . 25!
24 o7 « (1| [G] @irafal e
11213 oF - e o8
21 15 15 Af <16 =
i
23 33 59
3 S0t 50 )
24
14
8 90 18 19
I;]ef._ Note Fart No. ShE E C L X ﬂlrﬂ-
o, | ri = esCriplion - E .
ik e a 8 P TEEN 3 . b
1 G5432=-1146=000 ATR GUH IFrh*= 1
2 SM~4053002=-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=3D OYhZPTE* KE 1
L NM=-5050001-5C HUT M5 : O9n219F HSXD.8 122 1
[ KP-0531000=5C WASHER MS E97*h*2 2N 5T HS 1
5 G5493=116=A00 COUPLING N 2L99% FAeutles 5§ 1
& PJ=30204652=-01 SOCKET AAInED 1
7 G5458=116-000 CUPRLED TUBE n-L¥1=-2* 1
) 65012-119-B00 BRACKET TP Jemyep 1
g SM=3051401=-5¢C SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 Thane z
10 WS=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X1.3 N*AYRHrE 5 1X9_2X1.3 T
11 EM=&061002=TP SCREW M& L=10 OPNIPTR*WE ME L=10 i
12 W5=0610002=KN SPRING WASKER &,1X12.2%1,5 N*2TEH*E M 2
13 WP=0641601=5¢C WASHER E3%*N % ZA*#7% HE F
14 654%30-116-000 AIR COCK 1F397 i 1
15 65434=-194-000 HIPPLE ZU=e g 1/ L
14 GRLG2-114=A00 ELEOW Ih&" 1
17 GRE2T=116=-A00 FILTER F{R3= 1
18 PJ=3040452=01 ELBOW UMION &XPT1/4 ILE® 4 =2 1
19 GS562=116=-000 TUBE HOSE, QLACK $1-7%%=-3 20 8,5
20 G5699=116=A00 REGULATOR Ltsal=-9 1
£1 G569 y=q916=A00 TEE F1 1
22 PJ=30104652=01 HALF UNTON &XPT1/4 N=p1=%y 1
23 PJ=50&0552-~01 ELBOW UNIOHN BXPT1/4 INET 1°3 2
24 BT=-0800501=EA TUBE HOSE., BLUE AT YIFy F1=7* F1 0.5
25 PJ=-3050R852=-01 DOUBLE-SHDED TEE UNIONM $a2e J=H 1
26 G54F4=116=A00 REDUCING SQOCKET 1/4" 1514Y59F 1/ 1
427 G5441=-1146-000 HALF UNTOM N=93=%% B 1
28 PJ=3040452=-01 ELROW UNION &XPT1/4 IL&* 322 1
29 G5496=116=A00 SILEMCER L= 11
30 PJ=3050651=01 TEE UNION T-E*2 $-A*21°%y 2
& 31 PJ=3010651=03 HALF UNIOM 4XPT1/8 L=23-%2 13
32 65034-116-0A0 I-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASH, IF= Feurnry J= E
33 SH=&0&1202-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=12 OVhZFPTE* Lk 4
T4 H5=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 h*29+ne 3 M4 L
3s G5425=116=-0A0 L=WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASHM, LB =F Ut Aty 5
36 SH=-A052502=TP SCREW MS5X0.B LmZzs OvhaFT&R* Kb 2
17 HE=0510002=EN SPRING WASHER 5,1%8,5%1.3 N*29+h+3 5 _1X9 2%1,3 2
18 * G&510=-119=-0A0  [DIODDE ASH, M. 01784 [Z* 140k 22 g
3% & HE=0783503=00 TERHINAL BLOCE 0,01/84 lHE=0225503=00 -
. HE=p225503=00 TERHMINAL BLOCK - A, 01/ 84 [Soie* o 2
&0 Gipg12=-119-Apo SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE Frouraryas -2 1

B T




ELECTRICITY *
com PILATION = °

—



el
ELECTRICITY COMPILATION o
1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
a4 2 75—7ILME
: I
- A5
[E {1
LU} LI
e M |
:EE; B e
Y -
J7 Py
ﬂ. i |3
- 7 il -
ik 3
kel | A
N — ]
EH F
I 3~
— JH CET
: — L
.]:'['F L
i U= Li |
I!T ’ 1 "._/_,r"jf
" [jE= | 3
J1 o
&) - %w;
\ i =
] e 18
J3 / LH
' i
-
RefjNote Part No. ¥ E ¢ = ﬁmt.
Na.j i e -] & Description 2t 8 éh it w it
1 GH&01=-119~-0A0 SERVOMOTOR CABLE ASH, Y=gt T-3 F-2*p 7= 1
2 GELOZ=119=0A0 L5-6 CABLE ASM, LE=§ ¥=7vy 72 1
X 66403=119-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH, 2 PUTIAAYF F=Dup 1
4 G&40L-119=0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH, 1 PUIZZADE H=7ef 1 1
£ G6405-119-0A0 POWER SGURCE CABLE ASH, st ot B e LY 1
A GELD&-119-0A0 CROSS-MARK LAMP CABLE ASH, 79+ 54 T=7%R 72 1
7 Gaa07-119-0A0 24V CABLE ASH, 24V ¥=7*L 9% 1
a G6408=119-0A0 COUNTER CABLE ASHM, nou? ¥=2*n PE 1
7 G4409-119-0A0 CH4 COMMECTOR CABLE ASH, CHE J=2*R P2 1
16 66410=-11g=040 CH1 COMNECTOR CABLE ASHM, CH1 =2} 9= 1
11 GE117=119=-0A0 J5 COHNECTOR CABLE ASH, A279¥=7*F J5 22 1
12 66118=119-04A0 J& CONWECTOR CABLE ASH, 373r=7*K J6 92 1
13 66119=-119=-GA0 . J7y COMHECTOR CABLE ASM, J3PAF=J%L J7 232 1
14 656120-119-0A0 Jg COMNECTOR CABLE ASM, J225%=3*% Jg 7= 1
15 GE121=-11¢~0A0 J11 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, 2322¥=2"p J11 72 1
ib 66122=-119=040 J13 CONNECTOR CABLE ASHM, 2223¥=2*p J13 2= 1
17 G6411=119=0A0 J1 COMKECTOR CABLE ASM, J1 ¥=0v@ 73 1
18 G412=119~0A0 CH5 CONMECTOR CABLE ASM, CH5 F=-7*ik 22 1
1% G6413=-119=-0A0 J15 COMNECTOR CABLE ASM, J15 ¥=2*R 2= 1
20 GHLT14=119=0A0 J2 CONHMECTOR CABLE ASHM, J2 y=72% 2= 1

— W




2. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
LR SIL R *
s
_-.-rﬂ' 2] f] .i" ‘:;'
3 e e T
= . . ]
d—— ) 5Ty - ]
I 1
- L deiile .
. gl G 9
10 2 : 2 12 g
b e St e
(. i 7] =1 = -n] ¥ o
!‘Ha_t_- b ﬂu“! TR %
©_ O] i 0.0 I
i iJ
8] - ol o
™) H £y
: e e —=
o iy B1 W2 md Wy W2 W)
e e
I}_ o aj |I3 Lf_';_ o d_'!:l.I
o ] llllll L=
T | 14
- A =
— JEEE
i @\%
5] =]
LFEEL 19 20
18 ’_____“____1______ = //
5 | 1
) o n] I¥] Ll ]
§L AT .!“ -l-ﬂi:lrrl:-l [ —
I *G-ﬂ o u
]
[ Ei j@ﬁlh L_'n-u @
0 [s) (&) EJ
Ref. |Note Part No. : Amt.
No. 12 5= & Description 'E?EHEH b7 Rg-
1 G6202=-119=-000 OPERATION PLATE 1 Yy=tpty 1 ?*L=t 1
2 G6105=119=-0A0 DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, Fe A7 TN D 72 1
3 HA-0006900-AB PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH ALk FuATYs 92 1
4 HA=0QO0&700=A0 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH tumeay A49F 1
5 HA-0006%00-AA PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH rus* GyA<IF P2 1
& HA-0007100-00 SELECTIVE SWITCH _ L2 EATYE 1
T HA=-0OO0ASOO=-AD ROTARY SWITCH O=5U=-AfJ¥ 72 1
& HA=0G07200=-00 DIGITAL SWITCH Fr{us FLALYF 9
¥ HA-00064600=00 ROTARY SWITCH g=3ur{Y¥ 1
10 1 o01] 66203=119=-400 OPERAT]ON PANEL 1 J=%1* 3 THIIN® L 1
i1 1002| 66203-119=-E00 OPERATION PANEL 1 Y=#0*y FLIUN® L 1
12 | 0o3| 66203=119=620 OPERATION PAMEL 1 Ykt TUITN® Ry 5
13 G6123=119=000 ;: |OPERATION PLATE 2 Y=ty 2 7*L=i 1
14 HA=0006800=-00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH LAY § 1
13 HE-00024C0-00 COUNTER e TunIn? 1
16 HA-0002000=00 TOGGLE SWITCH FOrRATIE 1
17 « | HA=000T7100-00 SELECTIVE SWITCH p,01/84] HA=-0009700-00 -
* HA=-000990G-00 ROTARY SWITCH A,D71/784] O=FUALYF Z
18 O01] Ga124=-119=400 DPERATION PAMEL 2 J=fity THITAT L 1
19 o2l 66124-119-Epop OPERATION PANEL 2 Y=Bprsy THIAIN® L 1
2g Oo3| 66124=-119-6p0 OPERATION PAMEL 2 J-tpnrs FLIDNT AR 1
| Note (3EE2) 001 ..... For Japaness AR
o072 ..... For English =IEE
o903 ... For Germdn

FoEHR

ey =




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

il AERE %
15—=If ‘
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS 5. MOTOR COMPONENTS
=i E— 7 —F 547 =0} : E— & ~[{E

32

CS T P



/3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

AR (R
Ref. |MNote Part No. el E C. Amt.
No. |82 = Descripticn 0 = % ;!{{_.P
Irl
1 G6101=119=0A0 COMTRGL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, D.11/83|G5101-119=-RA0 -
G6101-519-AA0 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, A,11/83|3ab0-n ¥+ 73 1
2 G6102=119=040 OSCILLATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, NIuoEnts 23 1
i 641063-149-0A0 POSITIONING CIRCUIT BCARD ASM, fEEi¥N* Yy PE 1
4 G5104=119-0A0 QUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, T d
5 656112-119-009 TRAHSFORMER 2 Frodvy R332 1
3 €6113=-11%~000 TRANSFORHER 1 T Y D FooX 7
B HE=0047940=00 FUSE HOLDER 2 Ea=A*Sn5" 1
] HF=0002005=00 FUSE SA E1=2* S5A -
10 HE=0002002=00 FUSE 24 : E1-z* 2A »
94 *|* |HF-0048445=-00 FUSE HOLDER 4 0.01/84|HF-0025130-00 -
* |HAF=00z25130-00 FUSE AOLCDER 1 A 01784 Ex=-A=FRT T
12 HF=00480490=00 FUSE 104 Ei-2% 3
13 HK=-0183501=50 TERMINAL BLOCK FoEae 19
14 HKk=p183503=00 TERMINAL BLOCK el L | L
15 G56196=119-0A0 pC POVER SOURCE UNHIT pC Fexiss L 1
16 HF=-0Q02002-00 _ |FUSE 2A 1E2=RA* 2A 1
57 HE=0002005-00 FUSE SA E2=A* SA 1
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS
Yr—FHE—7— F 71 —[lF
18 HH=0001&00=10 SERVOMOTOR DRIVE UMIT Tt E=3 Fro1e .5 1
19 WP=0531001~-5C WASHER ER¥Yrhn*3 ZN*¥¥N M5 &
20 W5=-0511302=KH SPREING WASHER I 2% bt 2 L
21 |  ISH-£0%9201=3C SCREW M5X0.8 L=i? TA*525% HSX0,8 L=17 £
o HF=0002010=-00 FUSE F=T141 104 Ei=-Z* 104 F
23 G6301=112=-000 DRIVE UNIT COVER FETTN* ~R* - 1
2k EM=4051201=5C SCAEW M5X0.8 L=12 Fn*3as M5X0.B L=l &
25 W5=0511302=KN SPRING WASHER I*24s ne 2 i
26 WP-0531001=5C WASHER ESY*h* 2 SNCATE M5 L
5. MOTOR COMPONENTS
E— o — NG
27 &1 |HBig1-18p-AAP MOTOR ASH, 3-PHASE 2ppV HCE=7 3P 2ppV 1
28 |50z [HR401-181-AAP MOTOR ASH, 3-PHASE 220V-p350V MCE-F 3P 220-259 1
2" QO3 |HELO1=182=AAP MOTOR ASHM, I-PHASE 31B30V-44QV MCE=7 3P 3B0-440 1
30 |O04 |HEL01=182-BAF MOTOR ASH, 1=PHASE 220V=250V HCE-7 1P 220=250 1
31 [O05|M0O011=050=AR0 COMTROL BOX ASM, PSC 2-9F A 7E 1
32 -| _ |MBg12=120-BAD~A |SYMCHRONIZER ASH, BEY® L-7Q3(7* 7F e
53 MP£33=110=000 FUSE SA E1=A* SA 1
34 |Q04 MTI=VHOOS5A00 V=BELT, 5& IMCH YA*LE SBTF 1
35 |O07 [MTI=YHO05800 ¥=BELT, 58 INCH VARE SBfuF 1
36 |O04 |MTS=PROBS0AL MOTOR PULLEY ASH. 80. 60HZ E=f7%-y p,C,0 B 7= 1
37 |Q07IMTS-PO1050A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D, 105 E-87t-y 52 PLC,D 1

Mote [3EE2) 001 ..... For 3-phase 200V
002 ..... For 3-phase 220 ~ 250V
903 ..... For 3-phase 350 ~ 440V
o0 ..... For 1-phase 220 ~ 250V
005 ... For 200V, 220 ~ 250V, 380 ~ 440
G086 ....."For B0 Hz 2
o7 ... For B0 Hz

318 200V ,
318 220~250V B :
348 380440V H
Hi 220~250V @
200V . Z20~250V . 380~A44CV

EOHZR
SOHZR

Bty Y e




N

Y
il

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

1. FRAME & MISCELLAHEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

mian - SRR

43
3538 39

2

36
S BT

— i =



Ref. |Note Part No. ) B Amt.
No. likip " &E ;3 Descriptiun i H i & t‘.?ql'
: ; kL
1 G1118=-119=-040 SIDE PLATE ASM. Ir*43 2% 1
¥ PJ-3010&05=02 HALF UNION LXMS N=71=23 4XM45 £2)
3 G5682=-116=-C0C0 UNION . 5 ho4¢1-23 B {2).
L E1119-119=-000 SIDE PLATE GASKET IF TN 94 (1)
3! G1118=119=000 SIDE PLATE L4 4G {1}
& G5505-116=000 HOSE NIPPLE F=AZUI* L (23
7 BET-0400251-EA TUBE MOSE, SLUE ALILE=A P2 0.5
gleit BT-040G251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW. 2 ALIE=-R F : 0.5%
9 §35-7111120-5P S5CREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ZRES2L™ 11/686=40 L=10.5 g
10 TA=105C504=-R4 RUBSER PLUG FAES 1
11 TA-1250405-R0 RUBSER PLUG FAE D=12.5 L=3 1
e B1114-051-000 MEESLE THREAD GUIDE PINM {rPaAES=- 1
13 H5-4420310-5P NUT  3/16=32 GIN?T9F 3/16=32 1
14 G3I121=116=CB0 THREAD TENSIGN SASE PLATE ASH. fFFI=-u8~{47 7= T
15 G3121-116=0A0 THREAD TENSIOM BASE PLATE ASM. {FFI-594{75 2% (1)
18 82134=521=0C0 TENSION RELEASE LEVER TrFIRALD (1)}
17 S0=-047DZB1=-5P HINGE SCREW D=4&.7 H=2_8 AraL® Db=4.F H=Z2_8 {2
18 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD TEEUA™2 A ERFLL2 (1),
19 55-6090540=-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E532% 9/6&=40 L=5 (1)
20 63126-116-000 THREAD TAKE=-UP SPRING fEEUN™2 €138
21 Gi123-116-000 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRING STUD TEEUA=2LD (1)
I GsG&a-110-0C0 fORD HCLBER 33N 3- T=F NE%x (1)
23 HP-1L30PAA-12 SOLDERLESS TERMIMAL POFRRSSL(ILA=TI 8321017 (2)
24 WP=J3171035-50 WASHER 3,.7X6X1 E39%n*a 3.7X&6%1 (1)
25 55-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=60 L= &.8 FLES23™ 9/64=40 L=6.8 (1)
26 GI199=116=GA0D CORD ASM, ST EE™l ¥SLAWI-p~ 2= £1)
27 G3137-116=CAD TAKE=LIP SPRING GUIDE A5k, fERIN 3 TEPoT4 23 £2)
8 PS=0250052-KP SPRING FIN ATTULINE {(2)
29 G3142-116-CO0 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE TEFIN™2 PaPA15 £1)
30 B3139=527=-G00 COLLAR frEEUA* 2 Z=9R5- (1)
31 G3128-116=0C0 THEEAD TAKE=UP SPRING fEFIR™2 B {1)
32 E3140-527-C00 THREAD TENSION POST , fEEUNA™2 BYEmS™ o (1)
33 c<-80R0L410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA25™ 1/B-44 L=3.5 {1}
34 c5=2080510=-5F ECREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 Py {/B-&4& L=5.5 (13
3s 63139-116-0C0 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE fRFYN™2 FI-PUA15 €1)
36 63197-114=-C00 INSULATING 3USHING FA=pULT BRUISHTUHL (1)
37 £5=-7090710=5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 6.8 IRCIIN™ 9/H4-4L0 L=5.8 {13
I8 WP=0250514-50D KASHER 2.526X0.5 ES9*n™3 Z2.5%6X0.5 (1)
39 55-4040220=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 32y 3/32-55 =2 (1)
L0 sM=4020801=50D SCREW M2 L=8 F FA%325% M2 L=2 (1}
51 G3125-11&4=000 TAKE=LUP SPRING GUIDE fEFIN™2RY (1)
h2 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR fEEIN™2 PuEL45: (1)
&3 B3125-012-002 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT fEF3-5 19F (1)
44 B3I116-512-0C8H TENSION NUT E . {FF2-% 19+ B (2)
&g 81120-125-000 TENSION BISC STOPPER fFF3=59% H{F5" "7 (23
46 23129-5246-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2} fFF3=-% N2 (1.2} {2)
&7 83132-051-000 TENSION BIST HOLBER 1FF3=593 #91 (27
&g BE31126=051=0C0 TENSION DISC fEF3-% 93 45
&9 8§1127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT fr1RE C* 2 £1)
20 E}127=527=C00 PFIN 8 fF1k: E*> B (1)
51 £5-5110810=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F5A3Y™ 11/466=40 L=8 A
52 B1153-528-000 SIGE PLATE ] YIELAS 1
53 G361&=117=00G0 THREAD TEMSION BASE PIN {EF39n@nfL~g 1
54 55-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=T7 FRYB2L* Q9f&L-L0 L=7 1
55 g1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET T .
54 SE=2090710=-5F SCREW 9F45=40 L=T7 TRYSIS™ PLrELE-LT L=T .
57 B1129-521-0G0 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {FPadsd (91) 1
58 £5=8110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FE2N™ 11764=4C L=5 z
5% E1140-524=-000 TAKE~UP OIL SPLASHER FoE=S TE™-N"> 1
&0 $5=3090610=-5P SCAEW 9/44=50 L=6 NI 9/4&-40 L=6 1
&1 G1103=-117-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVEPR ] e | Rl 1
&2 $5=5110810~-5P SCREW 11/6&4=-40 L=8 FRA2D™ 11/54=-40 L=8 2
&3 N5-6060310-5F NUT  3/32-5& oun219k 3/32=54 1
bk 21121=-512-000C FRAME- THREAD GUIDE F-L 1khY 1
&5 G110&=-117-C00 THREAD GUIBE, LOWER TrP>t4 L7 . 1
66 t5=2090710=-5P SCREW 9/66-50 L=7 TR733:% 9/456-40 L=7 2
67 £5-4060220-5P - |SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E53n™ 3/32=56 L=2 1
68 HP-0250516=5D WASHER 2.5X5%X0.5 CH9=np"3 2.5X6X0.5 1]
£9 G3138=116=-000 TAEZ=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE fFEIN~2 Pa31F3-tI17 1
7o GY19F=116~000 INSULATIMNG FUSHING Fa=pU1iq ERUISF U1 1
71 $5-709C710-5F SCREW 9/66=40 L= 6.8 7ilEs52n™ $/646-40 Usé.5 1
Te $5=2090710-5P SCHREW 9/66-40 L=7 753 9L64-40 L=7 1
73 01 [61109-116-AA0 THROAT PLATE ASM., A nu<% 10 2= 1
T4 G1110=116=0020 FIXED BLADE ITAAA i
75 $5-60B80320-5P SCREW -1/8-44 =S ES2L™ 1/8-4L L=2_5 £2)
Th 55=2110%915=-TF SCREW 117&64=-40 L=5.9" TRTHau= 11/66=60 L=8.5 i
7T 81110-051-Ca0 SED SLIBE ASM, ARRi{5 9= 1
Te A1110-051=-000 OEDp SLIDE A=A S (13
75 81111-051-CA0 GED THROAT SPRING ASH. AA=Y{5 jm3 23 (1)
a0 81111-0951-CCs SPRIMG AS™NLE 1n2 €1)
Moe (3E12) <01 ... Please refer to the table of exchanging Bl — @i — kg s
paris on page B0. . ST S,

P e




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

D S

'I\

. -




Ref. [Note Part No. 0 E C £ 'J?tmt'
No. |tk CH Lo EEFA - & on
1 B1905=528=040 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASA. J¥IE™> 22 1
2 81906-528-0A0 THREAD TAXKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH, FoL ayrzety 93 (1)
c I ca-2020000-0C0 GIL WICK 1L (0. 3).
4 RO-0371301-00 RUBSER RING oo £1)
5 E1905-528-000 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER FE™2 (1)
& B1907-525-040 TAKE=UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASH, FE™ ASARRIMT I3 1)
T ce-2025000-00 OIL WICK 14 (0.12
B $5-8151550-5# SCREW 15/64-28 L=13 FARL™ 15/66=CF L=15 1.
9 B1408=-526-000 NEESLE BAR CRANK ROD nNlx== 23x70% 1
10 21210-526-040 HEEDLE BAR CRAMK PIM ASM. NWER= ZFIE*D II 1
Plile co-3030009-00 OIL WICK 14 0.1
12 S5=-84B80540-5P SCREW 9/32-2%8 L= &.5 bA2Y™ 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
13 | B1202-512-0C0 MAIN SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT ANE=2 FEARPUL I 1
14 B1214~019=-000 SPROCKET RING AJ*orE 2™ e
15 $5-6661110-57 SCREW 174-40 L=11 ESas™ 1/4=-40 L=11 e
14 GAC-01031AA0 HAND WHEEL ASF. NA®Zo=N3T 2= 1
17 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15f64=-28 L=15 FA3D™ 15/7/64&4=28 L=15 (2)
18 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ANLT HH0ARTILST £1)
1% B1206=-528-000 _ COUNTERWEIGHT JUFTTEN 1
20 $5-85681550-TP SCREW 9/312-28 L=14 FAaz™ 9/32-28 L=16 1
21 S5-T&B1750=-TP SCREW 9/12-28 L=16.3 IRCI2L™ 9/32-22 L=16.3 1
22 S5=R4B0730=-5P SCREW %S32=28 L=V FAza™ QF52=28 L=T7 1
23 §E1207-528=000 AUSILIARY COUNTERWEIGHT &u™3 WFAEIY 1
24 55-8681130-57 SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 bAxs™ 9/32-28 1=11 e
FI3 81201=528=-000 MAIN SHAFT R 1
26 81302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER A7 oYt 1
27 51214-019-200 SPROCKET RING A2%*079F Nu2™ 1
26 81303-512-0C0 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER LIAT* 0N VL =
29 35-5661110~-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 E3xu™ 1/74=-40 L=11 2
10 B1301-051-000 TIMING BELT 137%™kt 1
11 63213-117-0A0 HINGE BLOCK ASM. PRI b 1
32 GE215-119-000 HINGE FIN Go e 2)
33 $5=-8110320~-5P SCREW 11/76&=4C L= 3,2 FAan® 11/7&46-40 L=3.2 £
T4 GE214=119-000 HINGE E™ (2}
3= G8220-117-00C HINSE BLOCK BASE ESL a3~ o {1}
36 5H-6082002~-TP SCREW M8 L=Z0 oVnAFIA~ILE {2)
17 WP-OB30CL0e=5P WASHER B.051BX1.6 ESTEn=% 2.5x1%x1.4 (2}
18 GE213=-117-000 HINSE BLOCK ESima™ (1
19 55-THEDETO-5P SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 INEZIL™ 9f32-75 L=§ L

T




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPOHENTS

: o
Ty) W M~ o _.|,V||||
=ik

_WQIH / L|_/ MDManr@ﬁEmmﬂmézE 0

_

|

|

I

_

I

|

_ L 1

e b T e S o NS e o

e

_

|

|

|

|

_

|

|

@uﬁl.l Igﬁ, 00 [ ESB DD £
\ | |
A ey
VR Y © ~ O o flaged
_4%%@ 351 ﬂ ﬂ| o =
| A S e A g x Ly S ol e
o R
o) (8] =



Ref. |Note Part No. : ECC ‘| Amt.
No. | = £ ' Description 'ﬁEﬂEﬁ B % - I:'fqt
i}

" G1&06=117=-0¢C0 HEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM,. - | nnER=3SpRaany 5 1:
. G1401=117=04a0 HEEDLE BAR ASM, nd=y 7z - L2)
3 B1&04=52&=-000 PLUS SCREW nix=~- 75%35= C2d
& G1401=117=000 MEEDLE EBAR &= : (2}
5 B1405-524=-000 PRESS BAR - NF=3 tus=- {23
& 81404=-524=-000 SPRING ' C NIF=L ALE% - BH=J™ %% {2)
T 81407F=-524=-000 BYESS BAR SLEEWVE - NUF=2 FLg== AH-3= {2y
g - B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD it NYF=Y 2%=f AS{EL=2 (2}
@ B1412=524=-0a0 ADJUSTING SLIBE STUD ASH. r NUEF=5 FA=PUASAL=Emg 0= | (2}
B1415=-5246-000 SPRING - NEF=% FIIIN~% £2)
GI1803=-117-000 ANCHOR n“&ax " (2)
S5=BOBC&50-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FE2z™ 178=44 L=& (27
B1410=-52&=000 BALL NUF=4 &==§ (12)
$5=-7111310=-5P ScCreEW 11/64-40 L=12_8 TRESIS® T1/646-40 L=12.3 £2)
PT=-0301800=50 TAPERED PIN 3X1% r=n*t*> Ixie (2
G140%=117-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A MYE"Z Japmaqny J 1%
55-8110750=-5P SCREW 11/484=40 L= 6.5 FARE™ 11764=-4C L=6.5 (1)
55=-8111510-59 SCREW 11F6&-&0C L=15.5 FA2L™ 11/4646=-460 La15.5 {1}
G1408-117-040 HEYEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASK, FHEL AR~y 93 (1)
tE—ESZDgﬂG“ﬂD rs OIL WICX e K0.1)
RE=0700000-k0 SHAS BING 7 ER%3FAT 7 {3l
B1452-526-000 °|HEEDLE SAR FRAME BUSHING NY&E~= 3=F"=5%4 241 £1)
G14086=117-000 MEEDLE QAR FRAME NUHE"G IHkEmye™ (1)
ca=2030000-0C OIL WICHK 5 LI K0.11
E1450-528=-000 OIL WICK RETAIMER 1324%1 (1)
S5-5090%20-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=3.5 FRRAIL™ Q7E&=L] L=3.5 (1)
B1423=-5246=000 LKEEDLE BAR GUIGE PLATE nY&E™= P19 {1}
S5-6090510-=-5F S5CREW 9f64=-&0 L=5 E323™ QF&L=4L0 L=5 {21
81420-526-040 NEEDLE 2AR BRACKET ASM. NAET-9%g 2= €13
55-T0%0910=71P SCREW #/64=-a0 L= 8.5 ILEDIL® QFLL=-L0 L=BE_S (2
G1405=-11¥=000 HEEDPLE BAR FIXED PIN NYE=2IF (&)
G1404=-117-C00 HALF RING N=21%2 R (L)
B15310-526-C0C-A |NEEGLE BAR LOWER BUSHING MU =534 7 (2}

01 B1L53=524-008 THRUST PLATE Te=l.& LIAFN ASAELR Y=1.4 (13
55-BREG310=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 2.8 k2™ T1Sf8=-44& L=7 8 (21

O02) G1402=-117-84D KEEOLE CLAMP ASM, e kA 22 z
35=-30804560=TP SCREW 178=44 Lm=5_5 Fd3>™ 1/8-48& L=%.5 (21

= B1425=5256=0042 SCREW T/7/BE=-4& L=4 LN Sl A F 1 i
U1 MBP-170814C0 MEEDLE DPX17 #14 ny Z
E1407=117=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 2L %S Fuio 1
WP=-0LB0ESE-5P WASHER 4. 8XS.4N0.8 E39%n™3 S _BYXB.&L»0.8 :
S5=-T11C74s0=-5pP SCREW 11/44=4C L= V.0 TRE33H™ 11/65=4LC L=T 1

55=9111010-58 SCREW 11/84=40 L=9_% OYnZ&*REF 11 Ff66=30 L=2@_ 5 1
Br=040025%1=-EB TUBE MOSE, GREEN ALEE=-A k%N : 0. ¢
BT-0%0C&51=ED TURE HOSE, GREEN ALFSE=R SEwY 0.2
PA=1502001-4D0 AIR CYLIWDER IPLN 5™ )
G65605=117=004 CYLINDER JOINT UZE* zRafal o
L5603=117=Da0 ROD ASH. A 5 AM#FYhzo¥E* A 22 1
50-0551101=-TFP HINGE SCREW bt b . £13
GS&0&=117=D40 ROD ASHM. o NYsyhrg¥k* B 9= 4
SB=0551101-1P HINGE SCREW : R . ]

i |
MNote (;E£R2) ©01 ..... Salective part HiiR AR S
002 ..... Please refer to the table of exchanging ls—ronTdiEs—REL
parts on page 60. : SBETa, :

B



4, NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS
LRt - ERohAHER




Ref. [Note Part No. ' ; : Amt,
No. | = = Description : ,EE ¥ ;:_:‘ A &a a 1:’-1';:51._-
- L
1 G5&601-117-C00 CYLINODER BASE $UhT L9551 1
2 sM-&051502=-TP SCREW M4x0.7 L=15 FRSTARD B2 2
3 SH-4053502-5P SCREW M5x0.8 L=35 C7NTPEE=RLE M32L.8 L=3% 2
£ SH=-A042502=-TF SCREW MEXD.T L=25 ATHASFIE=LE MEXO.T L=2E 1
5 G5612-117-00C0 “IPER CYLIMDER SZASE TN LI 3NA : 2 1
& 55=&030710=-5F SCREW: 1/F/B-&L L= &.5 E33u™ 1/8=546 Lub_ 5 Fi
= PI=0320525=-01 HOSE MIPPLE F=AZUI" N 1
B G56ED=-114=00C0 UNIVERSAL ELEQW =A™= Thas™ 1
Q PA=1200501=A0 AIR CYLIWNBER p = e 1
10 PJ=3040451=01 ELBOW UNIOM &XPTI1S56 :wm‘;:ib LEXPT1/E 1
11+ SH=4055501=-5¢C SCREW M5X0.8 L=55 2235 M5X0.8 L=55 2
12 EV=1351010-A0 SOLEMOLID VALVE FroL™ EURIA™MY FJ
13 PJ=3040451-01 ELEOW UNIGN &LXPT1/H riE=i=4> LXPTI1SE (]
14 &5&602=-117=-0032 SOLEHOLID WALVE BASE FuanagRs RN S 1
15 SE=5051002=7P SCREW M3 L=%0 Q¥RIPIEnEE MSNG.E L=10 5
1é& 55=-T151330=-5P SCHREW 15/84-28 L=13.0 ILEFIL™ 15/564-2E L=13 2
17 HHE=-405C000-58 NUT N5 OYSR2TYE MSXO.E 122 1
18 PA=2003001=A0 AIR CYLINDER IPLN 5™ 1
19 G3655-114=-CC0 CYLINDER JOINT QAR R™ LT 3ALE 1
20 283035=450=000 SHAP RING ey NLoEs kA% 3
21 8303&4=-550=-000 LIKX PIMN NI RIFE" 3 ‘
22 55=-61107i0-TF SCREW 11/66=40 L= 5.5 E%as* J1/86-40 L56.5 i
&3 G5608-117=-000 wIPER SHAFT A SNt A4=3 A i
2k G5&07=117-009 WIPER BASE ' LR K i)l e bt 1
] G3&11=-117=020 wIPER SHAFT B 91N> B 1
2h GE&T10=-117=0C0 WIPER SHAFT ARM 2{N*a=aa5™ 1
27 SHM=5051202=-TP SCREW HM3X0,.8 L=12 OYASPISE*LEF MHXO.8 L=1E 1
28 55=4111040=-5P SCREW 11764=-40 L= 9.5 C5az ™ 11S44=40 Eii‘i 2
P G2a09=117=000 WIFER ?fﬂt 1
10 PJ=-3050405-01 ELBAW UNIGH &LXMS IhA*1=35 LXKS 1
31 G5625=116=000 MEEODLE THEREAD RELEASIMNG CYL. AT E RfE=T1 0= 1
1) G546046=117=000 CYLINDER SASE AL LYSINEITA 1
33 55=M151210-5F SCREW 15/466=-28 L=12 FLEFAL™ 15/64~2F L=12 i
L 5M=4053001-%E SCREW M5 L=30 Fam235* MSX0D.E L=30 2
is WS-051CE02-KN SPRING WASHER 5.71X8.5X1.3 gy S _ IX9.2X1.3 2
Is WP=0412054=5P WASHER &.1x11x2 E3T™hm3 &4£.1X11x%2 2
4T PI=301C451=01 HALF UNEONM N=rioAZ 1
ig PA-2000501=00 AIR CYLIMDBER TFL 5% 1
19 WM-4050003-%5C NUT M5x0.8 > o%natwk MS5X0O. 8B I} -
L0 GSE13=117=0a0C TENSION RELEAZE PIN fEILE ¥FIHpuL™T it
41 O01 | 6562E-711&=C00 THREAD WIPPER HRACKEET L L 1 b 1 T LR ks | 1
e D02 | G5828=116~A00 THEEAD NIFPPER BRACKET A fEYNZHL™=9"f A 1
L3 HE=0371024=50 WASHER T_TX&X1 ER9™a™2 3, TX46X] ; i
44 55=-9091010=-5@ SCREW FFfEL-G0 L=10 oYh24kF 9F66~-80 L=10 2
b G3&34=-115-000 NMEEOLE THREAD NIPPER SPRING fEynIn®=2a )
& & co-02a0271-=-5pP HINGE SCREW b= 2.460 H= 2.7 FRSILE heP_ 4 H=2_T ?
4 61501-117=-200 KNIFE BAR ANAARS— 1
LB G1510=-114&=C0O0 KENIFE BEAR BEARING AR ARR=R=- LRSS Y 1
59 G5424=116=-000 CYLINDER INSTALLIMG PLATE A~ YTy A . 1
50 L5=80B0T10-%P SCREW "1FrE-4& L= 5_5 CRaxs™ JFf8=L& Lmi_ 5 r 2
51 WM=&500315=-M1 NUT M8X1 oYn7rYE MEXNT1 HKH=3_2 3Iul 1
52 ME=-&0&0000=52 NUT H&X0.T % oFhatsk EAX0D.T 1312 1
53 Gabea=116=000 NEEDLE THREAD GELEASE JOIKT IITEALY ™31k : 1
g RE-0250000=k0 SHAP RIMG 2.5 ER™FELAT 2.5 &
5% O0f|65633=-116=-000 MEEDLE THREAD HMIPFER PIVOT o L Bl e el e T il 2
54 O02165533-116=-A00 HEEDLE THREAD HIPPER PIVOT A A4 FIRE B IE 7 z
57 GiaX1-114=-040 MEEDLE THREAD NIPPER RIGHT AS¥ ala Bl Bk R Rt b 1
58 GHEIF-116=040 HEEBDLE THREAD HWIPPER LEFT ASM,; AR IRE EITY P 1
5o ce=509065%0=5P SCREW OQ/84=40 L=t E%3i™ 9f48L=60 L=& 1
&0 O01 |65&830-114&=-000 NcEBLE THREAD COUMTER ENMIFE AL FITAAA 1
&1 D02 |65&30=-116=200 HEEDBLE THREAD COUMTER ENMIFE A 4k AFTAR E 1
Ly 01 [555629-116=-000 HEEDLE THREAD EMNIFE a4 AR 1
&3 02 [65529=116=-200 MEEDLE THREAD KMNIFE & A EdX A 1
& NP=D0&5C200=5%D LASHER &4.5X8X0.5 L5 h™% &.5K8X%.5 1
b5 WE=06510&0~KP SERING WASHER N=a9=n=5 &.5%X2.53K1 1
&b 55=9091010=%¢F SCREW 9/64=460 L=10 oIn?E*REF Fi&L-27 L=10 1]
&t B1£04=5%12-0C0 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT ATATH™7 J1X7R 1
& B Gl1&a01=1146=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT ATy =2 1
5% C5-17T0101A=5T7 THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=17 wW=10 ASAEAY b=17 w=10 %= ° s
Flt] 55=-815CT750=-5F SCREW 15/784-28 L=V FAz5™ 15/7e4=28 L=F £5)
il B1408-%12-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHIMWG, REAR Afa{a™2 SHOATL 1
s 55-826581130~5P SCREW S/32-28 L=11 Fres™ 9732=-2% =11 1

Note [:312) ¢01 ..... For 95,10, 12 mm
02 ... For 14 ~ 20 mm

9.5. 10, 12m=fj

14~ 20m=

LR T s




5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPOHENTS
& - TEFERK

“188808008

T



Ref, |[Maote . Part Ma. e L Ami.
Neo. ikl Fi = Description 3§EE II:E:H = -4 I'h:-.|;|b
1 B1E01-515-0C0-A | HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LHL- D e ﬂ?
g E1802-512-0ap BUSHING ASM., FRONT L9Lm9 IriSm O3 i
I B1816=512-040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. HEYI ILANO%RT 95 ?
& SS-8g40870-1P SCREW 1/4=-40 L=4 FAIZ™ 1/4-4D L4 (4}
5 101=-12357 BUSHIMG ASM. IMTERMEDIATE LIL=23nAsSk 2= i}
& B1813=512-C00 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ELD A=PYRo- 1
7 £5=6111140=-5¢8 SCREW . 11/6&=60 L=11 EF3L™ 11/786~50 L=11 1
B B1804=512=0a0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. noymg AR Lay 53 {
g 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/66=28 L=7? bAxus 15/64=-28 L=T {2)
10 ; S3=T7151120-5¢ SCREW 15/64=28 L=11 TLES2R™ 157484-78 L=11 1
19 G01] 101=-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM., A HIL™2 FLENINEI 73 2
12 55=B540530-TP SCREW : 1/4=560 L= 4£_5 PAZS™ 1/6=40 -L=4.5 (&)
13 55=-3152030-5F CREW - 15/64=-28 L=20 FAd2s™ 15764=27 L=3D 1
14 55=6090810=-5p SCREW 9/&4-40 L= 7.5 EF2L™ 9F746L=80 L=T7.5§ &
15 WP=03710146-5D WASHER 3.7xBx1 | L33%n%a 3. FXBX: 2
14 E1824-051-000 BOB3IIN CASE OPENING LEVER f THA™T PuiT ]
17 B1523=051-000 BEQEBSIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CHRAKE PIN Thh™3 Poi{faF~ =3 £
18 B1822-051=000 BOBIIN CASE QOPEMING LEVER CRANK TEaA=T PaTLaF P
19 H5-611043%0=-5P HUT 11784=40 aYndsrdk 11/764-500 2
20 101=-09%08 . SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UFFPER h3u=asnfLd m1 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER A nIn=a5~qLd u% i
22 G1E10-119-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT I8 Ea~y 1
213 55-5111410~-5pP SCREW 11/484=40 L=18 ES3u™ 1178440 L=16 3
2L 55=4153012-TF SCREW 15/44-28 OYRIPEESLE 15/754-23 2
25 G1851=-119=000 GASXET BIL=0I%f N Uen 2
- G1E&0-119=-Aa0 HOOK SABDLE COVER ASM,, LEFT ndI%aF=432% E3=y z= 1
27 55—-60%1210=5%5D SCREW S /b64~40 L=12.0 ESan™ 9/&&5-40 =42 20
28 G1815=119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING RIL=ILI LG i
79 EM=-6082002=5P SCREW MZ L=20 oYnSFTE~RE ME L=20 r
10 WP-0850002-5F WASHER 2 SX18X1.4 EF%n™3 B.SX1EL1.6 2
31 55-E110410=TP SCREW 11764=4C L= 3.5 BA35H™ 11F864=-40C L=3_5 &
1z o01]101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 NI L9N AFAFT9 1.3 F:
33 G1E16-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPFER BUSHING =944 98 = 2
X E1&20=-0951-000C BEOB3IM CASE OPEMING LEVER LINK Thh™32 F2¥4d uyz3 z
Ig B1821-051=-000 CRAMNE SCREW STUD TEn®™3 PHIT FRnLSETs i
315 CG-2020000-C0O CIL WICK ; 133 ; 0.1
17 G1830=-119=0B0 VERTICAL=-AXIS HOOK ASKF. Aindny oI r
i G1831=114=-04A0 EOS3IN CASE ASHM. FrE*5oy=3% 72 (2}
19 G1831=114=-00E TEHSION SPRIMG FR=50%3 {21
&0 Du0-00001330 TENSIOM SPRIMG SET SCREW ZTN™3 pAan= (&}
il 040-000C05%91 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTIMG SCREW J1N"3 Fa-pyas- (2}
& EF117=-C51=-C00 BOB3IN g " o] et } {2}
55 SH-&040802-5F SCREW M&X0.7 L=% . OYAFFI&=LE MELEXO.F7 L=8 Z
L WE-D4E0000=-50 KASHE®R 4. S5XBX0.5 EF9™n™3 L_.S5xNZX0.5 i
4 |O02|G5660-116-008 NIPPER SPRING B ft9nzdun~2 B =
45 [O03|G654640-114-aCE HIPPER SPRING @ fE90E x4N"2 B 1
&7 Q02| 65460-114=-004 HIPPER SPRING A TEIRIALN=2 A 1
48 QD3| G5560=116-A0A HIPPER SPRING & TE#hz FIun~% A 1
49 G1811=-119=000 HOOX SHAFT SADBLE, RIGHT hIL=as™{ Zg= 1
50 G1860=119-8A0 HOGY SADPOLE COWER ASM., SIGHT NIF~q9=429 &= = L
51 31315_551"':‘]“ THRUST HASHEH LN IFE]"'?’q_E 5

Mote [3FI2) 601 ..... Selective part
02 ..... For'9.5, 10, 12 mm
cOE For 14 ~ 20 mm

135 1% B

9.5. 10, i2Zemfj

14 ~20=m ]

S M




6. FEED & CENTER EMIFE CYLINDER COMPONENTS.
2 AR Y SR

.____...-—ﬂ""_ /J/ 3N 53 )
RO e ﬁﬁgﬂff?;f S
w__ﬂ__;?ﬁ 72 1 S e 57 =
- (i ' ~. 2N
i | { - - H'“H.\ @ LZ@A&::D
Gﬁyf 3%%5* 665 | g&%&' 52/ 51
i = = l - E
] 1
6l ——
59

L= ..-'- 3 dﬁd
2

|16
e
H';H:"-.
68 5; ;Ef’ 61
e r'[g“%-— 64
: : \@”6’53 59

= AR



Ref. [Note Part No. R E C. ; Ami.
No. |ikke 2 g Description L A i 2 1;::::}
4 B1213-012=-009 FELT RETAINER Ikt Y¥IX 1
2 B1702-012=-000 OIL FELT rkd 4 : 1
3 G1614=1146=040 CRAME COMMECTIMNG ROD ASH. T7unYE~ 2= 7|
45 H5-&082210-58 HUT  1/8-%L&- ouvhTtyE 1/3=54 (23
5 £5=8081210-TH SCREW 1/8-44 L=11.5 FRaL™ 1/B=44 L=31.5 (22
& Bi&23-543=-0C0D FZED ADJUSTING SCREW I EEE LBl it (13
7 55=8151550-52 SCREW 15/44-28 L=15 F23Z™ 15/64~23 L=15 Bl et i |
. e E1622=057=-000 FRICTION PLATE 7 FI=—FEY pEu (1)
(] G5E01=114=-000 CENTER KHIFE CYLIMDER BASE THERSYZF™= E=5=q 1
10 55=7152510=5P SCREW 15/66=-2E L=2&.5 TEC333™ 15/64=28 L=26.5 .
11 GAC-2100200C COLLAR YLATES EQ255™1 ¥™p™2 ¢
12 65465-116-000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW F1-7 #-2 % 0.6
13 G5460-11&4-CC0 TUBE HOSE, RED Fi=-2"&=-2 Th 0.4
14 PI=3040657=-C1 LESW UNION 4XPT1/8 ThE=1=42 &XPT1/R 2
15 G5&402-114-C09 CENTER KMIFE CYLINDER SHAFT TRAANY L= LD 1
14 WP-N&82024=5D WASHMER &L.E%11.5x2.0 ERe%nmy L. 8X11.512 1
17 H5=-05210310=kP SPRING WASHER S.2%X8.5X1.0 n=3t~n~3 S5.2x8_2a1 1
18 55=6121050-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9.5 E5aL™ If14=28 L=9.5 1
19 G&TO2=119-C A0 COMTACTLESS SWITCH ASM, FORUASYT 72 1
20 G53246=11%=000 ° SWITCH HOLDER A FIRYAIIF FUTTETII® A i
21 PA-Z2002502=ad AIR CYLINDER A rHART ™ 1
22 HM-&DACONO0-548 KUT . oYnetYE M8 1u: {11
23 21634=055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING ENOB L e ) 1
& oy E1639=051=-000 SPRIMNG ; 135" 35 N3 1
25 RE-O050CO000=-0 SHA? RING 5 ER™SEAET 5 1
26 B1a24=542-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 199 F3=-1% P>i4ar 1
27 B1&24=055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC 20RY SPRINMG T FE-pRUN™2 ]
28 B1425-C57-CAD RETAINIMG COLLAR ASHM. LONFA-pUI L p=207 9= 1
29 55=B110750=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5.5 PA2s™ 117486-40 L=6_5 . £1)
30 58=B110510=5P SCREW 11/84=-50 L=5% FA3Lr 11/64-40 L=5 (12
31 GSaCE-116=C0C0 CYLINDER ROD END ThAALNSS== gUkIsb™ 1
¥ H5=6200520=-5P HUT 5Ff15=18 oYn?tak 5/146=-13 1
33 BE-RP0Z4L3=CP SCREW 5F16-18 L=24 oYnfa~LE 5/186-18 L=24 1
X4 55=T620750-5P SCREW 3F146=32 L= 4.5 TREF2L* 3f146-32 L=4.5 1
35 B1&660-515=-020 LEVYER SHAFT 78 |Nm=5%7 i 1
36 Bl1&52-562-00C0 COLLAR 7YLA= Tmn™2 1
17 Gia2&=1146=-0CA0 LEVER AGSH. Thid ZL=L%= &= 1
38 S5-94460910-5P SCREW 1/4-L0 L=9.& oun?&LE 1/4=L0 L=9.4 £11
19 LE-PA&0FL0=5P SEREW 1f&-40 L=g_5 oYnZa Ltk 1/4=60 L=8.5 £1)
&0 £5=TH2Z0TS0-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L= 6.5 FREF3L™ 3/16=32 L=4;5 1
&1 B1629=555=-C40 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, ek T ol el e 1
¥ 55=58121210-5P SCREW 3716=-28 L=12 E33L* 3/146-28 L=% (13
53 55=B15071C=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FA22% §5/64=-28 L=7 1
b S0-0&00321-58 HINEE SCREW D= & H= 3.2 FmLan™ b=64 H=3.7 1
Ly WI=0&51510=-K" WAVED WASHEZ S.46X11x0.2 TSa~RY=n™3 H.4X11X0.5 1
& 21&5Y=-515=-C0O0 FEED BREGULATING ROD X224 ¥3-g% o¥E™ 1
&7 So-0&00271-50 HINGE SCREW:O= & H=o2a7 B u35H™ Dwbh H=2.7 1
¥ BiE£61-515-000 FEED BREGULATING SHAFT T9) FI-pYATFRL=Z 1
59 B1455-515=-0C0 FEED CHAWGING SASE 2y Anhy LRTgw g 1
50 EH=5081542-¢cP SCREN MBX1.2% L=15 CYNPPTERE ME L=135 . 2
51 B1454=515=040 FEED CHANGING ARM ASH. $91 ASNI0F 22 1
52 55-86121210-5P SCREW  FS14-28 L=12 Eszn™ 3f16-28 L=9 {11
33 S5=B15C710-5F SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 bA2u™ 15/£4=28 L=7 1
L Ai1&68-542=040 CONMECTING PIN ASK, R P EE S E i
5% ca-2020000-C0 OIL WICK 133 (0.1
56 EEaL-542-000 HEZDLE BEARING 23330 E -k sMPaN 1
57 B1447=542=000 FEED REGULATING FORK LIME 29y F=pW 287557 1
5B G16146-114-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ATHTx2HST™ 1
59 55=9120910-TF SCREW 3/146=-28 L=9 o¥no2&"nk 3716-22 L=% 2
&0 £5-E110520-TF SCREW 11764-40C L= 4.5 FE2h® 11J64=LC L=& & ]
&1 B18L4=542=040 FEED QESULATIKG LIMNK PIM ASH, 29 FIpUynd g A= 1
G2 Ca=-20200G00-09 OIL WILE 133 (0.1}
63 G1&665=115=000 FEER REGULATING LINEK tauFa=ghinsd 1
L1 £§5-8110750-5F SCREN 11F764-40 L= 5.5 FAabk™ 11/66=40 L=6.5 1
65 E1643=542=000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT A7) Fa=0YS5F L7 AR 1
ab £§5-215CT10-5@ SCREW  15/44-28 L=7 Fi3s™ 15/64=28 L=7 1
&7 B145&0-515=-CA0 FEED REGULATIKG ARM ASM. $2] FI-LYIF™ 7= 1
.1 55-7151210-5p SCREM  15/44=-28 L=12 FNES2%= 15766=-2E L=12 (1)
&9 SE=811C750=-5F SCREW, 11/764=5C L= &.5 FAzz™ 11/44=40 L=b,5 2
Filn, 55-8311G520-T# SCREW 11/7&4-640 L= &£.5 FA2E% 11/64=4T L=4.5 : g
[ B14&2=-515=CA0 FEED REGULATING ARM PIWN ASM. A7y FA-pPSY~ (¥ 92 1
FiF] CG-202C000-00 oI MICE 15 (0.3}
Tx B1444~515=-CAD FEED REGULATING PIN ASM. T3 F3=p9L*s 9= 1
Th Ca=3030000-00 OIL WICE ; A% (0_21
73 Ss=8150710=5P SCREW 15/864=28 L=T FA3L™ 15/64=28 L=7 1
76 B1647-122-CCO SUSCPEMSION QRACKET A ES Ay A% 3hT A 1
L B2007=232=-0C0 TENSION SPRING EUt e 2 ke 3

St Y, o




7. CENTER KNIFE & BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
HA R« THREY MR

Ei-_._@
S

Rel. |Nute Part No. SR E O i .&:;.qt
pl: 4 -] scription . L= :

No. |id:it 7] - e E A T
1 * G5T05=-11%-000 CENTER ENIFE SASE A_O1rE851 thaAT~qo 1
i L3 WP-08208146-50 WASHER B, Z2X14X0.8 A.O7/785  c%1=n*2 B.2X146X0.8 .
T * sH=-4082002-TP SCREW M5 L=22 A.D1FB5| oYhFFHE~RE .
4 . GS&LE=116=000 CEHNTER KMIFE HOLBDER SUIDE A D1 fFBE] *HARRERLE"- B~{F™ 1
5 " £s=40%04L50-5PF SCREW 9F8&—-60 L= 4.0 A D1FES|ES3a™ 9F7a5=40 L=& z
_6 0 G58LT=116=001 CENTER XMIFE HOLDER A.OTFES| AAEEF™= 1
T L G564F=116=a04 CEHTER XKNIFE A _D1ras| 2043 1
R P ES5&55-115-000 CENTER KMIFE HOLDER GUIDE PIM A.D1FES| 220" H=fp~2™2 1
¥ * E5-#110513=-TF SCAREL 11/744=-50 L=5 A OYFES| ahP6E=LE 11/56=60 L=4§.5 1
10 . G5&4648=-116-009 CENTC® KMIFE PRESSER A.O1FEBS; 22803~ 29:{7 . 1
11 - GRALS=116=000 CENTED KNIFE PRESSER PLATE A.OVFES| THAAERS™~ X%IAD 1
12 * cE=F0009210=-50 SCREW Pr&&=G60 L= B.5 A.D1FB5) IRES2™ Fr66=-40 L=8.5 Fd
13 . §5=9121210=TP SCREW 3/1&=28 L=12 A_0T7BS|o7nf&=ut 3/15=-28 L=11.5 1
ik - WE=-0521010=KP SPRING WASHER S5.Z2XB.5XxX1.0 ADVFES N ar™n~3 5.2X8.xX1 1
15 * WE-0510516=50 WASHER S.1XTP.5X0.5 A.O01FESEFT=N™% 5. 14F.5X0.5 1
16 . G5642=-116-000 CEMTER KHMIFE POSITIONING PLATE ALO1FES| ThAZ TFFIAF 1
17 - G5641-114=000 CEMTER KWIFE LIFTING ARM LO1785| #843 DaA=3=F- 1
18 & £5=0121510-T# SCREY 3/14=25 L=1d A.D1FB5|0Yn?&"RE 3/15=28 L=14 1
1% - GS&59-1145-000 BOSSIN THREAD HIPPER SAR A.01VFEB5]| YIRS "= ¥ FJ
20 & G5¥01=-119-000 KMIFE MOUNTIMG BASE A.DNSES| B FAAFYTIS =351 1
21 # 55=7150%&0-5F SCREW 157&&-28 L=9 A.01/85) IEF2L™ 15/446-28 L=% 2
Pl * S55-F151420-TF BOLT 1576428 L=14& A.01/85 | 0Th?s8 Rt 15/64-28 L=14 i
23 * Wwp=0450AF4=5D WASHER A.5%x13x0.8 A G185  E59%p=2 6. 5X13X0.8 2
24 'R PA=1001502=-40 AIR CYLINDESR ASH, A-D1FBS]| FansZam e~ 1
25 « | G5605-115-C00 HOSE NIPPLE AR.OT/BS|=AJ ' & 2
26 * BT-0&400&400=E9 TUgEE HOSE, SLACK A D175 9l3uE<2 20 0.8
er - ET-0400&00-EC TUSBE HOSE, 3LUE A O1FES| SL320-2% F1 0.%
2R * G5680=-114-000 UNIVERSAL EL30OW A.OHFBS| 2anN™=-YLIE%" 1
29 # MP-0&21026-5F WASHER 6.2X7.5%1 ACA/BSI e A2 &£.2X9.5K1 Z
30 . ss=F150940=5p SCREL 15764-28 L=F A UN/ES|FRESEy> 157/64L=28B L=9% i
LN * BI035=-L50=-000 SHAR RING A.DT/BS| 27212 yo2E*s Fi7 ]
2 - GRTGL=119=0C3 PIN A.O1fBS | uFR2AEY S = s
33 & S8=T110710=5pP SCREM 11F&4=40 L=F A 01785 7RES2Y™ 11/646=50 L=T s
Th * We=0&50000=50 WASHER &G.5X8x0.5 A.D1/85|E%%~h"2 &.5X28X0.5 Fi
35 L G570%=11%-003 KMIFE PRESSER BASE AO01/85| 2222931 FJ
16 & S5-B110&10-TF SCREW 11/76&4=40 L= J.5 A.D1/85 ji#?“ 11/64=460 L=3.5 F]
3T - G5710-119=-0009 KMIFE LINK ARM, LEFT A.01/BE[5T2R5%1795 La%n 1
T3 * GETO9=T19-0073 KHNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT A 0T /BS | FFARLITHF S~ 1
ig L G5TOa=119=009 CYLINDER BASE A0V FBS| ARSI~ | 1
L0 - GSTOT=119=007 CYLIMDER JOEKT A DVFBS | 2RARUSF >3 b 1
51 * Bi03&=550=001 LINX PIN R OVLES) 27220 T E* = 2

s ¥ BIOIS=L50-007 ENAP RING A D1JES| 99220 va2E* > E49 o
5T # G57Ge-119=-000 EMIFE SUPPDATIHG HASE h D185 | R ARLLS 054 1
&4 - 30-0650%02-1P HINGE SCREW A 017852535 B=6.35 H=9 1
L5 L GSTA8-119=009 JOINT CONMECTING PLATE A_Q1f85 | 9315212 1

— 45 —




8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER URIT
AR frb AR— - REWE

I IS 5 e 5 i 8 e e e e e A A e e
- e e i

e ey

-
I
:
i -
! i !
q ; i
= i i i
i i ;
- [ 1 -
e : .= =
[ ] [} _.: I
; ¥ s :'
1 G P :
il I I ]
b i - H
[ 1 H ¥
i 1 i i
[ n 1 i
i ' 1 |
i i g oL
[ . 1 i
¥ ; ! :
-1 : : !
¥ : : :
i [ ] I
g iy el b i
E: T T -.I:_ii I.
| E [ RLI | :
P i i
i T ;
' 19 20 EEI :
o \ %}::: :
11 1 i
i {h - :
11 a ¥ 1
| 1! :
i F23 i s
£ L :
i - il |
- I e mmmEE S S e ——— -
' b
o e I N T S N S e ST T et el ol Tl e el - oo eyl T
Hel |Note Part No. Oescrinti | ZE Arnt,
Mo, wi g T i eSCrIpliun _'_._.' i % Keq.
wE T = 4
1 GIZ0&=114=08B0 BOBBIN THREAD WIMNDER ASHM, {F7%y=-% o= 1
’ 5K=%682500=5C WOODk SCREW D=4 . B L=25 TREP4L" Dwh R LE2S [21
X WP=03010146=52 HASHER 5:‘1{',5!1 E3T*H* 3 5.l'.'l't'-"'.5:€'| (2
4 G3204-116=-0A0 BOBBIM THREAD WIHDER ASH, fF7%Y-% 2= . i1
5 B3223=012=0A0 THREAD TEMSIOMN BRACEET ASH, TEI% {F33=-u8*-%{ DI 2y
b 35=T1108£0-5H SCREW 11/46&=60 L=7,5 TRESRELS 11/064-LD L= 7,5 i)
T F-0501014-5C WASHER 5X710,5K1 E39*n*%  S.0K:n_ 5% {2}
8 =012=-000 TEWSIOH DISC TEF3=575 (&)
P B3129-012-800 TEHSIOH SPRING B TFF3-% N*32 B (73
10 B3125=012=-000 THREEAD TEMSION STUD MUT {F5F=5 19 (2}
11 G3IZ212=1146=000 THREAD GUILE fEIRTEPITA £1)
12 55=7110820-5H S5CREWM  11/64=40 La¥,5 TREFIN* 11/64=40 Le 7.5 (23
13 BI214=012=0A0 BOBAIN WINCER WHEEL ASH, fEFe5 KT 5= 013
14 55=-E110510=5K SCREW 11/76&=-40 L=s BARLY 11/64=L47 (=5 £q%
1% B3i229=012=000 BRAKE CLAHP Efb* =Rk 29140 1)
14 55=T110410=5H SCREW 11/544=60 L=4& FRETAL* 11/ 64=00 Lm & {11
17 BiZz8=012=000 RUBBER RRAKE TR =% L {11
18 G3812=116=0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH, TE7en*a o= (13
19 B3210=771=000 BOBEIN SET SPRING R*E*s kANt 1)
20 B 224=TT1=000 COLLAR TEFEL* T Hl= {12
21 S0=0LF0241=5pP HIHGE SCREW D=4 %9 HsZ,4 ALt b= L,.F0 W= 2. b {11
2e GE217=114=000 BOBEIN PRESSER A*LC*o%71L {11
23 £§5-TOB1310=-5N SCREW 1/E=44 Lm12,5 TREIIL® 1 fR-£4% L=12,5 {1}
oL GR230=114=0A0 BELT COVER ASH, SELERNY = 22 i
25 GEZTI0=-114=000 BELT COVER At LERIY - €13
Zé GAEZTI1=114=000 BELT COVER,; UPFER AtLERNY= O Rt {13 |
v SE=3482000=-53C WOOD SCREW Dmé& B L= TREPLY D=4, B L=20 {112
2B WP=0501014=5C WASHER 5X10,5X1 [ CAT*fH*x 5,013,5x1 {13

BAG.




9. LUBRICATION & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
kaih - his bR 3

a7 =



Ref. |MNote Part No. ' S 38 E'C AmL.
No. 2| & & - - Description LE A & & hed
- lI
1 B3I501=512=0A0=4" | OTIL TANK ASH, 1ALIST 7= 1
F £50-1110401-M2 ~ | COMNECTING SCREW Fi1=-7%Luy925" {3
3 55=2110930=-5F SCREW 11/6&=40 L=E.T RS2 117864-40 L=8,.75 R
[ af-3000000-C0O VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Lo s=kNT 17" G.5
5 gP=3000000-00 " VINTL TUSE, WHITE D=3 4 E===Lj 3" 0.5
& PE=C40C&02=-KEH SPRING PIN ATEUSINES S 1
7 = BEF-3000000-00 'WINYL TURE, WHITE D=3 : E==—nn* 417" 0.3
B «EII05=512-000~-A | VINYL TUBE HOLDER B NEEFEETE: 1
7 BIS10-512-0a0 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. noYi=Jzihk 72 1
10 $5=5091210=TP SCREW 9f&4-40 L=12 E535™ 9F/84=40 L=12 1
i1°* BE1907=528=0B80 OIL SHAFT ASM. FoL®o%1=25"7.52 1-.
12 Ca=2020000-00 OIL WICK . 1% (0.2)
13 _BP-300C000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE b=3 et e 0 bt (0.1}
14 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER nzii- FzhEF A fY1 2
15 Ce-2020000=C0 GIL WICK 1 0.3
14 55=7T110710=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FRES2E™ 11f464=-L0 L=T 2 -
17 G1g&2=-11%-000 0IL GAUGE ™ T IRy~ =2~ Z
18 £5=-7091410=-5P SCREW 97/6&-40 L=13.5 IRESIL™ QFfEL=L0 [ m13%_5 2
19 BE3&18-512-000 - | PRESSER PLATE n*47=191 2
20 EP=3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 e VI el
21 5G-1116G4071-H -| COMNECTING SCREW ] FI=-2"Ly92u~ 5
22 B1807=512=-CC3 BUSHING, INTERMEOIATE B3 nSune thisk B 1
23 #3513-512-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT $1-2a4* 57" Lm7 1
24 $5=R15G410=5F SCREW 15/7564=-28 L=& : FA2z™ 15764=28 Lag 2
25 55=T110720G=5F SCREW 11/664=40 L=7T TREF25™ 11/764-60 1L =7 rd
26 B3502=-512-0C0-A | 0OIL ADJUSTIMG BASE PA=S SN 18 1
ET M =56110310=-5P BNUT 11766=43 a7hfruE 11/ 466=£40 1
28 E1E3L-512-C00-4& | OIL ABJUSTING SCREW 13- ¥3=-pUalm 1
2% £5=T111410-59 SCREW 11/64=-5%0 L=14& TRES23™ 11764 -a0 L=1d i
30 BE3534=-155=002 PLUMGER AESLp- 1
31 B1214-C38-00N PLUNGER SPRING AR 2* Fuunp= AHTN%2 1
32 BEXZ11=512=CC0O PLUNMGER PRESSER pol R T L Ed _ 1
13 55-TOSCRIC-5P SCREW 974&-40 L= 8.5 - | #LeF2™ FPEL=LO0 L=E.5 1
LT 55=T110720=5F SCREW T11/64=40 L=7 INES2E™ 11f64=50 L=T 1
35 B1E850-512-CCO HUSHING HOLDER £1-15~F hio~ 4
36 51551~512~CG0 FILTER SCREEN $1-17%F P2 1
T Hs=6090310=57 NUT ®/&4=40 oYRZTYE FAEL-LD 1
3B H5-&411C310-5P HUT 11/764—-40 o%nfT9F 11F466=50 2
19 G1834=-1192-000 QIL ABJUSTIMG SCREW F 1y3s FIHpWay™ 2
£0 EA-9500802=-00 cLie R IR SES 150 1
51 55=2315C7T10-5P SCREW 15/466=28 L=T FA2T™ 15F64=28 =7 1
§2 SE=9540720=5F SCREW 1F76=490 L=7 o9nfE*AEt 176=40 L=7 4
L3 G1E&3-119-C0C0 GASKET nT13a™ p*YEs Z
L1 GRe1B=119=C00 OIL PAD FA~S3~IN ™ 1
G GE217-119-CO0 OIL RESERVOIR FI*53"3Y 1
LY BE219=125=-00C0 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NT1IPTI77 N*9%z z
&7 $5-4741010-5P SCREW 3/B-28 L=10 £33z 3/8-28 L=10 .
428 BEZ24=125=-CC0 BLUEIER CUSHIOK F=2" Y9za%d& 4
49 zg227=125-C00 FELT CUSHION L=2% 29L3S Y 4
=20 55-5110&80-5P SCREW 11/5&4=40 L=4.3 E532™ 11784=40C L=4.3 e
51 GR&&T=119=-C0C0 CHI® GUARD COVER 5 AJOA™ E==0L43 1
52 B9121-C32-CCO GIL CAN v PI=SE™ D 1




10. THREAD STAND UNIT

FirihiE :
e e e e e e e e e e e = - e ot Rl ]
| - |
: .l'"llr '2 ] |
i"llr -._.-’_,_._'_._.—-—'_'_._'_'_'
o ’#,rdffﬁdfpfr%ia 6 l
v - ]
& ]
- i
g I
o - |
(! |
| - E
I I
I _.__._-—P””'_ﬂ_ﬂ- 5 |
I o =
| I
| |
]. 1 =i |
_‘_\_\_\_\_'_‘—-
: |
E i ——— 1 |
o) |
r hﬂ__hﬁ__hizzd_,i_,,__,~—43
| / |
b |
L ——I6 |
L e R o e B L Pl L e 0 S i S e Lo e S e S Pl S ST
Ref. |Note Part No. 5 E C Amt.
=1 tion Req.
No || & ® Dot ER a8 i
1 BI3G1=F0&=0A3 THREAD 5TAMD ASH, fLafy=-§ 22 1
i, 95311-?na~qu SPQOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fE5RE"= FA™INE {2)
X Bi31T7=-704=-0C0 HUT €15 fE9F4A%= FATDE (4]
& 8330&4-T04-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE TE3F7 AFFPITL FEA4SH 1)
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A TFIF {FPOTL A £3)
& A330A-TO4-000 THREAD GUIDE B 15T TFFaT4 B L2}
7 WP=1T024600=50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 E31"n™3 17130x2.6 {3)
8 BiX13-T70&=000=A |5PQOL BEST BOD, LPPER T35 = 41 {11
9 BIXOS=F704=000=-A |5®00GL REST ROD JOINT TFFFE==0%"F (13
10 SH-&041410=50 SCREW MLXO.T Lelsg ESa35* MLAX0.T L=14& L2)
11 HHE=4040000=-5N HUT M4 ; oYn2T9E MLAXO.T 122 (2%
12 SH-4052700-5C SCREW M5 L=2T ES5222™ H5X0.B L=27 (1)
13 HH=&050000=5¢C HUT M5 o%aft%E HM5E0.8 1312 £13
14 TI1a9=-70&=-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM TE2F TEFEFPST4 AF- (1)
15 B3i311-BO0&=-C00 LIWER THREAD GUIDE TESF AFPa3L W5 (13
(154 $5-711C540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IVE5IE 11/64-40 L= 5 1)
17 B83304-704=-000=-& | THREAD GUIDE ARHM HOLGER {EPLTIOF* ERI™=- (11
1B Bi3301=-704=-000=4 SPOOL REST RGCD, LOWER frIFEn= 5% {1}
19 B3312=012-0C0 SPOOL RETAIMNER TEIE JLF™2 {5)
] BI3GT=-R20L-000 SP00L PIN TrIF Syahn- 5]
21 Bi311-C12=000 SPODL REST CUSHION TF¥Ea99= (5)
22 aii0i=70&=CCO SPOOL REAT TE3T A543 (5)
23 SM-905C813=5E SCREw M5x0.8 L=8 o¥na&E=nLeEk M5x0.48 L=8 (5%
24 WE=0%21010=kN SPRING WASHER S.2X8.2x1 A3g=p=z S_2x8.2¥1 {5}
25 WP-O052CL£546=5A WASHER S.2X¥9.5X0._6 EE9enRe 5. 2M9.5X0.4 {51
. WP=0550840=5E WASHER S.6X12xX0.8 3 E39 p™2 5. 6X12%0.8 £5)
27 W5-0521010-KEN SPRING WASHER b.2X8.2X1 f™29~E=3 5.2X8.2X1 {5)
28 H5=6420310=-5P WUT S/1&4=-28 avhdtst If16-28 {53
29 63302-704=-C00 SPOOL REST BRACKEET fkaF axe=~o . €11
30 SH=00&41080=5E SCREW H& L=10 oUr?s*REk M6 L=10 (1)
X1 WS=1643202-KR SeRIMG WASHER 15%4x28.6X2.2 n=agse=a 145 X726 6X3.7¢ (1
: La=t= 239278 (3

I
|

MAD-1153260C

JSTARLE

S T



TABLE OF EXCHANG ING PARTS

REBH—HB

By Ny

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ¥ ME
Mepgdle gﬁuge Throat plate ason. Meedle clamp asm. Eﬁ?[t:g:;::f Joint 4;;'.:1:;;:.'.“; Piwvot
it % 15 it HE ) TFAzMits | o riligg | S vhiEaAH
v L

=

e

==

R

. *9.5 mm (3/8")

G1109.1 19049

G1402-116-0AD

. GSE51-115-00)

GEE62-119-000

10 mon (25/64")

G1109-119-AA0

G1402-116-BAD

*G5E51-119-A00

G5662-119-A00

12 mm (15/327)

G1109-113-BAD

*14 mm (3576471

G1109.119.Ca0

-

Gia02-116-CAD

——wrm

GS5651-119-B00

G5662-113-B00

GiG 33116000

G1402-116-DAG

GEERT-19-CO0

GSE52-119.C00

© 16 mm (578"

G11G8-119-DA0

G1402-116-EAD

GSES1-113-000

G55652-115-D00

*18 mm (45/64"]

G11049.119-EAD

G1402.316-FAD

G5651-119-E00

G5662-119-E00

*20 mm {25/327)

G1108-119-GAD

G1402-116-GAD

G5E51-119-F00

GLHE62-119-FO0

G5533-116-A00

Needle gawge Caunter knife Knife Bracket MNipper spring A M ppor spring B
i s EXET A2 i Fron:EISE FUhnif- A 2uniipPi2B8
f@ ._._...-'"--‘
e T u
9.5 mm (3/8")
GS630-1 15000 GHEI9-1 15000 G5628-1 16000 G5660-11600A G5Fi-116-008

12 mm {15/32%)

10 mm (25/64")

*14 mm {35/64"]

*16 mm (5/8"]

*18 mm (45/64")

*20 mm [25/32")

G5EX-1 |5.;.;|:::|-

GSE20-116-A00

i

G5625-116-B00

G5628-116-400

GSEED-116-ADA

GoTZH-116-ADE

*Special order part

BRETRL

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM
B AR(E BT B 3 B

Sy P

Meedle gauge
it &

Throat plate asm.
itiR ()

1

9.5 mm (3/8"}

G1109-116-0A0

10 mm (25/64")

G1109:116-AA0

12 mm (15/32")

G1109-116-BA0

14 mm (35/64")

G1109-116-CA0

16 mm (5/8™)

G1109-116-DA0

18 mm (45/64%]

G1109-116-EA0

20 mm: (25/32")

G1108-116-GAD




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

ZRBAE—ER

2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS - | SR
Meedle gauge - Sewing table asm. Folding plate’
it & ByF—70(18) Needle gauge | - , YA
i ‘Left| &= Right '35
! | N
i
| | . .
Joublewes | | 95,1012, 14mm | GS121-119-A00-A| | G5120-119-A00-A
; single welt |
9.5,10,12mm |  GS§003-119-AAD-A! B E @ *16,18, 20 mm G5121-119-B00-A| | G5120-119-E00-A |

*14, 1€ mm

G5003-115-BAD-A

=18, 20 mm

G5003-119-CAD-A

VWaried double wealt

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm~

G5121-119-AG0-A |

G5120-119-A00-A |

Meadle gauge
i 48

A AT TR TR *16, 18, 20 mm G5121-119-E00-A | G5120-112-B00-A !
Garment clamp plate. Ciamp foot support arm
BEHIS57 | KT EHTFT -4
Left Z£ Hight;ﬁ Left: & Right &5

s £

Doublie welt
M E B
Single welt
kA £ B

9.5, 10,12, 14 mm -

G5137-119-A00-A |

G5148-119-A00-4 |

*16, 18, 20 mm

G5157-119-B00-A |

G5138-112-800-A

TR IR

WVaried double welt

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm

G5137-119-A00-A

G5138-119-A00-A

G5103-119-000-A

G5104-119-000-A

B.5, 10,12, 14 mim

*16,18,20mm | 65137-119.800-A | | G5138-119.800-A
F?{di:ﬁg plate stopper | Eolcing plats Workpiece Siiding shaft
Neeid‘gﬂ:ugu. WA A b vsi— 2 spring guide spring ' AR TEFT — L
A Left! & Right & RN A EMH A Fri 25 K
I
i ;
|
.G5131-116-C00 G5130-116-C00 G5129-116-C00 B35328-116000 | G5146-112-800

*16, 18, 20 mm

GE131-116-000 |

G5130-116-D00.

G5129-116-DO0I

G5328-116-A00!

G5146-113-800

Knife shaft base

- Rubber zale
ST 704

Meedle gaugs . Enife halder asm. stopper Selective part’
it 4E AR — () | 2B A b voi— e Lefti 7= Right
1 i | Specification -
! i+
| ¥ '
9.5, 10 mm, G5246-116-AA0" Standard '| GEI'I.EE-'.I 18-A00 | G5152.119-600
: | om
12 mm GH2E116-BAD
= Far heavy-weight!
, g : materials | G5152-119-C00 ; 5152-112-D00
14 mm E GH228.115-AA0 . [ 44 ]
*16 mm G5225-119-BAD ; Eronge s .
g {52-112-E00 G5152-119-FOD
: GS2G2-1164000 2 s
*18 mm G5225.-119-Ca0 ,
| ad Sponge (for heawy-
+20 GE225.119-DA0 weight materials) | G5152-119-G00° G5152-119-HO0
FYIA -118- .

Ag e (F4hA)

*Special order part

AR RIEN Bfcn




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS e | SRR — R

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS | A5 AR
Mesdle gauge A compound double welt Varied double wolt |
ot 4F Double welt HHERER Eﬁ?ﬂﬁﬂiﬁ_ Single walt
Single welt Single walt Y
H E B ( : E E B
r : (_H‘ x ii) '..H T % :
o = Hh _[
o F 5 g
—L [ (| g—=
LT__L__"_'__ — - — = ‘, U_T_ _:——'.
= [ = =i
] ] S |
G R L R e P
G5328-119-400| 43| 43| G5329-119-A00| 9.3 | 9.3 | 55330-119-400 | 69 | 1.7 | G5331-119-A00| 9.3 | 43
G5278.119.e00 | 2.8 | 38 | Gs5320-110-800 | 88! 88 | G5320-119800 | 83 | 0.3 | G53z-118.Bc0 | 9.3 | 3B
65320.119.c00 | 83| 8.3 | G5320-119.c00 | 7.8 | 08
Gs3zo-110.000| 7.8| 7.8| G5330-119-D00; 7.2 | 1.3.
G5229-119-e00 | 7.3| 7.3 | 65330119001 8.2 | 1.7
*19.5mm 3/8")
, G5229-119-Fo0 | 7.5 | 7.5 | Gs330-119-Fo0 | 80 | 1.3
10mmi{25/64"
G5330-119.G00 | 80| 1.7
G5329-119.Hoo | 7.0 | 0.8 | 65330-119.H00 | 7.1 | 1.7
G5330-119-000 | 83| 1.7
G5330-119-x00 | 81| 05
G5330-119-L00 | 83| o8
G5328-119-a00!| 5.3 | 5.3 | G5329-113-A0D| 11.3 | 11.3 | 65220-119-A00| 82 | 1.7 | G3331-119-A0D| 11.3 | 6.2
Gsazg-119.800| 50 | 50 | G5329.119-80D | 10.3 | 10.3 | G5330.119.B0D|11.3 | 3.0
12mmli5/32") s
G§329-119-COD| 9.3 | 9.3 | G5330-119-C0D | 8.6 | 2.6
65330-119-000112.1 | 05
G5378-119-A0E| 63 | 63 | G5329.119.A0E | 13.3 | 123 | G5330-119-A0E| 108 | 1.7 | 65331.119.40E|13.3 | 6.3
*14mml35/64") —-
G5329-119-80E | 13.3 | 4.2 | G5330-119-B0E {13.3 | 3.0
cs328.119.408| 7.3 | 7.2 | G5229-119-20F | 15.3 | 15.2 | 65330119-40F | 15.3 | 1.7 | G5331119-A0F [ 15.3 | 7.3
*16rmmi5/8") :
G5329-119-80F [ 15.0 | 15.0 | G5330-119-80F 129 | 1.7
G5328-119-a0G| 82| 8.2 | G5320.119.80G|17.3 | 17.3 | G5330.119-40G|17.3 | 1.7 | G5251-119.A0G| 17.3 | 8.3
*18mml45/64") - e —-
G5329-119-80G | 18.0 | 18.0 | G5330-119-80G [ 149 | 1.7
G5328-119-A0H] 9.3 ‘é.:‘. G5329-119-A0H| 19.3 | 18.3 | GR330-119-A0H| 19.3 1.7 | G5331-119-A0H] 19.3 .3
*20mml25/32"Y 7
Ty G5330-119-60H | 160 | 1.7 |

* Specizl order part 459 £S5

SR 3 It




OPTIONAL PARTS SR AR

1. SA-6:STAND FOR STANDING WORK 2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
< MAB{FRHRAZ ¥ e SR ARER &

120mm

722- 23 24

3. SA-3:DARTS STRETCHER UNIT
&AL EER




1#

SA-6 : STAND FEJFIE?Tﬁhh"jlﬁdfibﬂleIK

UH{FERAY =~

Ref, |Note Part No. E G

No. |il& : &5 &# Description ey a y :I':Il.

1 GSA=06001000 STAND T ‘ =

2 SH=&10T002=TP ACREW M10 L=7F0 GUAZFTR* R E 3

3 HE=1020002=KMN SPRING WASHER H10 N3 N42 HAD 3

& N¥=6100001=-5C KUT M10X1,5 092279+ H10 111 3

2, PARTS FOR SHIM SFECIFICATIDNE

. AR {4550 &

5 | 01| G5127=-116-A00 |SHIH BASE 10.-12HH TE{GAN T Fr =it i

7 | 062]65127-116-B00 SHIN BASE 14&4.16MM LE{IF FrLUn 1

g [&603]65127=-116=-C00 SHIK BASE 18.20HM HELFFr o Fe ! 1

7 SH=-605120e-1P SCREW HM5K0,8 L=12 DURJFIR LF AGAS .0 L=i¢ Z
10 W5-0510002=-KH SPRING WASHER 5 1X8,5X1.3 N*2Y*n*: 5,1%X9,2%1.3 2
11 UP-0531000=-5C WASHER M5 ; ESYeh*3 2N 3TR MS 2
12 65125-116-A00 SHIM TS EELES 2
13 WS=0441040=KP SPRING WASHER &4,4X7,4X1 NtATENRE 4, 6XT 4X1 L
14 55-5090510=5F SCREW 9/64=40 L=6& F5A2Y* 9/44-40 L=4 &
15 | Q01| 65095=116-B0A | SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 10,12FH SFTART AT L i
16 02| 65095=116=-808" SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 14,146HH ueSanrfke L 1
17 £03] 65095=-116=80C SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 18.20HH SEsAnTTEe L 1
18 55=5090210=-5P SCREW 9/&5=40 L=2 EBR2L* 9/64=40 L=2 &
19 [ $01] 65095=-116-A0A SHIM GUIDE., RIGHT 10.,12HH ueLane{kr R 1
20 | 02| 65095=-116=A0B SHiM GUIDE, RIGHT 14,16HH u¥{An*{k* R 1
21 o3| Go095-116=-A0C THIM GUIDE, RIGHAY 13,20RH SFAER*IF* R 1
22 01| G5003-116-BAA SEWING TABLE ASHM, 10.12HH H#0ESF-04 R 22 1
23 o022 G5003-114-BAE SEWIMG TABLE ASM, 14.16HH ROPAF=-2*K 2% 1
24 [ ©03l 65003-116-BAC SEWING TABLE ASM, 18,20HH FOLLF-7*q 7E 1

Sh e e DAHTSETHETEHEHLMHT

& —JHE S

‘25 G5A=020050AD DARTS STRETCHING CYLINDER ASH, | g4 =Y 0 03T LYHIH P2 1
26 G&T01=119=0A0 COMTACTLESS SWITCH AsM, C $bI3<Y¥ € PE 1
27 G5A=03063000 SWITCH HOLDER B A{Y3 RUIFHFIE © 1
28 G5680=116=000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 12n* - ILIRE® 2
29 PI=0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE OLIyR=A Y2k 2
30 BT=0490251=EC TURE HOSE., YELLOW 99E5Y VUSHER-F (%) 22
1 BI=-0400251=-EB TUBE HDSE, BLACK m*uvu?ptil-?' 24 2,8
32 GSA-02004000 CYLINDER EDGE L Rs T 1
33 SH-4042502-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=2% OunoPrE&* RE MLYXC 7 L=25 F3
34 K5=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 N*29*H*3 H& £
3s GSA=03002000 CYLINDER BASE E_-'J;afi*’.l"f 1
34 GSA=-030C1000 SLOPING GUIDE :?:ﬂb g e :
37 GgL2s=11&=0A0 L-WAY SOLEMOID VALVE ASH, L -Eu_wx ¥ ]
38 PJ=3010451-02 HALF UNION gXPT1/8 Nn=73=4> 28

Note ((EEC) €01 ..... For 9.5, 10, 12 mm

202 ... Far 14,

16 mm

03 Eor 18, 20 mm

14, 16m=fj

- 9.5, 10, 1Zmnfg

o




4.

SA-4: FLAP UNIT (1)
75w FTER(1)

| Previous Parts

|

7677

74-75



e

Ref. |Note Part No, ELC. Amt.
No, |H2Z2 & & Description SWiE & # F:ﬁﬁ
1 E5L01=115=-K40 CLAMP FOOT CYLIMDER ASH. PiE9T LAYTI= WULF= FE 1
Fa 5M-4054002=TF SCREW M5x0.9% L=5D O7hIFTE=R L £
3 PC=0151020=08 SPEED CONTROLLER ; Ac®*—F= 3x:a-3 1
4 Pi=-0425100=-01 FT ELAOW PT TRZ™ : 1
5 Gis5L=115=-000 TUBE HODSE, GREEM Fl=7"8=3 Ip™% i
& G3115=11&=C00 COLLAR h5= 1
T G5114-114-400 FRESSURE 5PIING FULIIN™2 1
B G5515=~114-830 CYLIKBER BRACKET et i L B B e T bl B ) 1
9 SH=B040502=TF SCREW M&x0.7 L=5 A= MEXD.T L=5 1
14 SH=4063002-TF SCREW M5 L=3D [l ol Y 1
11 55133=114=A09" ECCENTRIC PIN LiEDE®D 1
e G5113-1146=A00 ELIGING BLOCK ASTE A9 1
13 G5106=-114=AA0 ARM BREACEKET ASM., LEFT F-LaT1 7597+ £33~ 1
14 - SM=-A053002=TF SCREW M& L=30 o¥hIT A RE (1)
15 EM-&05Z002=TF ECREW M& L=20 oehIFTARE WS L=20 F)
16 WE-0510002-EN SPRING WASHER &.TX12.2X1.5 n34=n~3 MG - ]
T ae111=T156=A00 SCREW - {491 F-L27 ARfR*alLe i
18 G5305=-114=-000 THRUST WASHER AT FO=nt 3
1% G5804-114=-000 THEUST MEEBLE BEARING AS5AF Z=F"RA™FNa2™ 2
20 G5102=11£=A00 SUPFPOAT SHAFT g9z LuRL=3 1
21 G5112-116=-4AA0 HOUSIHG ASH. g=iidr fAn=ns OE 1
22 G510%=-1146-0A0 COLLAR ASH, IF=h%- 9E 1
5 EH-s0ele0s=TP SCREW MUEE FA3%™ H& L=& 117
2h G5101=114=-A00 CLAMP FOOT BASE it I -l | i
25 SHM=40B2502-TP" SCREW H3 L=235 el b s el Y F)
26 Ws-0520002—-KN SERTHG WATHER HY A™371%n™3 M3 2
27 WP=D3L1600-50C MASHER L= pn=2 F
28 sH=5087002-TF SCREW M4 L=10 ovh2rrE~kE 25 L=10 ?
FL] WS=0&10002~-KH SERIHG WASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 n=27=h=3 H& ]
30 G5103=114=A00 MECHANICAL VALVE ®mASE £BzARNEI™ FIZSREan 1
X1 SH-B0&1002-=TR SCREW MS& L=10 FAznu™= M& L=1D i
32 GSL20=114=A00 MECHAMICAL VALVE Ah=hl™ R i
L1E PJ=0320525=01 HOS5E HIPPLE E-2Z77%L ]
L1 les605=-114-000 HOS5E NIPPLE F=AZTI*L i &
a5 ok GSL6a-114-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN Fl=7"4-4 EF=1 Z
6 GSL&5=114-000 TUZE HOSE, YELLOW Fr=2%&=4 # .
3T GSA=0401 3000 CLAYMP FOOT ARM, LEFT FE Yy P=-L EINT 1
38 cu-40%1 202-TF SEREW MSXD,9% L=12 oUAPFTESLE M5XT.E L=12 r
19 WE=0510002-XN8 SPRING WASHER S.1X8.5%1.3 n=a1=n=2 S.1x5,2u1.3 1
] GS108-11%=000 WASHER U L 1
&1 LM=g03Te0c-T7 ECREW MIND.T L=1¢ aYhIFTE L b
L] NM-&5I0001=5C HUT M3 o¥afidE M3Ix0.3 101 7
L3 GE1e9=115-C0D FOLAIMG PLATE SPRING C TYIZTF E¥n™2 C |
i Su-s051002=TF SCREW HM& L=10 “lo¥afpiaant MLx0.7 L=l ?
&5 WS=0610002-EH SPRING WASHER H4 N=39*p=3 M4 2
&4 WE-0430800=5C WASHER &, 3XSX0.8 - ES7%h™3 JATFTR N4 F
&7 55132-116=B00 - [FOLBING SRACKET TNz 2~59%F 1
LE G011 |65144=-179=A00 SLIDBIMG SHAFT A A9y~ & 1
AT $02 |65146=-115%-80D SLIGING SHAFT B ASSpnmy B i
S50 001 |65A-04007000 FOLBING PLATE, LEFT tN354% EI™Y 1
51 Q02 |GSA-0L00%000 FOLBING PLATE, LEFT 19E1F EF™N i
52 65119=114=C00 FALIING CTYLIMBER BRACKET.LEFT FHATLHZE IRLEIE EFRY 1 ]
3 SH-GUS1402-TF SCREW M5KU.3 L=14 oINF 7T & LF )
2k Pr=0551010~-03 ELEMENT Eldlk RPWAFZUITL 1
g5 PI-30404651=01 ELEOW UNION SEXPT1/E TRE=1ZI AXKPT14E 1
56 GSE0F=116=RA7 MELT PATCH FOLBIME CTL. ASH. £H55 3= o2 = 1
57 001 |65131=114=-€00 FOLDIMG PLATE STOFPER, LEFT AYITLF ARYA"=- ES™N e
S8 02 16511 -114-p02 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT A TYIZLF ARIN*= EFY A 1
£ SH=40L1202=TF SCREW M&GXD.7 L®12 DYRZFTEF i
&0 WE=0410002-KH sPRlNG WASHER H& N=23%H~3 M4 i
&1 yp=0&30800-5¢C WASHER 5. 3x%x0.% cY9 " p™3 IA™9Fi MS 1
¥ cH=-4052002-TF SCREY M5 L=20 o¥afFrE=pbk ESXO.8 L=20 1
&3 WE=0510002-KH SPRING WASHER S5.1xE.5%1.3 AErds ey 5 IxC. 2K1.3 1
64 GSA=060010G0 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT FAFYCLLF=L E5™Y i
85 [+ Inn-eD&0001-5C  [AUT W% ~ [F-O37ES[07RITIF RE 10T ‘
bé & 65117-117-000 SLIDING METAL b.10785 |R5TE= 17 =
W G5124=117=A00 SLIBING HETAL 10785 (ASTE D 1
a7 # SH=6053002-TF SCREW MSXO0.8 L=30 A O5/435 [o¥a2rre~nt 1
W - WE=[0510002=ENH SPRIMG WASHER S.1X8.5Xx1.3 . 10S85 [N =3 S.1x9.2%1.3 -
&9 * G5123-117-0006 FLAP SYOPPER A A DEFRS [2397% AERIN® A 1
70 . G5105=119=000 MIMGE SCREW 0 10 85 [ASTE 3=20" =
* SM-6065002-TP 1SCREW WM& L=350 A.10F85 loFheFTa~kE M5 L=50 1
il £a=5051502=TP S5CREW MS5XD.8 L=1& o?hari&~Et M3X0.86 L=13 F)
72 S0 lesA-04003000 GAERMENT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT Z3*nf3x3* Eamn 1
T3 O02 [G54=-04005000 GARMEMT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT EA=p2%53* E¥=N 1
7L O0% |65152-11&8-800 REUBDER SOLE A& I3%g ¥52>7* 3" A 1
75 D04 [65152-114=-c00 | |RUBBER SOLE A 3o 7#357* 214 A [
Th 0% |651%52-119-F00 ™ |RUBBER SOLE, RIGET F TIpPEF7=2%L F 1
77 O |65152=117=HOG BUBRER SOLE, RIGHT H I e bl oL S bl LA 1
TH . 5105-119-000 HIMGE STREW G.O5/85 |ASLE=3-30" =
7a w EM=4051202-TPF SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 B.0558% |0YhFPHELE MSX0.8 L2112 -
80 * WE-0510002=KH SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%X1.3 p.OS/85 (W a4~p~3 5.1x9.2x1.3 =
83 [ G510%9=11%=-000 SLIGING METAL B-05/85 [b¥aP=L RS{}™13 =
52 - NS -4060001=5C HUT M4 b.CS/ES [avh?ryr Hs 141 =
a3 . AE-D2O0102-KH ESRIYG PIH 2.0X10 b.05F8S AT NI~ 2.0x10 -
Kate (tEi2) O01..... For ﬂ.ﬁ,ln.lfﬁi (11 9.5,10,12,14 uaf o

S02. ... For 16,18,20 em

16,158,290 wafif

203, ... Standard e ]

Lo [ For heary-weight materials I B 11H
... Sponge AFn i

g Sponge (for heavy-weight saterisls) 222 2 (FEsR])

T =




5. SA-4; FLAP URNIT (2)

7S5 TEE(Z)

© N~ ©

N
N

D=8 —

—.h,.., b

RN,

e



Kote{ifdd) <901..... For 9.5.10,12,14 ma
B For 16,15,20 mn

9.5,10,12,14 saxfi
16,18,20 waff

Rel. |Neie Part No. e ELC. 12 Amt.
No. |z = .. Description B E A =t & g{:%:
= | G5151-116-C00. FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD ; TEUE guT HFLmT 1
2 wP-0430800-5¢ WASHER &.3x3x0.8 ESY™a"2 NI ri 2
3 ¥s=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M& N4~ pma Mi 2
i SM=5041202-TP SCREW MLXD.7 L=12 o b b Lol b = Sl Y 3 2
3 GS148-116=C00 PIN 2597291 v i
& cM=4041002=TF SCREW M4 L=10 oo h?ri&~kE M4X0.7 L=10 2
7 W5-G410002=KN SPRING WASHER M& N 29~n™2 M4 ?
B WP=0430E00-35C WASHER 5.3x8x0.8 E3%*n™3 In™3TL M4 2
9 55A-04011040 FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT 7597 9T I~ 7= 1
i0 G5143-116-A00 FLA? PRESSER RUBSBER SOLE 25972391 2L (1)
1% sH=-6041002=TPF SCREW M& L=10 OYNZPI& Mt MGxU, 7. .L=10 i
12 Ws-0410002-&N SPRING WASHER Mé N™24%p%32 M§ 1
13 65151=-116-000 WASHER 0 1
14 £M-3030502-TP SCREW M3IX0.5 L=5S FA35™ M3IX0.5 L=5 2
15 65150=-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7397 k41 7=L EF™) 1
15 SH=5051202=TP SCREW M5X0,.83 L=17 aYN?PTL*ILF MSXO.8 L=12 2
17 Ws=0510002=€H SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N2 h % 5. 1K7.2%1,.3 2
18 G5147=116=C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT FAYTTRTT LYIFRICSyYR 1
19 - G5129-116-000 FOLOING PLATE SPRING D ANIZFF LEN~2 D 1
20 HM=6030001=-5¢ NUT M3 oYh?T7F M3X0.5 1221 1
21 SM-4£031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 o¥h271&LF M3IX0.5 L=10 1
22 BT=-0400251-ED TUBE HO%ZE, GREEM FIR-R Zphy 0.5
23 Gri23-11&=-000 SPCZED CONTROLLER AET=F"33Fo-F B I
24 NM=-&040001=5C HUT M4 o%N2TYE MLXC.T7 141 1
5 SH-60&2502-TF SCREW HAXO.7 L=25 oYNPFIA R+ MLX0.7 L=25 1
25 GSE10=1145=AA0 FLAP CLAMPIMG CYLINPER ASHN. FIUTIE XYL 5w = i
27 G5EL7-114=000 K&0O3 SCREW HITayn 1
28 G5160=1146=000 FLAP SCALE 25972* 37 -0 1
29 SM-50&40451-5C SCREW MGXU.T LE& N*TxF=335 Ad L=§ 1
30 SM=3030451-5P SCREW M3 L=4% Th2i™ MIX0E.5 L=4 1
31 WP=0%20500-5C WASHER 3.2X7.0%X0.5 ESd~n=3 ™33k H3 1
32 G5139-116-400 FLAP STOPPER FRUACALUNT 2 1
33 |Q01 |65137-1146-€00 FLAP 2ASE PLATE, LEFT 2572°A%=3 E3%4 1
14 ﬂn-l:li" G551 I7=-115=000 FLAD SASE F'LJHE_I,. LEFT ] FFUFEARLG EFRY A 1
15 EM-1040&01-5C SCREW MSX0.7 L=5 L R _H-H:I}..? L=& 3

= npak




SA-4: FLAP UNIT (3)
75w FTHER(3)

B.

Previous Parts
|H&kan

A S TR



A e i (R A

Ref. |Mote Part Mo, E.C. Amt,
No. |iEld e e Description g s # :Ef;t
1 GSE0T=114=AA0 CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER ASM. LR H393= LunO= 22 1
. SM-605&002=-TR © SCREW MS5XD.3 L=4D b deb Pl o At 2
3 PC=0151020-09 S2EED CONTROLLE® A L o 7 ThE
4 PJ-D0425100-01 PT _EL2OW : PT-TB$™ S 1
5 GaL60-T16-000 TUBE HOSE, RER Fi=J"z=L Fh 3
& E5115=116=-C00 COLLAR . n5= ; 1°
7 G5114=11&=-400 PRESSURET SPRIING Fe 0 el | i
-] Ba3115=-11%=-800 CYLINDER SRACKET : bl e B s o L B e bl i 1
e SM=-8040502-T# SCREW H&x0.7 L=5 FA3D* MLXO.T LTS 1|
10 SM=40563002-TP SCREW Hé L=3D oTHI7TE b 3t
i1 GS5131-114=-R079 EECENTRIC PIN TEpIE 1
12 G5113=116=AG0 SLIDING BLOCK ASTE A9 1
13 G5104=-1146-840 ATIM 3RACKET ASM., RIGHT F=LIFT 2~55%F Zt™ 23 1
14 SH=6063002-TP SCREW M% L=%D ol b ke At 1 (13
i5 SM=6062002-T% SCREW M5 L=20 DYNAPTE RE ME 1 =20 4
14 W5=0410002=-xN S52RING WASHER &.1X12.2%1.5% N* 314 h=2 ME 2
17 G5111-1146=4A313 SCREW TR TTI F-L39 AG-FS3nn T
18 G3205-115=-004d THRUST WASHER AFAFTTLR 4
19 GE5C58-114-00C0 THRUST MEEDLE ScSARING AFAR Z=FRLARPYE> 2
20 Gi112=-11&=-40 HOUSING ASM. FELXRT SN0 U= 1
21 GH109-116-041 COLLAR ASw, IF=R%= 22 1
22 EM=-90450402=TF SCREW HMEXA A R T {13
23 GSA-0L0T&000 CCAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT T 147174 Z¥° 1
25 G3129=114-C00 FALMING PLATE SPRIMNG C XYIZALF CEN™2 1
25 G31T12=-1145=-p00 FOLDING CYLIMDER BRACKET, RIGHT YIS L= E% FuF&=if Esw 1
26 CH-ANS1402=TP SCREW M5XO.4 L=14& oUa?PiE=LE z
eT SH=-5031202-TF SCREV MIXD.5 L=12 e b Sl Al 2
28 N¥=4030001=5¢ HUT &% o¥n2YE ®Ix0.5 132 4
27 $-4041002=-TP SCREW ML L=12 O¥NPPIS~RF MAXNI.7 L=10 2
30 Ws-D410002=KHN SPRING WASHER M& n™E9=n~3 ML 2
31 WP=0&430800-5¢C WASHER &.3Xx5x0.3 EFT=n~3 JIh"F3L H& 2
32 G2132=-115=-500 FOLDING BRACKET FYIEF=FT YR 1
32 SM-46051202=-12 S5CREW M5X0,.3 L=12 gYnZrTE~LE M5SEO.H L=12 1
34 WE=-0510002-kN SPRINMG WASHER 5.1X3.5x1.3 A YN S5.IXF.2x1.3 1
35 65103-119-0090 WASHER T9uT A 1
36 GHL02=715-AAD WdELT PATCY FOLDING CYL.. A5M. AT SynFe o= 1
37 PJ-30L0&651~-0% ELE2N UMION S¥PT1/3 IRE"2-4> SKPT1/5% 1
35 PE-0551010-00 ELEMENT tbfztk RYYFZPI° L 1
9 CEA=08002C00 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT TR BAmP-L Z#S 1
410 SH-s052002-TE SCREJ M5 L=21 aYh?7P1E~RF BSXO.E L=20 1
41 WE-0510002-KN SOAING WASHER 5.1X5.5%X1.3 N"271"n~7 5.1%9.¢%1.3 1
&2 * EM-6053008=TP SCREA M3x0.3% L=3D2 A.O5/BS loYnoPTa=N] 1
43 & WE=0510002 =Ky SPRING WASHER S.1XS8.5X1.3 D.10FBS M= 24=p=3 5. 1Xx%.2x1.3 =
&L & G5117=117=-000 SLIDING METAL b.10F85 |AS1k=17 n
* 55125-117-A00 S5LIDING METAL A_.10/85 |ASTr=13 i
b3 ~ |WM-6060001-5C NUT 6 A,O5/85 |oYh?toyk M& 1¥2 1
L] - G5123=-11r=000 FLAP STOPPER A A.O5/85 |2%972* RF9N" A 1
iv * G5105-119-000 HINGE SCREW P.A0FAS [ASTES S =23~ -
« IsM-4D65002-TP SCREW M& L=50 A.10/85 |oYh?P28™RE M6 L=50 1
&3 SH-4051602-TP SCREW HM5X0.B L=1& ORI TETRE MSXG.3L=14 o
Ly EM=E041202=TP SCREW M&XD.7 L=12 (ol bbb o it 1
59 WS-0&10002=KN CPRING WASHER M& : Nhx9%p=3 M4 i
31 HP=0&30500-5C WASHER & 3X3X0.8 ES9™h~2 3In%971 ML 1
5¢ 01 |G5130=116=C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT 193245 AFWNe=- =% 1
53 202 |65130=114=p00 FOLDING PLATE STOPFER, BIGHT A TYIIALF REUAR- Zim A 1
54 Q01 [65146=119=-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A ASSFR5ng A 1
55 S02 |651456=-119=R00 SLIDING SHAFT B ASTEY*2 B 1
36 @31 |65A~-04008C00 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT INITAR TE™ 1
57 ¢ﬂ2|:5n—nnu1nﬂuﬂ FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT TR EELS 1
58 1001 |GSA=-040043200 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT ZJ% 0757 iim i
539 {02 |GSA-04005000 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT ZA%07 7" ZEw 1
50 003 |65152-116-000 RUBZER S0LE B S0 2352 L B 1
&1 06 [GS152=-114=E00 RUSIER 50LE B 23™n FF27* 2L 0 1
&2 05 [G5152-11%=£00 RUBIER . SOLE, LEFT E 23 of532* 3%L E 1
5 Q08 [G513é-119-GOD RUB2ER SOLE, LEFT G e o o R A 1 T 1
6 & ' G5105=119=340 HINGE SCREW b.O05/85 [ASTF>3-30" -
65 “ PE-D200102=kH SPRING FIN 2.0X10 0.05/85 [A7*yzanEey 2.0%10 -
& * SM-4051202-TP SCREW H5X0,.B L=12 b.O5/85 [o¥hPPTE=ILF MSAG.8 L=j2 -
67 & WE-0510002=KH SERING WASHER 5.1x8.5X1.3 B.OSFES [N=29"H~F 5 _1x9_ /x1.3% -
68 . 55109=-11%-000 SLIDING METAL D.OS/BS 2D F=f AXSE 1T -
&Y « |w%-g0&60001-5C HUT H& [0.05/85 l[a¥n219F He 131 -
Rote(iElZ) <©01..... For 9.5,10,12,14 mn 9.5,10,12,14 anff
A e Fior 16,158,20 ma 16,18, 20 eafl
SORE e Standard i
204..... For heavy-velight eaterials Kt H
5. ... Sponge b i e R
06, .... Sponge (for heavy=veight materials)

SR



7. SA-4: FLAP UNIT (4)
75w 7iE(4)

Gl



Ref. |Mote - Part No. 5 i3 ELC. Amt.
No. |EEIZ = & Description 7 I 4E B = % ﬁ%
yE G5423%=116=-000 SPEED CONTROLLER At*=F*23t0=35 B 1
2 5T-0400251-EE TUBE HOSE, RED A NOLIHFLI=I" Fh 0.6
= SM-5031002=-TP SCREW HM3x0.5 L= ID “|o7h2FtE RE ‘H3IX0.5 L=10 1
& NM-4030001-5¢ NUT M3 o¥n21Y+ M3x0.5 141 1
3 G5129-1146-000 FOLTING PLATE SPRING D 9359 EFH N2 b : 1
& sM=5051202=-TP TCREW M5x0.3 L=12 QURSFIELE MEYC.B L=12 2
T WE=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 29"~z 5.129.2x1.3 ]
z G5147=116=00C CYLLNDER BRACKET, RIGHT 25U 20X, YL US55 1
bl NM-5040001-5¢ NUT M& 0Yho1YF MLXOD.T 131 =g
1&_ 5H- ﬁﬂﬁESHE TP JSCREW M&Xd. T L=25 QNP ISR} MEXD,. T L=25 1
1 G5410=-116~- —AAD FLAP ELAHPIHﬁ CYLINBER ASH. 2397 3219459~ 23 1
12 SM=60&1002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 7RI FTE~EF MAXC_T f=1D 2
13 W5=0410002-KN SoRTNG WASHER M& nN“2M"n~2 ML Fl
14 ¥P-0430600-5¢C WASHER 4.3X3X0.8 ES9on%2 2h=27L M4 P
1% Up=0430B00-5¢ WASHER &.3x2x0.%8 ESYRh%a SH%PIE i 2
14 W5=0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 N=a4=h=a M4 .
17 SM=5041202=TP SCREW M&x0.7 L=12 avhnarTE™t 2
18 G5151=-116=-C00 FLAP PRESSER FINOT STUD ASYI* 8T LTLTY 1
1% GH148-116=C00.- PINM P LT § L) 1
20 GH149=11&=C00 FLAP FPRESSER ARM, RIGHT FEAI*ITT F-L ™ 1
21 SM=8030502-TP SCREW H3x0.5 L=3% FX2D™ M3IX0.5 L=% Z
22 G5151-116-000 WASHER ol a g 1
] Ws=0410002=-EN SPREING WASHER H& - naI™h~z Ms 1
2 SH=-5061002-TP SCREW HM& L=10 oYhPFIESRE MLXO.TF L=10 1
25 GSA=-0&012040 FLA® PRESSER ASH., RIGHT FFTI* 4Nz T 22 1
EE_ GH143-1156-AC0 FLAPFP PRESSER RUSBER SO0OLE 2393 20T OnL (1)
Far SH=3030451-5P S5CREW HI L=4& TRIAFL® MIXO0.5 L=4 1
28 Wr=0320500=5C WASHER 3. 2X7.0X0.5S ESE™hnF INA=FT0L MY 1
FA G5133=1146=000 FLAF STOPPER AT AN = 1
30 SH-5040451-5C SCREW H&EXO.T L=k el 1 el | HL L=4 1
31 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE o 7377 AT 1
32 6554?*11ﬁ oan KEHOS SCREW PIT 3™ 1
33 th-1040401- -5€ SCREW HM&XD.7 L=6& $32323™ HEXD.T L=g 3
L) e li EStl$-1j§_EDD FLAP BASE PLATE. RIGHT IIVIPAR] Egm |
35 02 |65138-114=000 FLAFP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A AT =R FgS » 1
36 65325-119-800 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT EF* A TE* =3 1
L GRila=T1T19=400 WOREKEPIECE GUIDE., LEFT [Tl Tl il el - | 1
38 $5=1080610=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 1932u™ 3/32=56 L=5.5 4

Hote (iEEE)

i

O02...

<&01..... For 9.5,10,12,14 am
.. For 18,18.20 mm

9.5.10,12,14 =aff]
16,18.20 nafi

L




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5l

Part Mo, Page Rel Part Mo, FPags Rai. Part Ma. Page Rel. JFart Mo, Page Rl
FIE - X M, ¥ K Mo, f:¥ |} Mo, &% K Ma.
SF=3020003-00 b 14 a130&=5%12-0A0 LN i 3322F-125=-000 &b 45 1501=-114-000 35 LS
BT-0600251=-EA LT 14 cld0fF-512-208 LY 18 g7117-051-000 &0 42 g150%=-114=-000 1% 23
BrT=040025%1=E0 38 & 31813-512-000 L1 L a9121-912-0930 L& L2 G1519=-11&=-000 13 51
BT=0400251=EA I8 15 818146=-512-0a0 &0 3 G1407=1146=-009D 31 &7
gT=0400251=E@ 4 L8 S1820-051=000 &0 14 51514=114=0A0 g2 3
8T-0400251-E8 & 58 51321-251=000 & 35 Ca-232000Jd=00 41 k1.1 G1&61&=114=000 o2 58
Br=0529251-€58 50 31 315822-051-000 &0 15 Ci=-2020002=-20 L2 - a14624=115&=0A0 il iv
aT=34202531-EC 34 13 31823-2351-000 i) i? Ca=2020503=-09 L2 &2 G15645=-1145-000 42 63
B~ 0400251~-EC I8 [ 815824=-051-000 &0 14 Ca=-2020030-00 &2 T2 G1E10-119-000 &0 22
oT-0&400251-EC 572 13 A153L=-512=-000=-0 &4 24 EG=2520032=-00 36 ) G1811=-119=-000 &0 59
BT-0&400251-E0 L 1.3 15 B1850=5%12=000 b 28 Ca-3030090-00 L2 TE G1315%=119=-000 &0 28
aT=-0400261=50 6 22 31551=512=300 L 1 C5-0490461A-58 &3 20 61816=119=000 (4} 13
BT=0400253-EE &0 2 B1901=512=0A0 34 & C5=172101A=-512 2 &5 531239=119=081 &0 T
ar=-0400&L00-ER &3 38 31903=552-000 34 10 G1831=-114-0A0 ] 18
BT=-9400409=-E¢ a Ih B190&-512-000 3& 3 51331-114-008 40 39
aT-0600&400=-EX &3 L) 31905-551-600 34 7 B1&50-512-C0C LT L8 G1834=119=-000 k& 17
gT=0800521=E4A 2T 24 F1707=512=-0A0=-0L £&& 1 B31131=555-800 & 7y G12850=-119-AAD L0 2&
31119=-051=0A0 IL T3 32C07=-252-020 k2 Fill 03114=555=-00% L] T G1ELD-119-240 L0 50
B1110=-951=000 3s T4 B2529=352=-000 34 14 212861=119=000 £9 25
31111=-951-040 3& 75 3034=-459-230 38 21 G18462=11%=000 L4 13
g1111=-051-09~R 34 Té 33034=-450-000 &3 22 EA=-9500202-00 & & 33 G1853=-119=-000 b & 39
B111&e=-051-000 34 20 B3035-450-000 I8 22 : G3121=-114=-04a0 L1 33
B1113=-512=-008 55 28 B3J35=-450-000 3 £3 23121=-115=-009 b1 52
g1118=512=00E 34 1 Bi3114=512-008 14 &2 GAC-01002000 &7 i1 53123=114=000 36 39
g81121=512=009 I i 33120=-125=000 3L &3 GAS=1111130% F 12 G3125%=11&=000 14 59
B1123=-552=-000-A 3& 17 33125-012=-000D 14 &1 GHAP=03537200 38 29 G311 25=114=000 34 33
B1201-%12=-900 36 18 83125=012=000 b& 13 GSA=01001000 L. &% 63125=115=000 Ik &g
81202-512-020 34 17 93125-155-009 34 Fa GSA-2200&200 52 - G31537-1146-0A0 14 &5
81203-512=0G0 34 24 33124=-012-000 bk a GEA=02005040 52 25 63138-114-000 34 24
B123&=-512=-0k0 LY. 11 231246=-051-000D 14 -] G5A=-03201000 52 34 GI139=114=-000 364 5%
2120%=-512=-000 LT & 33127=051=-000 36 &7 55A=-030022030 5¢ 35 E3142=-114=0C0 364 L7
81213=012=-000 b 1 8312V=-527=-000 34 68 GSA=030034990 52 27 GI15%7=1146=-000 34 25
81214=-019=-000 36 19 8312%-012-200 L4 9 GSA-040012300 54 &4 63197-116-000 36 5S4
21214=-038=-001 . L | 3312%9-526-000 14 &5 GSA=0&002000 59 L) GE199=-1146=-0A0 i1 L&
B1214=-035-000 LY. 2r B3132-351=-000 3L &5 25A=28003309 -1 72 E320£-1145-CA0 &4 &
B1301-3251=000 1] 25 33134=-521-000 15 L1 GEA=0&005290 58 il GI20&6=116=-020 Lg 1
B1102=-512=000 54 20 33139-527-000 14 L8 GSA=-0&005229 5k T3 G3212=-115-040 (%4 18
81303-5%12-000 15 30 BY¥1&2=527=000 T4 50 35A-06006200 5B 59 GI213=114=000 Lk 11
51407-=-512=000 1 1 231461=527=000 34 &0 GSA=0&4G0T320 Sh 50 GI217=116=500 L6 2
g1408-51712-000 35 b 33153=527=-000 3L L1} G5A=0430%000 58 56 G5001=11%=000-¢C 2 i
141 1~51&=-0a0-4 34 36 33219=-771=300 LA 19 GSA-0400%2040 54 51 G50C1-11%-000-0 Fa 29=1
31&12-051-000 L T T i 3321&4=012=0an A 13 GSA-0&4012000 55 57 G5002-11%-020 £ 1
B1461&4-572-000 36 35 33223-012=CAD A 5 G5A-0640110A0 54 9 GE002=-11%=-000=-4 Fa 1=1
B1422=-512-000 3b £3 A322&=TT1=000 & & 20 GEA=060120A0 &0 25 G5003-1146=-944 52 22
F162E=512=0a0=-4" 34 32 33228=-012=000 G4 17 G5A-040132040 54 T G50J3-1146-84A8 52 23
B1230=-512=-040 36 2b F353229=-012-000 L4 15 GS5A=-04014200 58 23 GS50J33=114=34C 52 ol
gi&31=-512-000 34 L& 33301-705-3A0 L7 1 G5A=060010010 . B2 i G5303=119=AA0 & 31
B1&37=-512-300=-4 34 3% o3301-70&-000 &7 18 GLEA=05002300 52 3 GEOOI=-119=-RA0=-A b 33=1
B14£33=-512=-200 B 28 3330 2=-705=-000 &7 27 2SP=-02001300 L x5 G5033=119-340 A 12
B1&40=512=000 36 b & F3303=-T0&~-000 ET 22 GEP=0200%7000 &5 1 G3JOE=119-240=K A 311=2
1a046=-512-000 156 3 A33046=F0&6=000 &T 10 GEP=-02005000 LA L8 G500%=119=CcAD b 33
a1504=512=-0010 33 b B3305=TO4=0A0 LT 17 GSP=-02007000 ry &2 G5003=-119=CA0=A & r5=-1
B1603=-512-000 L1} 29 33304=T5=200 LT 4 H5P-02010000 Zh 12 S500&=1146=-000C F 22
B1608=-512-000 L1 Fli 33307-734=000 &7 5 G5P-02511300 24 13 G5004-1146-000-8 24 2e=1
B1622-057-000 &2 8 83307=-804-000 &7 20 G5P-02011400 26 35 G5004=119=000 & 39
314623=-546T7=-000 L2 & F3302-T2&=000 L7 & GsP=-02013%030 25 52 G5005=119-000 b a7
231624=055=000 [ 27 a3309=-TO0L=0a0 &7 9 GSP-02014000 25 17 G5C05=-119-000=4 . ir=1
B1625=-057=040 ) 28 33309=T04=-200 &7 14 G5P-020153A0 24 1% G5006=119=000 2 16
gl&26=562=-000 b2 24 aii10=T0&=-000 &7 11 GsP=02018000 26 13 G500F=119=000 F &3
3 629=555=-9A0 ) 41 33311=-2312=-000 &7 21 GS5P=11001000 26 24 55008=119=000 . &0
B1636-055-000 L2 23 35311-704-000 L7 2 35P=11002920 26 [ 5099=119=000 [ 1
31439-051=-000 L2 rd 33T11=524=3Q0 Ly 15 G5P-11203292 26 &7 G5010=119=-000 A £5=1
815&60=-515-040 L &7 33z 2-012=-000 L7 1% G5P=-11004000 Ff 3 G5012=-119=a0D 27 &0
AM14641-515-000 L2 L3 E3X13-T04=-000 L7 E GEF=11005000=4 26 3=1| G5012=119=200 i B
BI1E&2=515=0A0 42 71 g3&18=-512-000 L5 12 a5P=11005040 26 53 55015=114=000 & 3
g1643=562=-000 LY &5 23501=512=-0a0=K &4 Fa G5F=11904090 28 4 G5019=116=300 4 L5
Bi&&4=515=0a0 L) T3 335922-512-000=-4 &4 22 G5F=11007300 26 15 G501%=-116=-004% 4 L4
B144L4=-542=0A0 L2 A1 AIS5G5-512-000=-& L4 & G5P=-11003993 25 &5 35020=-115=-5300 & &1
144T=-122-000 L2 Ta B3508-512-000 LY 9 GSP=110092040 26 15 G5023-114-200=-A 4 £1-1
F144T=542=000 L2 57 2E510=-512=-0A0 L 8 55F=11010030 e 2 G5021=114=-000 2 3
31&48-562-TA0 42 5k 33511-512-040 &6 29 35P-1101120C 26 3=2| 65022-1145=000 2 9
31654-515-040 42 51 33513=512-000 &4 20 G1139-11%-AA7 34 69 65223=114=000 & 29
314&55-515=-000 52 L 233534=155-020 L - 51119=-115-000 34 i | Gi02L=115=-000 2 20
B1457-515=-000 42 L& 335356=122-930 LY. 15 G1115=-1192-0a0 34 5 G5025=-114-000 ¢ 25
318£0-515-200 42 15 38125-280-00¢K 4 &2 61118=112=-000 1L & 53C34=-114-040 27 32
B1&&42-542-000 42 34 32151-771-000 & i G1119=1192=100 TR 450345-114-000 & 29
31644=-562-000 g2 a4 §8152=-771-000 & Fi] HG1131=119-000 14 - G5J38-114=-000 & 24
31702=012=-000 42 Z 83153-771-020" & 79 G1217=-114-700 1) 23 G5241-114=-040 L 22
BI1201=515~000=-A &0 1. a321%=125=-000 b 5§ c1401-114=-0010 36 x4 GEIE5=114=040 & 7
| 31302=512-0A8 &0 2 | 33224=-125-000 46 &6 | 51402=116=8A0 536 39 |650&46=-1146-000 A

19

— b —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5|

Pazrt-MNo. Paga Rel. Part Mo, Page Rel. Part Mo, Page Razf. Part Mo. Page  Rel.
a3 N ke 2% X Mo 2% M. HNo % . R T
G5339=1146=000 22 &3 G5509=116=000 ] 3 G5302=114=900 12 11 542231-119-500 D 12
G5404=116=AA0 g 2 G5509=116=000 26 &1 G5303=1156=-000 12 29 G&203=119=J00 i 10
G5501=-115=-a47 i0 2 G5510-1146~000 2k L G5304=-115-009 A 23 s43G1=-119=040 32 23
G5&01-116=A40 54 1 G5512-1146=-000 24 L8 G5804-114-000 19 19 G&&OT1-117-DA0 29 1
65431=-116=AA0 58 1 65512=-116=000 26 51 G5804=-114-000 54 19 546&802-119=-0A0 29 2
G§402=116=AA0 g 53 55313=-115-200 24 L9 55804-115-000 58 19 55603-119-040 2% 3
G5402=116=AA0 10 24 G551&6=116=000 24 51 G5505=116=000 B 22 56434=-119-0A0 29 4
G5402=118=440 54 54 65517=-115=000 24 43 | 65335=116=-000 10 18 36605=119=0A0 9 5
G5402-11#-AA0 58 15 65517=116-000 26 50 | 55805-116-090 54 158 56406=-119-0A0 29 &
GRL4-114-D4A0 14 29 65518-116-0A0 g4 13 | 55305-114-000 58 158 36407-119=040 29 7
C540%5-11%-040 25 18 55519-114-200 24 11 G5807-114-310 18 19 G46403-119=-0A0 29 a
G5L05=114=AA0 165 &1 65520-114-000 24 & | g5308-1186-000 15 ] 54409-119=0A0 29 7
G5402-11%-000 24 12 65521=1146=000 24 16 | 6G5809=116=000 12 18 G644L10-119=0A0 29 10
G5409=114=000 24 31 65522~114=000 24 10 | 55810=1156=0600 12 ¥ GEL11-119=-040 29 17
GS£0%=-114=000 24 LY. G5523=-1154=-000 24 5 G5314=116=000 & B GHE4AT12=119=040 29 18
G5410=114=AA0 34 24 65524=-11&=-000 24 T | G5317-114-300 14 24 G5L13=119=0A0 29 19
GSA10-114=-AA0 &0 11 E5525=114=000 24 & G551 7=1156=-0940 14 3 GE4Y4=119=-040 2% 20
G5611=-114=-0C0 8 33 655256-116-000 26 ? | G5B19-115-000 24 12 G5415=-119-0A0 22 17
G5612=114=AA0 [ L& 65527-114-009 26 1 G3820-116-000 24 59 65501-119-000 3 11
G5612=116=0A0 4 51 6552E-114-000 24 2 | c5820-114-000 26 81 G6502=-119-000 4 15
G5420-1145=-A00 5 32 G5601=-114-000 L2 9 | €5821=-116=000 12 &2 G&503=119=00C 3 19
G5420-116=100 54 3} 65501-117-000 38 18 | G5821-115=-000 14 & G5504=-119-0A0 14 9
G5421-1146-0A0 & &0 65402-114-000 L2 15 | g5822-115=-090 12 55 G5505-119-0A0 14 8
G5422-114-000 24 g-2| 65602-119-000 18 15 | 65323-1156-060 20 & G&6506-T19-0A0 14 10
G5623=114=-A00 20 20=-2| G5603-11%9-000 38 16 | g5324=-116=-000 16+ 40 G4537-117-0A0 18 30
G3423-114-000 56 21 G5605-116=000 is 10 G5824=115=000 24 L1 GASOE-119-0AN0 20 18
G5423=-114=-000 &0 1 G5605-1146-000 38 30 G5B25-1156-000 26 1% CA509-119~040 20 19
G5&25-114-0A0 27 35 G5605-114-000 L3 LD G5824=116=000 26 3% G&5510-119=-040 2T ¥
G5&25=-115=-0A0 52 37 G5605=-114=-000 56 34 a5825=115=-000 12 Th GAA01=119=0A0 7k 313
G5427-114=-000 er - 17 65606-116=-000 &E 31 65527-116-000 28 E 546501-119=-0A0 24 7
G5430-116-000 27 14 G5613=119=-040 3B 33 65830-115-000 15 27 G&T01-119-0A0 52 26
G5432=-114=000 27 1 65614=114=0A0 38 27 G5E30-1146=090 18 11 GATD2=-15%9=-040 42 1%
G5634=116=000 27 15 G3616=-1146-000 35 32 G5231-115=-000 r SR G3213-159-0A0 3L 77
G5435=-115=-900 20. 20-1] 65621-116-000 38 24 65532=-1156-000 24 50 £3213=-119=000 34 B4
G5435=-116-000 26 g=1]|654622-119-000 15 i 65532=-115-000 25 52 63214=119=000 3L 50
G5441-114-000 27 27 65623-1146-200 38 & | 565835-115-000 12 15 GBZ15=119-009 1 Ta
G5445-114=-000 24 19 G5626=114=000 18 £T | 65835-114-000 14 5 65214=-119=-000 2 19
G5453=114=000 ] & G3&25=-114-000 14 T G33346-114-000 14 15 G2217=119=000 L& &1
65453-114-000 10 & 65526-114-000 33 0 | 65B37-115-000 24 45 63213=-119-000 ¥ &0
G5458=114=000 27 7 65627-114-000 33 20 | 65537=114-009 26 313 533220-11%-000 £12 a1
65460-116-000 10 5 G5428-114=-A00 3 63 | 55839-1156=-000 2 12 | GE23D-114=0A0 44 24
G5660-116-000 1£6 3 654622-114-000 38 &2 G3840=-116=009 & 63 G3230-%116=0G0 A 25
G5460-1146-000 26 10 G5629-1146-A00 EL 35841-124-000 2 13 G3231-115=000 64 26
G5443-116-500 L2 13 E5629=1146=-300 33 61=1] 55842-116-A29 2 &1
G54L40=116=000 58 5 G562%=-116=-000 33 &0 G5B42-1158-000 L 5
G5442=-116=000 & a1 G5630-1146-400 38 36 65543=-116=009 24 IR HA-D702002=-00 10 15
G5462-116=-000 14 &7 63630-115-000 iR 55 65343=116=020 24 53 Ha=0004532-A0 30 7
65462-116-000 24 17 G5431-115-040 38 L4 G5544=115=-000 4 ? HA=2005620-00 N 9
65442-116-000 - 27 1% G5632-115=CAD 38 L5 G5845=-115=-000 & 53 HA-J0OATOD-AD 30 4
G5444=-115-000 5 5 G5633=115-A00 TR L2 G5844-114-900 2 33 HA-0204500-00 30 14
G5444=114=-030 18 51 65633=-116=-000 19 &1 53347-114-000 54 27 HA=GO04900-AA 10 g
G5444L=115=-000 20 23 G5634=114-003 19 5% E5847=-116-000 50 32 HA=-00J6900-48 30 3
G5464=116=000 26 38 G5651-116-000 43 17 G5543=114=-000 12 49 HA=D027000-00 & 12
65445-114-000 18 10 G34462-1146-000 L3 1¢ G5850=-116=006 " 24 &4 | HA-0007000-00 & 42
G5444=-115-000 54 5 G5663-119-000 L3 1 G5E50-116=000 25 &6 | HA=O007100=00 30 &
65444-114-000 54 15 S5644=115=-000 L3 - 65353-116-000 2 21 HA=-2337103-00 007
65L55-115=-000 18 &% G5645=1156=000 &3 N 35B54-114-000 & 34 | 4A-2207203-00 . 14] -3
65455=-114-000 20 24 G5646=116=0200 L1 10 G&015=11&=0a0 22 17 HA=J009993-00 0 17
65L45=1156=00C0 24 14 G5647-1156-000 &3 & G4019=116=000 22 i8 | k3-0022L90-00 10 15
65445-1156=-009 24 11 635648-116-200 &3 ] G5101=119=AAD0 32 1 HF-0202002-00 12 10
G54465-115=-000 26 3T G5649=115-A0A £3 T G6101=119=0A0 32 1 HF=0002002-00 32 1é
G5445=-1146~-000 &z 12 G5&50=-119-000 &3 L3 Gal192=-119=-0A0 3¢ s HF=0J3JZ2095=-00 32 -]
65445-114-000 54 14 G5851=119=-A00 &3 2% G5103=-119=040 12 1 | MF-0002005-00 13 17
65448-114-000 26 20 G5655=-119=009 £330 54104-119-040 32 4 |HF=2002010-00 32 22
65491-113=A00 27 21 G5654=119=-000 &3 28 G4105-117-049 30 2 |HF=-9017110-G0 32 8
G5492=114=-A00 27 14 G5637-119-0A0 &3 i G&61046=119-040 32 15 |HF=00130%0-00 12 12
G5453~116=A00 27 5 G5658=119-0AC 63 33 G6112=119=-900 32 S |HF=001%115=00 12 11
GS494=116=A00 & -1 S G54659-115-000 £3: 19 G6113=-119=000 52 & |HF=0225132=-00 12 11
G56%6=-118=800 27 29 G3660-114=-A04 &n 48 GE117-119=049 29 11 HE=002500&=00 d e
G5455=114=400 o 35640-114=-A00 a0 L4 G5118-119=0A0 29 12 |4x-0183591-50 32 13
35501=116=-A00 24 54 G5660-1146=-00A LN &7 G&117-119-040 29 13 | 4x-0183503-00 27 39
G5602=-114-000 24 &5 G54669=114=00% L0 45 G4120=-119=-040 29 16 |H£-D1%3503-00 12 14
G5502=116=000 26 &0 65661-119-000 Lé 43 G56121=119=-0490 29 15 |H¢=0225503=-00 27 19
G5503=-115=-000 25 37 Gi662=119=-130 L3 2«¢ 66122=119=0A0 29 15 |4A-0001679=-00 e e ]
G5504=-115-000 26 AT G3630-116-000 36 1 G6123=119=-000 i 13 |HH=-0001609-10 32 18
G5505=115-000 2& 21 65539-115-000 18 23 G&1246=-117-500 30 19 | HN-0002390-00 32 7
G5506=114=040 £ 56 |G56&0-116-000 sz 28 G6124=-119-690 30 20 |HP-1A3OPAA-12 36 &1
G5S507=11%=-000 24 &0 S3631-116-000 L1 ] Ge12L-119-100 10 18
G553%=116=-090 2& 78 GS63L-116-000 Th 12 C520Z-119-000 1N 1
 G550%-114=000 5 27 65301=-116=0020 12 18 G&20%=119-c00 10 11 . |MA0=11532300 T L




-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 5|
Part Ma. Page Raf. Parl Ma. Fags Rel. Part Ma. Page Rel. Part Mo Page  Rel.
nE K  Ne . DR . S a% A Ne. an B  No.
MMT-19081509 L1 &1 SK=3692003-5¢C L5 27 SM-604&:502=TP 12 28
HMT=19031 8GO 16 42 SE=JLAZSI]I=5C L& Z EM=5041 J2=TP 16 33
MTJ=VHOD3500 312 14 PA=1501501-AD &3 ig 5M=-1031551=5F 4 3 EH=5045 702-TP 18 18
MTJ=-VEOD5EDD 32 55 PA=2000501=00 35 19 5H=-105%0501=-5C 4 21 SH-&045 402=TP 2 15
HT5=-PO0OB50A0 32 34 PA=200250G2=-A0 o 21 5M-1040501=5C 8 s SN-4NL2302-TP 52 53
MTS5-PO1050A0 42 AT PA=2004001-a0 26 &0 EM-1040501-5C 10 68 SM-505%2502=TP 55 25
MJ011-050=-4A0 LT LR | PA=2503001-A0 20 17 £¥=1040601-5¢C 56 15 SM=5052502-TP &0 10
#2L01-133-RAP 32 27 PA=-2515001-A0 24 28 SH=1060&01=-5C &0 33 SM=5351C02=-TF 24 i
MEL01-181-AAP 32 28 PA=2525001=-a0 28 & EM=1060301-5¢C Sk 30 SM-56051202=-TF & 2%
HMELO1=T18Z2=AAP 32 29 PA=300&501=00 15 &7 SA=10&1001-5C 12 L5 tM=5051292=-TR 3 18
HB401-182=BAP 32 34 PC=0151020=-00 ! 3 sH=1061201-5¢C ) L2 SH~-5051202-TP i0 37
HMEST12-120-3A40=-a 32 32 PC=0151022-00 10 3 SH=10&£1201-5€C 1& 11 CH=6051 AR2-TE 12 5%
H7&633=-110=-000 L ¥4 33 FC=0151020-00 20 21 SH-10&1201=5¢C 1% 37 SR=5051202-TF 52 9
PC=0151023-00 56 3 SH=-1042001=5¢C 4 34 SM=5051202-TP L 38
PC=-0151020-C0 58 3 EM-10420071=5C 2 2 sM=60%:202-TF 54 Fi
MM-6030001-5C & 2 PC=0151033-02 2k 35 SM=-1043091~-5¢ ] 30 AM-&6051.02=-TF £ 14
MM=5030001=-5C a &8 FC-015103D-00 26 9 sM-1061091=-5C 2h 52 SHN=40G57202=TP 58 33
MM=6032001-5¢ 10 30 AC-0151030-G0 24 ig ER=1051001=5C 21 L9 SA-4031202=TP 58 &4
N¥-&030001-52 54 52 PJ=-0320525-0% & &7 SH-3030451=5P 564 30 EM-&051202=TP &0 &
HA=-4030001=-5C 5& 20 FJ-0320%25-01 52 29 EM-3030&451=5P 50 ev SH-&T51502=-TP iy FL:]
HA=4030001=-5C 53 28 ° |PJ=-0320525-01 54 33 5A=-3230401=5C é 24 SM-4051580E=-TR & 31
HH=5030001-5¢C 59 & PJ=0&2510DD0-01 5 b & SH=3030&01-5¢C 2 26 EM-LODSTLDE=-TR B 52
HH=60&0000-5E 35 31 PJ-04251006=-01 58 i EH-3030401=5C 3 T3 SM=4051502=TP 10 28
HH=40&£0000-58 38 39 PJ-3070505=-02 36 2 SH-30394601=-5C 10 5é SHM=-405°402=TF 12 21
NN=5060001-55 g £L 2A-3010651-03 14 30 EH=3030501=-5C 22 i9 SH=4051402=TP 24 i
HM=50L0001-5C i 37 PJ=-30104651-03 T 31 EM=3031&401=5¢C 14 11 SH-AUSI802=-TP 5¢ 53
HM=4080001-5¢C 22 22 PJ=3010451-03 52 38 EM-3023401=-5C (/] 2% SH=5051502-TP 54 2é
NM=5040001-5C 22 b4 PJ-3010652=01 2T 2 SM=3040401-5¢C 20 4 SM-&051602=-TP 14 15
L HM=46060001-5C ab 24 PI-3G204532=-01 er & SM=3042201-52 & 15 SM=50%15602-TF 54 71
NM=-60460001-5C &b o) PI-IZ40L05=-01 55 5 SH=3051001-5A 24 Ed=2 |SM=5051£02=TP 5 LR
HA~&50500C0-58 315 g PJ-30L0405-01 13 14 SM=I051091-5A 26 1-2 | 5M=6052002=TF 17 23
HM=6050000-S8 63 42 PJ=30504551=01 55 12 5M=3051201=5¢ 2 &4 SH=50%520%2-18 17 10
HA=A050001=5C 2 5 PI=3040452=01 & b SM=3351201=5C L ] SA=-5052002-TF 14 21
NHE=4050001-5C Fd 11 PJ=30&0651-01 & 80 SR=-3051401=5¢C & 14 EM=-4052002-TP 22 5
HH=5050001-5¢C b 40 |PJ=-30404851-01 3 55 EH-3051401=5¢ 2T 9 CH=AC52002-TP 5L &2
HM=4050001=-5¢ 12 312 PJ-30&0451-01 10 25 SA-3052001=5C L 10 SH=5052002-TF 549 i
HM=5050001=5¢C 164 22 P=30404651-01 145 L& SH-3061601=50C <] 41 SA=605252e-TP 22 10
HM=5050001=5C 27 3 PJ=3040451-01 18 48 SM-L£J20801=50 34 53 SM-6032502-TP 2 15
NE-4050003=5¢C 33 17 PJ=3040651-01 &2 14 SM=-4051291~5C B ] EM=5052502-TF L 36
HH-4060001=5C G 27 PJ=-3040651-01 54 25 SM-6051201-5¢C 32 24 SH=5A0%%3002-T® 27 2
NA-60560001=-5C fi LT} PJ-304255%1-01 o8 =37 EM-L053221=-8N 38 11 SM=5053002~-T% 5L &7
HM=-&040001-5¢C 4 i FJ-30404652-01 27 18 SM-50&0451=5C 56 27 SH=50C3002-TP 58 52
HM=5£04&0001=5¢C A 6% FJ=-3020652-01 2T 28 EM-5340651=5C 52 30 SA=5056002-TF 4 12
NE=46060001=-52 10 & PJ=-3040852-01 2T 23 SA=-6131GD2-TP 22 13 SM=5234002-1F 8 1
HE=504&0001=5C 14 13 FJ=3050422-01 & 52 SR-4031092-TP 5é 21 SM=5054002=-TF 10 1
HA=4040001=5C 16 51 FJ-305045651=01 20 2 SM-6031002-TP &4 3 SH=50Z53002=-TF 12 31
NM=5606000%1-5¢C 14 34 FJ-30506&51-01 &7 1] EH-a031202=-TP 3 &7 SH=-4D5L002-TPF 54 s
MM=5050001=-5¢C 25 21 pl-3050451-02 Th LA EM-4031202=TF 11 % S=40550D2=-TF S8 &
NM=-6060001~-5C 54 &5 |PJ-3050852-01 27 25 SH-4031202=TP 56 &1 SM=-8053502-TP 4 38
H¥=5040001=5C 54 a2 FJ=-4010D001=A2D 3B L9 SM-4031222=TF 58 27 Em=-40450302-TPF & 2
HM=6063001=-50C 58 &5 F5-0200102=-KH B &4 SM-4032508-TF 146 20 SH-4081002=-TF g 35
MM=450&80001=5C 59 &% P5-D220102=XH 11 50 SM-40&80502-TP & 14 SH=-5081002-TP & %
HM=5060005-5¢ &7 13 PE-0Z001C2-KH 14 1L £Y-£040402=-TP g i1 EM=-45741002-TP & 5
HM=-6080000-5R L2 22 P5-0200102=KH 18 53 sH-4040802-TS EL S5 SH=60«7002=-TP 8 29
NR®-5030001-5¢C 14 34 1p5=-020C102-KH 54 83 SM-4040832-5P 0 53 SM-40£7002-TP 14 2
AH-50500017-5C 26 15 |Ps-0200102-KH S8 &5 SH-6240802-TF Lok - & SM-56001092-TP 18 41
NA=-5080001-5¢C 24 &3 |Ps-0250052-KP 16 44 SM-6240302-1TF | S$¥-6041002=-TP i85 nna
NM=-5030001-5¢ 26 5% |P5-0400&02-KEH L& 5 sN-5080ED2-TR 14 11=1 | 5M=4261002=TE 27 11
HMN-4030001=5¢ 24 &b PX-0551012=00 3 55 SM=30L0802-TP 18 IT=1 | SM=6041002=TF 54 28
HN-4100001=5C 2N X2 PE-0551010=-00 if 4h EM=4240802-%P 25 20 SM=fLE1202-TP & 3
HM=-5100001=5C 20 LT PE=D05%1019=00 54 5& SH=63510G02=TF 4 L2 SH=6061802-TF & 11
NM-&100001=5C 52 4 PX=0551013=00 58 i3 CHl=6041002-TF & & EM=-5061402-TF & ur
NM-41004613-58 26 29 SH=-4741002-TP A & 34-5061402=TP 14 27
HM=-&120001=522 2 30 SH-60&1002-TP 19 33 SHM=-5051402-TF 24 25
HH-5&129001=5¢ 52 5B RC=1700002-KP 14 29 cH=50&1002-Te 22 28 Em-4041402=T0 -3 55
NA-6160511-3E &7 T |RE-0252009-K0 L3 B tN=5041002-TF 22 33 SM-G061402-TP 26 63
HM-650031715=H1T IR 38 RE=05%J0000=K0 &2 ] SH=5041002-TP 22 38 SM-4DET4]2=-TP 28 FL
HNM=56550315=-M12 38 & RO=-03T1801=20 1. 5 SH=5161002-TF 55 44 SH-50451402=-TP 24 29
NM=4550315=-47 &3 &1 SM=53410702-TF 56 & SM=5051802=TP 26 57
HS=5050310=5%P 14 5 EM=40L1002-TF SE 11 LE=5041502-TF ] &R
Hi=6030210=-58 &2 4 sp-0Z&0271-5¢2 IR 52 SM=-A041002-TFR 59 k] LA=4061602=-TF 10 i
H5-640E0340=-5P L1 26 sa-0470281=52 14 15 CA=494L1002-TF 40 12 SM=60615602-TP 24 &7
M5=5090310=-5P £6 35 |sp-D690241-5P bt 21 lsm=5041092-1P &N, 24 sM=40z1672-Te 26 &8
HE=£110310=5P Lb g3 s0=-0550271=TP L] 29 SM=-6061202-TF 8 56 EN=6052002=-TF ] 13
H5-6110319=-58 &4 16 [sp=0620271=5P T4 30 EH-ERe1202=-TF 17 L4 SM-6062002-TF ] 55
H5-611043)-5p &0 19 |sp-0s630271-5¢ 52 4% GH=6341202-TP e SR . SM=§2£2002=TP 105 15
Hi=6120319=5p Ly ?8  |sp=-3400371-5P L2 & &b EM-6D51202~T7 5L 549 SH=8U62J02=TP 14 LT
HE=420052]0=%5p L3 L) Sp=0702301-5P 33 34 SM-&JL1202=-TF 56 L SH=AJAKIQTZ=-TP 14 20
HE=6520310=50P 34 21 Ch=1020941-5P T4 &7 sM-6081202-TF 58 L9 SH=56062002=-TP 1R L5
| H5=-6430510=5P 36 45  Jsx-1351879-5¢C L & 1s3m-&0s1202-12 51 17 SH-40£3002-TP 5L 15




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3!

W5=-0410002=EN

Parl.Mo. -Page  Ral. Part Ma. Page Reaf, Part Mo, Page Rel. Part He. Page  Rel.
FY X . Kea Y | Mai, F: % K P Ei% 3 " Ma.
SM-5042002-TP 58 15 3M=-9063503-5p é 74 $5-8119510-5M 45 14 WP=3430809=-5C &0 15
SM=56052502-TP &5 50 |sM-9055503-5p 6 74 |55-83110510-5P &2 30 WP=d450000-50 39 3
SM=5052502=-TP 14 53 SH-905%51625-5¢C & 5T 55=-8119529-TP L7 &0 WP=0450000-5D 18 8T
SM=50&2502=-TP 20 T SH-FI82503-5C 24 b 55=8110520-TF L2 7o WP=0450203=-5D &0 & d
SH=806E502-TF 22 F SH=-F032503=-5C 246 23 55=8110752=57 &2 FAH WP=04L220%5=-5D 42 14
SHES052502-TF 22 T SH=-7082%503-5C 26 a7 55=R110750=-5P 52 &5 WP=0501014%=-5C Lk 3
EH-E0&2502-TP . 22 L9 5a=-1110401-M2 &b X 55=83110750-5P &2 . 6% WP=0501015=5¢C & & T
snlsnﬁznq;~rp ] 10 S5a=1110401=-H7 La 17 55=8123070-5P LT 50 WP=0501014=5¢C bl 28
SAg&0&3002=TP 8+ 14 SE=1080410=5P 22 35 £5=3150410-5P &2 [1-3 WP=J510514=-50 5% 15
SH=&063002=TP 10 1C EL=10420410-5P 55 38 £5-B150410-5P b & 1% WP=-0520456=54 &7 25
SM=50463002=TP 10 14 £5=1061010=5# ot &0 55=3150710-5P %0 ") We=0531000=-5¢C 2 &
SH=50630%2-TP 12 1 55=-10G61012=-5F 23 Ik £5=8150T710-5P &2 L3 dP=05%31020=5¢ & 10
CH=&0453002-TP 14 12 S5=209071d-5P 14 3 55=B150710-5pP 42 5% WPr=0531000=5¢ e 5B
SH-5043002-TP 18 21 $5=2110315=-TF 14 Te 35-3150712-5¢% &2 T5 We=0531000=5¢C 4 18
SM=8DA3002=-TP 13 39 55=2110%30-5¢ L& 4 £5=B150710-5P L& 52 WP=-0531003-5C 4 28
54=-4063002-TF -1 10 55=5060410-5¢ 16 A 55=-B150750-%5pP iR &9 HP=25%31003=5¢C 12 25
SH-40630%2-TP 5& 14 55=-5060&10-5F 18 3 S5=B151550-5P 16 & HP-0531000=5C 14 7
SN-40463002=-TF 54 19 55=502071)=5P T& 2 55=-3151550-5P L1 22 WE=25310090=-5C 2k 22=4
SM=-45043002-TPF 58 14 55=5320210~5P 3é 18 55=3159550=-5P 52 T WE=-3531000=-5¢C 24 1=4&
SM-5053502-TP 16 15 55=50%9613=-5P 52 14 55-3152030~-5P &0 13 WP=0531000=5C &b bk
SM-4043502-TP 18 0 §5=5110710=-5F 18 14 55=3440530=-TP Y] 12 WP=035%1003=5C ri £
SM-4043502=-TE 24 P 55=-6060220-5P T& 22 $5=3540810=-TF 34 14 WP=0531000=-5¢C 52 11
FSM=-5065002=TP 54 70 fE=6060220-5P s 57 E5=~EAL0B10-TP L0 L WP=35310321=5¢ 32 19
SM=40&5002=-TP 58 &7 $5=4080320=5p 36 v0 £5=EA31130=5P 33 T YP=0%31001-5¢ 52 24
SH=40B15682=-CP L 50 55=&030710-5P 35 44 SE=BA4B1450=TP 34 13 Wr=054508480=5E LT 2b
SH=-40B2022-5F &0 29 55-40%1810-5¢ 33 23 55=-70908135=-TPF &3 52 WP=D&6T7601=5C & g
SH=-A0QBZO002-TR 2 14 55-40904450=-5P L3 3 55=90%0813-TP LY . 34 WP=D08414501=5C & LB
SHM=5082002=TP & &9 £5=-4090542=-5F Ia& ¥y 55-9091013=-5P L4 59 AP-06&61601-5C 14 ir
SH=A082002=TP 12 5 5=4090450-5P X9 58 55=2091019=-5pP 13 65 WP-0&61&01-5C 16 53
SH=-6082002-TP 1% 43 5=40%20810=-5P Lo 14 55=9110513=-TP L3 @ WP=0&L1&01=5C i Iz
SM=5032002-TP T4 B2 55=6091210=5p &0 27 £5=9120910=TF L2 59 We=06L1501=5C 24 £
SH-5082502-TP ] & b 55-6091210=-TF & i 55=0121210=TP 53 13 WP=04L15601=5C ik F
SH-50B2502-TP 12 13 55-45110489=-5P L& L7 55=9121410=-TF 63 15 WP=0&61801=5C i &1
SM-&0B2502-TP i8 14 55=4111140-59 £0 T 55-9150732-5P &3 2T WP=06061601=5C A &9
SH=40B2502=TP 210 28 £55=41118613-5F 14 23 S5=-151520-Cp &3 5 WP=0641601=5C 24 2%
SH=508%2502=-TP 54 25 55=51115610=502 1% L 55=2151420-TF &% x5 WP=0641601=-5C &b 2&
SH=56083002=-5P ik 14 55=6111610=5P 20 F 55=9152130=5pP 14 27 WP=0&6T4801-5C 24 L |
SH=50B3002-TF 24 53 5Ei=&111610=-5P L4} £3 L5=-9202843=-CP L2 33 HP=0&86T4801=5C 26 Tl
SH=40STI002-TF 24 &4 55=4121350=-5P L 18 $5=-9460720=57 L4 3B WE=0&6614601=5C 27 13
SM=-5083502-TP C4 58 E5=4121210=5p L2 L2 S5=-%6460910=-5P &7 3B AFP=-0&650BT5=50 53 14
SH=6107002-TP 532 2 SE=5129219=-5P L2 5 55=5660940=-5P 57 3% WP=-04651056=5D £3 z
SH=B0303C2=-TP 24 3 S5=56122030=5pP L1 L9 55=04461120-CP 145 12 WP-0651055-5D £3 )
SH=3030502=-TF 56 14 55=4615201 =78 50 s WP=55105&~50 53 &G
YH-3030502-TP 40 21 55=65641110=5F 36 1 dr=0&F1015=5E & &7
SM-B030802-TP "22 19 55=6741019-5¢ L6 &3 TA-1050524-RD 34 16 WP=0241500=5C & 55
SM=3030302-T@ 22 LT 55=70E1310=-5% Lh 23 TA=125020%5=-R0 L) 19 Jp=08L]E00=5¢ & 71
SH=2050502=-TP i ¥ SS=7090710-5P L1 2h dP=0R&1800=5¢ B 28
SH=8JL0502=-TF 10 9 S5=T030T710-5¢ TE L1 : YJp=851&00=-5%0C 12 3
SH=A040502=TF 54 9 55=T0P0713-5P TE 55 “P=0250515=50 1s 23 WP=0RL1400-5¢ 18 273
SM=20&0532=TP 58 ) SE=T7O70919=5p 14 33 WE=0250514=5D 14 54 AP=02815600=5¢ 20 20
SH=30&40a02-TP Rl J=3 |55=-T09%0%1-5¢2 L3 12 WP=-0320500-5¢C z 235 WP=03L1A4C0O=-5%C g4 27
SH=30&1502=-TF 22 23 5=TO%30910=50 . 31 WP=0320500-5%5¢C g 75 AP=0RLT1&01=5C 2 18
SH-3044002-Te 22 L $5-70%1110=5¢p IR 2 WP=0G320500=-5¢C 10 58 WP-0350002=-5P 3L - B3
SM=iG50802-TF 12 2 55-7091410-5P LY. 1 WP=0320500~-5¢ 22 21 SP-0350002=-5P L0 30
SH=3050402=-TFP 20 9 Es=T11041J=5N L& 14 WP=0320500=5¢C 5 & 31 WP-12020145-50 14 26
5A=8050602=-TP 20 16 55=-711C510=%Pp L1 1% WF-D0320500-5¢C &0 g8 WP=1302501=-5¢ 2 11
SH=32050502=-TP 2k ) 55=T11054)=5P Gy 14 WP=0320531=%C 5 b WP=1302501=-5¢ 12 56
SM-B050&02=-TP 26 1 cs=711071J)=-5P && 10 WF=0320591-5¢ 14 13 WP=1T02503=50 LT -
EM=3050202=-TP & 38 55=7110713=-52 & & 14 WP=03T1014=-50D &0 15 W5=0310002=EN i 27
SH=82050802=-TP 16 i SE-T110720=2p L& 21 WE=a3T1034=-50 L4 532 N5=~0310002-kN & 7
SH=2080802=TP " &1 SS=7110720-5F L& 0 WF=03F10356-5D L1 &5 W5=9310002=-kN a Th
SH=-833605602=TF 10 23 s5=-7110820-5M L4 & WF=1430800=-5C % 13 WE=0310002=-x8 18 5T
SM=806040Z2=-TF 54 23 Es=F110%20=-5} LG 12 WPr=0450800=%C (1 & WE=0310002-N 1& 12
SM-A0&0402-TP 58 22 55=T111120=5F 1L 15 WP=0430800=50C & 13 Ws=2319002-KN 14 16
SH=B051002=-TP i 25 £55=7111410=50 G5 25 WPE=0433800-5¢ & 25 Ys=0310002-xN 27 12
SM=-3041002-TP 54 31 S5=T7150940-5¢F [ 45 WP=J4308C00-5¢ A b W5=0310002-KEN 22 20
cM=53051202=-TP & LT RE-T151120-%F &N 10 MF-J430800-5¢C 4 53 WS-0%10002=N 3 L0
SH=3051202=-TF 12 T SE-T1571210-5¢ b2 Lk WP=-0430800-5¢C 10 15 Wi-0&10002=-xN & 14
SM=504&1202=TF 12 i S5=T152510-5p L2 10 WP=-0430820-5C 10 & & WE=0&10992-kN 2 53
SH=-8C41202-TP 16 & 55=-T&20750=-5@ L2 34 Wr=0630800=-5C 1¢ 5% Wi=-0L10002-kM & L3
SH=-g0&1202-TF 18 28 E5=T422750=5P L2 & WP=0&30830=-5C 2 45 WE=DE10002-EN & 14
SHN-80&T402-TF & 35 55=T4508T7)=-5p 35 ES WP=-0430800=-5¢C 24 3y WE=D4T10002=KN & 24
SH=-B061402-TP 14 25 ce=FABITEI=-TP 316 15 dP=-0430500-5¢C 26 54 W5=0410052=KN g &5
§N-B082002-TP 16 18 LE=S030310-TP 63 21 WP-CL3J300-5¢C 54 L& W5-0410002=-KN 3 57
SN-"B02Z002=-TP 8 13 $5-2030410-TP 35 51 WP=-0430803-5¢ 5L &1 Wi~0610092-KN 10 34
SA=F050813=-5E &7 23  |s3-ED306123-5FP 34 52 WP=-0430E30-5¢C 54 2 lws-2410002-%N 10 &5
SM=9051203=5¢C 14 5 55-3030642-T% 38 40 WP=0430800=5¢C 54 g W5-0410002-KN 12 27
sM=-2051080=5F iT 3G 55=23031212=TH 42 5 WP=34308390=-5¢C ER 31 HS5=0410002-%¥Y 132 50
EH=-90561203-5¢E & &5 S5=-3110320-5F 4 Te WP=0430809=-2cC &n 51 W5=-0410002=-£% 20 5
| $M-5061203-5¢ &7 - 12 1s55-8110430-1F __ 40D 31 WP=J430E00-5¢C 50 14 2z 29




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS =5 & 5|
Part No, Page Ral. Part MNa. Page Rel. Part Ne. Page FRel. Part Mo, Page  Fel.
&% X Ne. &% K Mo a8 X HNe. & M Mo
WE=-0410002-KH 24 &1 WE=0621210=KPF & &4
WEs=0x10002=-KN. 26 55 Wi=0820002=-EN z 17
Ws=0&610002-KNM T 14 W5=0320002-KHN & 568
WE=0610002=KN 52 34 W5=-0520002-KN- f T0
Ws-0&10002-KEHN 34 L5 WE=0320002-%¥H g 2T
Ws=0&10002=-KN 14 &0 HE-0820002=KM 12 1&
W5=0410002=iN 54 3 |[ws-0320002-KN 18 3%
WE=0&10002=KY 56 I W5-0820002-KK 20 F4H
WS-D&10002-KEN 56 12 |W5=-0%20002-kN 26 S2-
WE=-0810002=KM 5& 30 Wi=0820002-KEN 24 5T
WE=-05100092-KN 5E 50 Wi-0820002-KMN 2& . &5
Hi-ﬂ&iﬂﬂﬂ?-ﬁh 40 -3 WS=0%20002-KM 55 &4
HE=0519202=KEN - 1H 146 WE=102000Z=KN 52 L4
W5=0&10002=kH &0 23 WS=1220002=KEN 12 57
WS5=0LL10&0=-xP 52 13 wWi=1643202-K92 Ly 3
Wi-0&510&3=-kP 18 1] Wi=2641513=-KEP ¥ 45
W5=-0510002=-kN 2 L7
HE-0510002=KN ' p 3
Wi=0G510002=KN A 17 D&0=-0G0000591 &0 41
WS=0510002=KN [ 27. |0&D=00001380 &0 &0
W5=-0510002-KN £ 39
Wi-0510002=-KN 8 i
HE=-0510002=-KNK 10 13 101=09908 &0 20
W5-0510002-KHN 12 20 109=11201 &0 52
WE=0510002=-KN 12 25 101=12059 &0 11
H5=0510002=-%H 1 54 101=123%:7 &0 5
W5-0510002-KN 14 & 101=-12407 21
W5=0510002=-KH 24 P2=3
WE=-0510002-KHN 28 1=3
Wi-0510002-KH 2h L3
WE=05100092-KN 2 Pk
W5=0510002—-KN il 10
W5-0510002-KHN ST 3T -
Wi-0G510002-KN 52 10 -
HE=-0510002-xH 54 19
NE=O0510002=KH 54 &3
HE=0510002=-k4 54 &8
Wi=-0510002-KN 54 80
HE=0570002-KN 54 i
HE-05%0002-EN iR 34
WE=0510002-KkN 58 &1
WE=0510002=KN 58 &3
Hi=0510002-KN 58 &7
WH5=0510002=KH &0 T
Wi=0511302=-KH Iz 20
WE=0511302=-KN 32 25
HE=0521019=-kN L7 oy
Ws=0521010=-KN &7 27 .
HE=0521010=KkpP 52 17
Ws=0521010=-kP &Y 14
W5=3&610002-XN 2 34
WE=0510002-KN & 10 y
H5=04510002=KN & 49 <
WE=0&10002=-KN . &2
WE=0610002-KN 8 15 t
Ws=04510002=KH ] X0
W5=0410032=-KN 3 .1
A5=0510002-KN 10 16
A5=-0510002-%XNM 10 L8
d5-0810002=KN 12 .
Wi=05100092-KN & 3
W5-0410002-%N 14 i
Wi-d610002-xN i& 14
W5=0a10002-KK 14 L&
Ws=0510002-%% 14 52
W5=0510002=xN 18 22
d5=0610002=-KHN 13 31
HS=0610002=-EHM 18 L&
Y5=0&610002-EKHM 2z 3
MS=26100C2=XHN 2k 26 -
YE=-04610002=KEH 2L &2
HE=0510002-KEMN F Y &3 i
HS=0610002~KN 2 ¥
A5-0610002-EN ] 25
WE=-D410002-KHN 4 310
d5-0510002-xN 2 &9
Us=-3510002-xN8 27 12
J3=2410002-EN 35 16
W5=0412002=KN 54 29
Wi-d4610002-KN 53 164




